


Directions for use of Parts Catalogue

1. Applicable model of machines

All component and option parts used for SG13 lawn & garden tractorst ractors are

listed in this parts catalogue.

Description of type of machines and particulars

TYPE Of ) Engine
Machines Section DESTINATION 5255 — G |E255 — G0l

48 JAPAN O

48E20 GERMANY O

48E20S GERMANY O

48E40 UK C
SG13 48E40S UK O

48E50 FRANCE O

48E50T ITALY O

48R JAPAN O

2. Explanation for head_paragraph
TYPE OF MOD i[c]G
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION  |aNY [ ODEL IO |RB| REMARKS
126 | 1614-508-200~00 | FILTER(SUCTION) ASSY| 1 : 4E
127 | V721-103-103-50 | 0-RING 1 *
128 | 1614-508-260-00 | FILTER(SUCTION) ASSY| 1 ol
129 | 1614-508-262-00 | FILTER(LH) || i i FIG. 164
Assy| i ! * * 4E| A
\L ]_J e. ] )
. -1955 3
| S
\\\1 -

®

KEY shows the location of parts diagramed in the -illustration.

B ©

Parts numbers begin with "V ~ and ~W ~ are standard parts of the market.

"LH "~ and RH ~ on the parts name are described against the moving direction

of the machine or are described on the condition how to install parts on the

machines.




QTY shows the number of parts to be used for one unit of machine.

"M ~ is indicated for parts supplied by a meter long.

" ¢ is indicated for parts supplied by liter.
" AR~ is indicated for parts need to be adjusted or regulated.
The following symbol classifies parts to be used for machines.
" %~ means standard parts.
" T ~ shows that the parts can be installed as optional parts.
"R~ shows that the parts can be used as applicable parts to replace originally
equipped parts.
Serial number : upper row shows the serial number for the first product and

lower row for the last product.
Example : Serial no. 1 through to serial no. 1999.

ITC : Interchangeability
--OLD <« NEW

New parts can be used in place of the old parts.
2 -OLD — NEW

Old parts can be used in place of the new parts.
-OLD —=< NEW

Old parts and new parts can not be replaced each other.
COL : Color code
Color is signified with color code number for colored parts.
Please see the color list shown in the next page.
GRP : Parts shown in this column can be replaced by SET parts.

Exsample : Parts marked @ can be replaced by parts marked ®, and © for
©, so the rest follow in the same alphabetical order.

Remarks
* Other maker’s part code number is shown in this column.
* When Fig. No. is shown in the Remark column of SET parts or ASSY parts,

each of their component parts are listed in said Fig. No.



The following colors are used for color parts.

COLOR CoLOR SPRAY TYPE PAINTS PAINTS

CODE CODE NUMBER 4K DRUM 16K DRUM
4G GRYSTAL BLUE 1300-957-001-10 | 1300-957-003-00 | 1300-857-004-00
51 SUNESET GRAY 1300-959-001-10 | 1300-959-003-00 | 1300-959-004-00
6 G SUMMER WHITE 1300-958-001-00 | 1300-958-003-00 | 1300-958-004-00
TF MIRROR BLACK 1300-954-001-10 | 1300-954-003-00 | 1300-954-004-00

NOTE : Color code is signified only for the parts assigned by the maker as color parts.

4. Serial Numbers :

1) For engines serial number is stamped on CYLINDER BODY ASSY.

Please see Fig.No.6 —1.

2) For chassies serial number is shown on the LABEL.

Please see

MODEL
TYPE

NO.

TU324F
MHUE22C

00001

wasi HEARIRtE(=EN

ISEKI & CO,LTD. MADE IN JAPAN

5. Parts Order

1) Parts numbers listed in the parts catalogue are all registered in

computer”.

2) When you order parts, please make sure of correct numbers.

“ISEKI on-line

3) When substitute parts is available, the part number ordered will be automatically

turned to a new part number.

4) Please be sure to use

“ISEKI GENUINE PARTS".




Any other similar parts other than ISEKI parts when used may cause a trouble

that makes us unable to repair or guarantee the warrant.



P. 1 xxx  STRUCTURE TABLE OF MODEL  xxx

14444 4444
38888 8888
EEE| EEER
2241 455
000{ 000

= Mo O =

oy

U1 e G N\D e
»
*
*
»*
*
»*
»*
>*

____________________________________________________________________________

_______

I TTUx
42 TTTT| TTTT
43 KKK | KKK




F. 2 xxx  STRUCTURE TABLE OF MODEL  oxkx

Ml s
0f G
D| 14444] 4444
E| 38888 8888
L{ EEE| EEER
224| 455
000| 000
S|ST
F
I
G

48 | xrrx| Xxxx

T N e S T e S T o A B R T S R peyp

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

hal Sadadbdbdiedie d e S el A R T TR R SR IR NS S A1 A S

bRl R IR T RN AR VI R VUGPSR
el R I KRR I ZC TSI S ey Uy I AUl g

-------------------------
--------------------------------
......................




CONTENTS

SG13
ENGINE (E255-G)

CYLINDER HEAID  ceereeroreoretrraarutnorarnsaenotmotetaresnatnrtamemestasascasisoteotasiseeriessseones
CYLINDER HEAD COVER  trereerrrerarrornetaraettatsrnarumnrrsseastncestsmetoceeeanmeacneeecarens
INLET MANIFOLID  crverereeressrtsteurortueteranterirnererneroreesimsssasssnosssasssssnesrsaesstaccans
EXHAUST MANIFOLID  ceoerrerersrrnatrroturestunertostoreiorismersonsessstaonassereeiamueraenemens
CYLINDER BIOGEK  ceveeerereerueeutummoratrtotieetinirtocneismsiersmstansasnosssrtesnsossssesesesesnnanss
BEARING, UNDER SIZE (OPTION)  ceerererseessrmunmeniriiiiiiiiii .
OFI, PAIN t+vrrovrensatotaseesstarsseetorsssnserrassssesserisssssstessasesasonsssssstessisssesessstossossneressesss
REAR PLA’;E ...............................................................................................
TIMING GEAR CASE  ceetetetetatetatatatitntttetimtruerreiotstotasoitosiesrioieersaneserensnsnssrone
HANGER  creeevversterrtoretataratetsmerntomieteiseestnesssssuerensernerisiersiessteersenreriersasemnerenssses
VALVE  ceeverrerrtencnreniaeneaannn. D PP PTEPPIID
CAM SHAFT  reverveoerrosasurneataeneatiotsienetstrioctsanssretonesoririersnsettsiessienstossreisrsrsrensness
PISTON et eeeeestttreeeseeeeeeeeeseeetbseeteesteneniireteeeetiana—ttaeeeaeeeeeeararreetaaaeaeeeaiainnnts
PISTON,OVER SIZE (OPTION)  creeererseeuetttuiiuiimiiitiiiii s
CRANIK SHATFT  cvceeerovreenrantorenanatettsietietiieieteaiesiatesisstaraserrarsnetetesssreenssrsasonssss
T 1 I 1., 1 P
TWATER PUNP - cervrrerererracatsutreesnrtettretertossossssssesssnsistssssssisstasetonsossessnansnsntsnins
COOLING T AN ceevrerererraretatretetetittieatintitatetatiietatonttoretaretstetssaaerarerssrenseraransnssns
INJECTION NOZZILE  +eeeeretotatstetattmertatettietarirerneieriesinerirersrersresesoressrasrstersnssens
INJECTION PUIMP  cvrerereererstsnsatatatorantetreeresenmiesmosensieeasserserensssisensssersissnenssaenes
FUEL PIPE  covovertetetantatatatettaietittrierireretonetstonsitsnsncssrtisinetsimsmesersiosnsensssrsnsnsenns
ELECTRIC (1)  corerrerresreerinatiiettatstiinettteitisitiiiteteieinintioncietatnetssatnsisrnciasasersrssnes h
LD X O 2 [ 23 T P R PP
REPAIR KIT  vererrrecesreurantereuroantneuruiotiiesttrsneesesssesesesesissssersstetsseissersesesssesesernss
B21 5300 =005 =00 tecereereratarertrreraretrtsntiaserersrieaesnoteiessorronsrsrsssonans
B215—6800 =057 =0 terrerrrcrrmetriermetiirierserreeraereriereiirrreiorieerersissererens
B28 1 =100 =003 =00 errecrtorersereierrurastornrasioiersusirrersriirmraeonssscisiersanes
B528 1 =200 =007 =00  crreerneeraenertaaroroaiaosirrerteisssroianorsseraeirraensirioraiasens

W &0 ~N O U W DN

R T e S R T e s T e Sy S W Y
O O 0 ~1 O U s W N = O

.21



CONTENTS

SG13-S
ENGINE (E255—-G01)

CYLINDER HEAID  ceeeerereetrocssenrtuotueturrteamoasssecnenrsastssrsessstsmcissosissssissnsssisserss Fig
CYLINDER HEAD COVER  ++esesvresesesssntteenittttmmittttteiiiititniiiiittieee st Fig
INLET MANIFQOLID  +evrerrrestorrarrostaetstnstiettocnarssetatiessssronssssstssnsrsanossseesasessaasssnas Fig
EXHAUST MANIFOLID  cecrecereessnsearearasscsosneensterisrscnsessnsssrorsansasassosssnsesnnssssscnnes Fig
CYLINDER BLOCK  rreteeresrerstuetcatetrmtaietsmistsseetsssssncastssnsrsassssrasssssssassscarassrnanses Fig
BEARING, UNDER SIZE (OPTION)  eeeeseerreeumertuitmniniitieeiiiiniiiiiniin, Fig
OIL PAN t+reeresreessretnsnmeatostnistasstrosiontosstonnassnnssrsottostastosessossrotastsssnstssstssssorastnosnss Fig
REAR PLATE  cevreereetteseusttamattnmiammeenienaiieriietomenemosiorreinsestariossstisnnetsrosnsioesissenes Fig
TIMING GEAR CASE  seeerereeecracutetatierertieiartrtietasristotsiststistnsssstessstseorariocussessnes Fig
HANGER  reeeestestnttnttaenmmtatnmtiatnartretetiesoeiireassartaseesetareietnenersesstrersstnsnesssiasesensas Fig.
TALVE  reveerrererenseuerustntmtatternntneurmrtueresmieroastersetustietietsstiensstassstorsesssvassssarnsesse Fig
CAM SHATFT  ceeveersrerstetuotietetuetostiststierieristroetierietstasrrssssssesosssasssensossssrassaseesss Fig.
PISTION  srerveersrrtssreratnsmoensrornsnesnsnseusnesseiioeitesssrssnstscsstosnerssoansnstosssnsnsssesrsensssesses Fig
PISTON,OVER SIZE (OPTION)  cesteeesesecuuusmmtuiiii e Fig
CRANIK SHATFT  cevverrerrorsseererterectatertetetiensisrnssiaressssstisseristarssretersssessssnsiorernseses Fig
OIL PUNMP  rreerrererserrarnnassostaraersteetsarersneststisnesssnesesssnsstssstseraresssstnssssarsrnarssonnses Fig.
WATER PUMP  ceereceeteecetanttttiiiiiaiiieiitiiestmstensotcnisioionsressos e terereeeeteriasaeiaas Fig
COOLING T AN srerrrererereturtetttnetttiatrmsrnsrrstrarenrsesssenertortsrssestrnsatisssrrssessrenisennees Fig
INJECTION NOZZLE  crevretsteetastrtetstutietcinsrnsiosemssoreeretsarasiansmosassensrsssssssssasasassss Fig
INJECTION PUMP  cereererererraeertarteisentiesiorternsrocirmsersertesssreratssrensrarsnraesesssessenses Fig
FUEL PIPE  ceovrereeteorrtuttateurtetntteriensursasneresronssronsterssrssisnssssastsnsssessssasnsnnsssnoiess Fig.
ELECTRIC (1) ceeereneeenotttuntmmniiiiiiiii ittt sttt ittt sttt ae s st Fig
ELECTRIC (2)  ceeererrerenreruntimmiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiisrissi ittt Fig
REPAIR KIT  ceeverererereresnecnsaneeueseseserensaersssssnsneassesssosessnssesesesessnsnssssassssssonnns Fig
B215=-300=0005 =00 corerrerrererrenrrrenersrareassireesassorsrsrecierersnsnrsarnsnrroanss Fig.
B215 =600 =057~ 0 correcrrereceerartorersrrerastarerreasaastarseesrarssssnsarsenasasesnns Fig
B281 =100 =003 =0 cerreerererrrrererirreriersenciorirrorssnreesrsiesssrecssorsosrererssess Fig

B281 200 =0 16— (0 orremerrererrerrimeerieeriieeernermieerurerrirerreerieriieeiresers Fig.



CONTENTS

CHASSIS
BRACKET (ENGINE) SYSTEM cvrerrrererrensnasessrenuununnnernrinmonesriuniioemertmiirerninins Fig.
BADIATOR SYSTEN eeereeerrereerenatetoneuurrterteeeneriierterteraerssrseesiessneernernrenossemenes Fig.
MUFFLER and AIR CLEANER SYSTEM -:eerereeereernssenecas F Fig.
* FUEL FILTER and FUEL HOSE SYSTEM «:-reeeeeereecrnereerennerinesoeeneerieaesmnerees Fig.
BATTERY SYSTEM (E TYPE) creeereeeeeeruueeeeerummmineetttimtertiniiteettiinterenernnnns Fig.
BATTERY SYSTEM (EXCEPT E TYPE) - cereererntemmueneercierereiiuiunmnne e Fig.
ACCELERATOR SYSTEM ceeeeeerersnrrenrarenseeannenes S Fig.
CLUTCH (139) and SHAFT (DRIVE) SYSTEM «ccceseereresneereeruumninerercnnnnmecnecnine Fig
CASE (TRANSMISSION) SYSTEM -eeeeeceeersresererevsunareeruunsaeecrtunisnerermunnnsesrmmmnens Fig.
BEVEL GEAR and CASE (INPUT) SYSTEM «crereeereeeresnnsseecrennnereretmmmnomeruinmieneens Fig.
SHAFT (CHANGE GEAR) and SHAFT (CHANGE SHIFT) SYSTEM «ereeeeeeseenneee Fig.
SHIFT and LEVER (CHANGE) SYSTEM ---- G Fig.
CASE (DIFF) and SHAFT (WHEEL) SYSTEM «rereerrrrrsriesirrii. Fig.
BRAKE SYSTEM  ceereeeererseuottocttattnmetnneneenieetuaceneemieerassnesermiesasestosemenienesseranenans Fig.
ARM (CLUTCH, BRAKE) and ARM (PEDAL) SYSTEM -eeeeeeeeereereeeeeceeermimmeeeeeeen Fig.
TIRE (REAR) SYSTENM  crertecreseetnrsseteruoertmunmertuuuerernineetuimererinertmumertiiorsiinmeerennes Fig.
TIRE (REAR) SYSTEM (OPTION)  ++rseeetecrseseetummmmummmimineetrseettemiiimmmmiineereeeeemeas Fig.
ARM (P.T.0.) and LEVER (P.T.0.) SYSTEM cereeeeereeerereeceeeremmmuimumniirerecuemimmennene. Fig.
P.T.0. SYSTEM (E TYPE) (OPTION) sverereeeeetmnntseertuuiiettetmiiineetimniienecnenerennns Fig.
P.T.0. SYSTEM (EXCEPT E,R TYPE) (OPTION) -eeeeeeeeeeruemummmmenrinereetemimininns Fig.
HITCH SET (OPTION)  reeeeeseernreetuunttetntetttitetuuettinettiieretieenestmierrerisenens Fig.
CHASSIS SYSTENM  ceeveerterecnrrreemnruiertirtierueemninennrennernerieenmmerns s Fig.
AXLE (FRONT) SYSTEM :reevesterereeensueeetuurmemtuunnieteuntrtiistettiaretniomesrisrensrmrsesne Fig.
ARM (KNUCKLE) and ARM (PITMAN) SYSTEM ::eererevernretrererserecenummnnieencereenees Fig.
POST (STEERING) and WHEEL (STEERING) SYSTEM :eoeereeeerrmmecrunsaesonininiinens Fig.
CASE (STEERING) and SHAFT (STEERING) SYSTEM ceereereereesereereeeunmnnnnanneeeens Fig.
TIRE (FRONT) SYSTEM ceeeceeteeeeteneseresratnunmtriotmnaeriortmienruestsnerrsssosessssnonsssnees Fig.
LINK and LIFT SYSTEM cereereeerrreretrtrertartiaestremieeinertesrersinsesratsreeronsiessasressnsrrons Fig.
PLATE (LIFT CASE) SYSTEM +reveeesrerseerruareecurrteetistemuiereruimerimneneerisernneercees Fig.

P.T.0. COVER SYSTEM (E TYPE) (No.528~)  +rreeeeeessrneearesannmuramsausrereesasiireeannns Fig.

WO 0 ~ O U1 R W DD e

W DN DN DD DYDY DYDY D) R e e b e e ped e et pea
O W0 N O U s W DWW 0 =D U B WD) e O



10

ARM (CLUTCH) and DAMPER SYSTEM ce-reeerseeseeuseattersertrererneetsestecusessseracancennn Fig.
HOOD (A) and COVER (FRONT) SYSTEM creeteeeserreeeeecunteuistinnrimirieniiianoe. Fig.
COVER (LOWER) and HOOD (B) SYSTEM ‘eceeeeeerererrsocstaanenrarrernieresieeenraeesnsees Fig.
FENDER SYSTEM eecreerrrrstesseteseroetrartnaisriresererseerressriorssrsesiosesrsssesensisssssensasnnsons Fig.
SEAT SYSTEM (EXCEPT E TYPE) ‘eeeeereerererecuseettuonettuoraniieerenseeruniermenesirnsienns Fig.
SEAT SYSTEM (E TYPE) ccceceerreermrmttirmtoiiietererirsimimiissieeseseesmemennonesseessesesnnnns Fig.
TANK (FUEL) and STEP SYSTEM -cceetteeerrsrrsensenserersorenionsenseensenssscoressornensenees Fig.
"METER PANEL SYSTEM reeveerrresersereenseaccresiancnne ceetrresestusieternornetrrerotiaransersanrenaes Fig.
HEAD LAMP SET (OPTION) cersereersossetmnssrertuniontunoeterunernnsieenirersuneeemonseeisessences Fig.
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE) AL LT TP Fig.
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (S TYPE) ceerereereerreemrirsireesiriiinrressesersnesosiessseesnesnesansennas Fig.
HOUR METER SET (OPTION) srerrereeetertmmitiiiiiiiiiiirianenienaientensinsieinanenianeiesneennenes Fig.
MARKS (1) cereerreereeertennertmmuiiettertiiiiieesteetrmuaaeesttasieseetnsnaeessssnnsesarnnnesesesranesenes Fig.
MARKS ()  ceevrererrertnttitiietirtettiinnirrietseerueetieniteasersiestssssetensansressssrsresesinnsnss Fig.
MARK and KIT (E TYPE) (OPTION) -++teerereserrussetoraeeruisnnnnreeruresersneeeruieeransenns Fig.
BUMPER WEIGHT (OPTION) and TOOL re-eereereeerereseruerrnererseesresnieesneensesenesncsens Fig.

WIRING DIAGRAM.”SG13
WIRING DIAGRAM,”SG13 - S

31

32

33
34
35
36

38
39
40

42

43

44

46



ENGINE
E255-G:--SG13

6003-097-100-00



11

—7
—8
—6
1__._
—4
-3
-2
-5
—9
—3
$093-101C
' TYPE OF MODEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary T|O|R REMARKS
E2556 clL P
1 6211 -110-017 - 20 HEAD,CYLINDER ASSY 1 *
2 1 8211 - 150 — 006 — 00 | PLUGHOT ASSY 2l *
3 {6911 - 129 - 006 — 00 | CAP,SEALING 2l
4 | 8209 -~ 805 — 004 — 00 | PLUG/PT1,/2
516211 -715—-002 - 00 | SEATVALVE
6 | 8211 - 721 — 001 — 00 | BULBE GUIDE
716211 -721 - 002 - 00 | GUIDEVALVE
8 | 8212 — 569 — 002 — 00 | SEALOIL
9 | v682 - 200 - 000 - 680 | BALL
10 | 8211 — 141 - 010 — 20 | GASKET,/CYLINDERHEAD il 7
11 | 8209 - 000 — 003 — 00 | BOLT/M10X1.25X82 10 *
12 | 8909 — 830 — 212 — 00 | STUDHEAD COVER i




12

FIG.

2

CYLINDER HEAD COVER

6
6003-1104
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y prE OF MODEL |41 81 REMARKS
E2556 clL|P

116211 -170-006 - 10 | COVER/SYLINFDER HEAD 1o

2 | 211751 -001 - 10 | cAPOIL FILLER T
3 [6211-173-004 - 00 | seaLcvl cover 1 N I

4 | 6209 - 490 - 002 - 00 | NUT.CAP T 7 I N N R
5 | 6909 -572- 008 - 00 | PACKING e 74

6 | 8209 ~ 360 — 028 — 10 | HOSE/RABBER 51




FIG. 3

13

INLET MANIFOLD

3
6003-1204
TYPE OF MODEL[ 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy 713 |R REMARKS
F2556 cll|P
1]6214—-111-014-00 | MANIFOLD ASSY il f
2 | 8214115 - 002 — 20 | GASKET 1 I N
3| V211 - 560 — 802 — 00 | BOLT,/M8X20 0t




14

FIG. 4 EXHAUST MANIFOLD

6003-140G
TYPE OF MODEL| [ | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTY O |R REMARKS
E2556 cliL P
1 168214 — 141 - 015 — 00 | MANIFOLD,EXHAUST 1
2 | 6214 — 145 - 006 — 10 | GASKET EXHAUST MANIF T N




FIG. 5

g

CYLINDER BLOCK

15

10
—
11~13

£003-201K
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary FPE OF MODEL |41 &1 8 REMARKS
E2556 ciL|pP
116211 -210- 020 — 10 | BLOCKCYLINDER ASSY 11 *
2 | 6209 - 000 ~ 004 — 00 | BOLT 6| *
3 | 62089 -610-001 — 00 | CAPSEALING o
4| 6911 -219 - 195 — 00 | CAP,SEALING I
5 | 6509 - 605 — 018 — 10 | PLUG o *
6 | 6212 - 531 - 005 — 10 | PIN/IDLEGEAR 1
7 16911 -126-083-00 | capseaLne L4 1 (1
8 | 6211 — 258 — 001 — 00 | SEALBEARING CAP | 4 Tt
9 | 8211 — 258 — 002 — 00 | SEALBEARING CAP7 L Y
10 | 6211 - 510 — 002 — 00 | METALCRANK 1
11 86211 —511 — 003 — 00 | BEARING,/CRANK UPPER 3 *
12 | 8211 =511 — 004 ~ 00 | BEARING/CRANK,/LOWER 3 f
131 6211 —= 5389 - 001 - 10 | BEARING,THRUST CRANK 2 SUUTZY“v«<€crp
14 | 6209 - 625 — 001 — 00 | SEALOIL 1 Y
15 | 8200 - 749 - 001 - 10 | PNTURE | A I
16 | 6308 ~ 160 — 816 — 00 | PIN 2l F
17 | 6908 ~160-510-00 | PN | 7 A
18 | 6904 — 110 — 840 — 00 | STUD,/M8X40 Y
19 | 6904 - 110-818 - 00 | STUD 1
20 | 6894 — 453 — 344 — 00 | DOWEL i
21 | 6909 - 902 - 299 ~ 00 | NIPPLE 1
22 6213 ~721 — 001 — 00 | PIPEWATER DRAIN i L Y
23 | 8211 - 291 — 001 — 10 | COVERINJ PUMP 1L N E N
24 | 6211 -292 - 001 — 20 | GASkETcOVER |4 <V 1+
25 | 8901 -910-612 - 00 | BOLT.SEMSMex12 | 4 0Ty




16

FIG. 5

CYLINDER BLOCK

6003-201K
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 jC |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy T|IO R REMARKS
E2556 cliL|P
26 | 6215 - 549 — 001 — 10 | PIN,STARTING SPRING 1o
27 | 6209 -~ 788 - 001 — 00 | BOLT.ADJUST 1
28 | 6909 ~ 110 ~ 406 - 00 | NUT o
28 | 6211 -760-003-10 1




FIG. 6

17

BEARING,UNDER SIZE (OPTION)

s003-208
' ' TYPE OF MODEL| I | C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy — 1 g (B E REMARKS
1| 68211 - 540~ 002 = 00 | METALCRANK T
2 | 6211 —599 - 001 - 10 | BEARNGTHRUST CRANK - st
3| 6211 -560~-002-00 | METALCRANK T
4 16211 -589 - 001 — 10 | BEARINGTHRUST CRANK L
5 | 6212 =264 — 006 — 00 | BEARING,/CONN ROD,/UN B
6 | 6212 — 266 — 006 — 00 | BEARING,/CONN ROD,/UN 4 T




18

FIG. 7 OIL PAN

6003-210F
- TYPE OF MODEL] I [ C
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy T|o|R REMARKS
E2556 clL|p
116211 -360-004~-10 | OILPAN ASSY 1
2 16211 -361-019 - 10 | PANOIL COMP 11
3 | 6209-600-002-00 ¥
4 | 6209 -623-001 - 00 '

5 | 6801 -910~-612 - 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M6X12 1V




FIG.

8

REAR PLATE

19

5003-220D
TYPE OF MODEL| ! | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 7Y T|0|R REMARKS
E2556 clCip
116211 -340-001— 30 | PLATE/REAR CoMP 1
2 | 8211 =342 - 001 — 30 | POINTER 1
316901 -911 —020 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M10X20 g
4| 6901 - 910 - 816 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M8X16 2l ¢




FIG.

9 TIMING

GEAR CASE

BU03-24CC
DESCRIPTION aTy TYPE OF MODEL + cC> S REMARKS
KEY PART CODE — T1o]R
16211 ~-310- 008 - 20 | GEARCASE ASSY Tty o

6208 - 825 - 002 - 00

620¢ - 030 - 005 - 00

6901 - 910 -840 ~ 00

6901 - 910 -835~ 00
6808 -110-508 - 00

6801 ~ 910 -845 - 00

6209 - 048 - 001 -~ 00

6908

V341 - 120 -008 - 00

BOLT ot
BOLT,SEMS,/M8X35 i
o i
T (1 R
soLTomexo | 3
BOLTSEMSMexas | | ¥
BOLT,/M8X30 11
PACKiNG ------------------------ ] -------- +

6909 — 920 - 843 - 00

8809 - 202 - 308 ~ 00

NUT,CAP/M 8 | *

PACKING 2l

CAP,BLANK,30 R
NNy )
RNGSNAPS 4 E 2
pLUs |




FIG. 9

TIMING GEAR CASE

21

3!9
003240
TYPE OF MODEL| ! | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION LY g T|o|R REMARKS
26 | 6909 — 920 — 843 — 00 | PACKING 1
27 | 209 - 740 — 001 - 00 | PIN.GROOVE RETIL N Y R
28 | 6211 -312-001 - 20 | GASKET/GEARCASE | 1| * | | | ||
29 | 6213 - 160 - 002 — 00 | VALVE/RELIEF  ASSY 1R N A
3 | 6213 - 161 - 001 — 00 | PISTONRELIEF vaLve | 1| * | | | |
31 | 6273— 164 -~ 001 — 00 | SPRING/RELIEF VALVE 1
32 | V705-140-012-00 | RNGSNAP/12 C BT I A Y
33 | 8209 - 050 - 001 — 00 | BOLT M8 T
34 | 6209 - 050 - 002 - 00 | BOLTME | 4 |
P B e
3% | 6211 ~311-005~ 10 | PLATEFRONT T
37 | 6211 -312-002 - 20 | GASKETPLATE 1 Y S
3 | 6902-050-816-00 | OLT 7 | A
3 | 6901 -910 - 840 - 00 | BOLT 94 1 |
40 | V211 -560 - 802 - 50 | BOLTSEMS Mex2s 7T | 0o
41 | 6909~ 110 — 508 ~ 00 | NUT/M8 *
12 | 6909 - 164 - 708 - 00 | wAsHERPL-ME | o 0 ]




22

FIG. 10

o2
0y

/

e

1

HANGER

P
DN

. R
®
O D
@ Y L = = c;%
B B 2% @ Q 9 £ 8
] UL
§003-290
TYPE OF MODEL| ! | c |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTyY T|0|R REMARKS
E2556 ciL|P
16211777 -007 — 20 | HANGER 2l
2 | 6901 - 911 — 020 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M10X20 v




23

FIG. 11 VALVE

8
e
9~19
§003-301A
TYPE OF MODEL] [ | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oY TSR REMARKS
1 | 6212 =551 - 001 — 00 | VALVEINTAKE o F
2 | 8212 - 552 - 001 — 00 | VALVEEXHAUST 0t
3 |6212-561-001-00 | SPRNGVALVE | 4 <0 Tt
4 | 6212 -563~001 - 00 | SEATVALVE SPRNG | 4 <0 0t
5 | 6212 - 565 — 001 — 00 | CUTTERVALVE | A I N
6 | 6212-571 001 — 10 | TAPPET 4
1 Tez1a 575001 —o0 [mmeist LT
e e S OTRMS W 1 s
e s B —— R
10 | 6212 - 620 - 002 — 10 | SHAFTROCKER ARMASSY | 1 * | (| (1
11 | 6212 -621 - 003 — 10 | SHAFT/ROCKERARM | F
12 | 6212-626-002 ~ 10 | PLUG | 7/ A A N Y

13 | 6212 -628 - 004 - 00

14 16212 -628 - 005 00

15 | 6209 — 940 — 004 — 00 | SPRING 1

16 | V704 — 14C ~ 016 — 00 | RING,SNAP/16 C vI

17 | 6212 -616- 002 — 00 | SCREW ADJUST 4

e B e
19 | 8209 -000-002-00 | BOLT 1T

20 | 6909 -~ 110 -508 - 00 | NUT M8 | I

21 | 6909 — 184 ~ 508 — 00 | WASHERPL/M8 2




24

FIG.

12

CAM SHAFT

6003-3104
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QY TYPE OF MODEL 1618 REMARKS.
E2556 ciL|P
1 | 6212-511 ~ 004 — 00 | SHAFT.CAM 1
2| 6212-522-003- 00 | GEARCAMSHAFT [aETTTTTO T T
3 6908~ 000 - 716 — 00 . e
""" 4| 6212-535-001-00 | pLaTeTHRUST A S
5| 6901-910-612- 00 | oLTsems mexiz T A 0ty
6 | 6212 - 523 - 003 - 00 | GEAR/DLE 11




FIG. 13

PISTON

25

-
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL Y 11 €18 REMARKS
E2556 clL|p

1 16212-171-009 - 00 | PISTON 2l F

2 | 6212 - 121 - 004 — 00 | RINGPISTON SET | 7/ AR I S N R

3|6212-211-001-10 | PNpisTON | 7/ I I N
""" 4 | 209 - 587 — 001 — 00 | RINGSNAP I
"5 | 8212 -230-003 - 00 | RODCONNECTNG | 7/ I N

6 | 6212 - 235 — 001 — 00 | BOLT,CONN ROD a

7| 6894 - 240 - 902 - 00 | NUTFLANGE | 4
816212 - 281 - 006 — 00 | BEARNGCONN ROD 4 =7 7 r vy




26

FIG. 14 PISTON,OVER SIZE (OPTION)
= = "
K/J B
\\_/)
1 ____\
|
5003-3458
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy 7|6 (R REMARKS
E2556 cli|p
16212~ 114- 009 - 00 | PISTON,/0.50 2 T
2 | 8212 - 124 - 004 - 00 | RNGPISTON/050 SET | oA TV T
3 |6212-118-009 - 00 | PiSTON/100 | 7/ R I
4| 6212 - 126 - 004 - 00 | RINGPISTON./1.00 SET 7) B S N




FIG. 15

'CRANK SHAFT

27

6003-350F
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y e OF MODEL] 21 81 2 REMARKS
E2556 cliL|p
1 16212-310-010- 00 | SHAFT,CRANK 1
2 | 6908 -161-018-00 N 1 R N
3| 6212 -521 002 - 00 | GEARCRANK SHAFT 11N Y N
4| 6908 - 000 - 750 - 00 | kev 1 Y A R
5 6212—330 - 013 -30 FLYWLEEEL ] 777777777 LS
6 | 6212 -333~ 001 — 00 | GEARRING 11
7 |6200-000-013-00 |BOLT | /R I R A
8§ | 6212~371-014-20 | PULLY 1 I A
9 | 6212 -379- 001 - 00 | WASHER 1 I A
10 | 6901 — 066 — 645 — 00 | BOLT 1




28

OIL PUMP

6003-4€C14
TYPE OF MODEL| I [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy T|0|R REMARKS
£2556 clil|p
116213~ 100-003-20 | PUMPOIL ASSY 1
B e
3| 6213 - 120 - 003 - 00 | GEAR/OILPUMP  ASSY 1 I I N
4| 6213-125-001 - 00 | ROTOR/OUTER 1R Y A
5 { 6908 - 160 — 408 — 00 | PIN/STRAIGHT 20 F
6 | 6208 ~ 009 — 001 — 00 | BOLT/WS 3
7 16901 -910-625-00 | BOLT | 3
8 | 6213-140-004- 10 | sTRANER 1A Y
9 | V720 - 102 -401 - 50 | o-RNGP15 1 Y N R N
10 18215 T4 00100 T etamparamer T e e
11 | 6901 - 910 — 816 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M8X16 it
12 | 6213-311-003- 10 | PPEOIL T
13 | 6909 -906 — 105~ 10 | BoLTJoNT | f ]
14 | 6909 — 920 — 843 — 00 | PACKNG 2 *
15 6213 - 240 -~ 002 — 00 | CARTRIDGE,QIL FILTER 1 *




FIG. 17

WATER PUMP

8003-420B
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary 7|0 |R REMARKS
F2556 clL|p
1 16213610 - 005 ~ 30 | WATERPUMP ASSY il
2 16213 -611 - 003 - 20 | BODY,/WATERPUMP 1
3 16213 -631 - 002~ 00 | BEARING/WATER PUMP 1 *
4| 8213 - 631 - 005 ~ 00 | BEARING,/WATERPUMP B e
5 |6213-622-002-10 | seaL seT waTeRPUMP | 1, * | | | ||
§ | 6213 - 621 - 003 - 00 | ROTOR,/WATERPUMP il
: ,
i e i s s o o
9 8213 -612 — 004 — 00 | PLATE/WATER PUMP i L
10 | 8213 - 619 ~ 003 — 00 | SCREW, WATER PUMP </ A A
11 | 6213 -619 - 002 — 00 | PIPE/WATER PUMP il
12 | 6213 — 614 — 003 ~ 10 | GASKET/WATER PUMP 1 Y
13 | 6901 ~ 910 - 845 — 00 | BOLT.SEMSM8x45 | 1| A
14 CNnuTove 2
15 | 6909 - 150 ~ 508 - 00 | WASHER 2 <
16 | 6213 - 6139 - 005 ~ 00 | SPACERWATER PUMP 1
17 | 8213 - 614 - 006 — 10 | GASKET,/SPACER 1 A R N .
18 | 6209 -300-002~-00 | st | 7 N I
19 | V211 - 560 - 802 - 00 | BOLT,/M8x20 11 Y
20 | 6909 — 110 ~ 508 — 00 | NUT/MS8 1 S
21 | 6909 ~ 150 -~ 508 — 00 | WASHER 1
22 | 6213 -729 - 001 — 00 | HOSERUBBER 1| Y
23 | JOBT — 210 - 015 — 00 | CLAMP,WIRE/10-15 7) BN R N
24 | 6213~ 716 - 001 — 40 | HOUSING,/THERMOSTAT TN
25 | 213 - 721 - 003 — 00 | PIPEPUMP HOUSNG | |




30

FIG. 17

WATER PUMP

6003-4208
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty e OF MODEL |21 81 REMARKS
E2556 clC|p

26 | 6213 — 743 - 002 — 10 | GASKET,/HOUSING 1.

T e e
e B o e o o o
29 | 6513 - 770 - 022 - 10 | THERMOSTAT 4 11 ||
30 | 6213 - 711~ 003 - 20 | PIPEWATER OUTLET il

31 | V723 - 102 — 005 — 50 | O -RING 1

3 | 6901 -910-830-00 | BOLT 2 f

BOLT




FIG. 18

COOLING FAN

31

5003-480G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 7y it OF MOOEL) 2\ 81 8 REMARKS
E2556 c|L|P
1 |6213-660-006-00 | FANCOOLING 1
2 | 8213 - 641 — 004 — 00 | PULLEY,WATER PUMP TR
3 | 6213 -669 - 002 — 00 | SPACERFAN,/39 i
4 | 6209-030-041-00 | sBOLT 4 <
5 | 6213 -671-012- 00 | BELT/VHM345,/FAN 1 N




32

FIG. 19

(See Fg.2D)

2—®

INJECTION NOZZLE

|
0.
[5)
E— o5 —0©
e:-f;} &
©R P\©A /—:
B3
8003-501C
TYPE OF MODEL| ! [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TI|O|R REMARKS
E2556 cliL P
1 16215 -300 - 005 — 00 | NOZZLE,INJ.ASSY v/ FIG 025
2 1 8215 - 315 — 002 — 00 | GASKET,NOZZLE v
3|6215—-410-035- 10 | PIPEINJ 1
4 | 6215 - 410 -036— 10 | PIPEINJ 1




FIG. 20

INJECTION PUMP

33

LI
SIS /fﬁ i % o :
£ \?%4 12 \ .
S Wj \‘E'/ 9-23 ‘% 2’2 3
\\( 2 B .7 )
e - > & /3/ >
5 BF
T? "~
24
32
pre
8 ?\0\‘ _ k'S
0] T 35
11 24 T\ S‘i 34
5 |7 e
& 1
37
6003-510F
TYPE OF MODEL] [ [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTY T|0|R REMARKS
E2556 clL|P
1 | 6215~ 600~ 057 — 00 | PUMP,INJ ASSY | 7 FIG 026
2 18219-752-011-00 | sAmnd PP |4 | 1 1
3 6219 -752-012-00 SHM,INJ PUI\/IP'WWV"WV T VVVVVVVVV sy
4 6219-752-013-00
5 16219 -752-014—-00 | SHIMINJ PUMP g
6 | 6219 - 752 - 015 ~ 00 | SHIM,/INJECTION PUMP 11
7 68209-056-001 -00 | BOLT MeX18 17/ A
8 | 6215 - 621 — 004 ~ 10 | SHAFTCAM/INJPUMP 1A Y Y A
9 | 6212 -524-002 - 00 | GEARMNG PUMP | 1R A N
10 | 6908 - 000 -716-00 | kev | 1A N R
11 | V600 - 110 — 620 — 30 | BEARING,RB,6203 11
12 | V60O - 110 - 800 - 40 BEAEi&ié'Rs/soéZ“"'"""'""""""""""""" T
13 ------- 6212535-—002 ------ OO PLATE, THRUST !NJPUMP o ” 1. V L
14 | 6901 - 910 - 612 — 00 | BOLT.SEMS/MBX12 BTN Y A R
15 | 6215 -520-001 ~ 00 | Fywsicer a0 ¢+ 1
16 | 6209 -~ 030 — 043 — 00 | BOLT,/M6X10 3
17 | 6215 -~ 526 — 001 — 10 | PIECETHRUST T
18 | 8215 - 541 — 001 ~ 00 | ARV,FLOATING |*
19 | 6215 - 543 — 003 — 20 | LINK/CONTROL 1 R
20 | 6215 - 542 - 002 — 00 | PNCONTROL LN 1 |1
21 | V710 - 140 — 004 - 00 | RING,SNAP/ 4 E 1
22 | 8215 - 549 - 003 - 00 | SPRINGSETTNG 1 L e
s ééi"é""""éi'1'"1"665:"{6'” i ! EETE S o i o
T I L P B R R
25 | 6215 - 536 -~ 001 - 00 | SPRING,ADAPTER T




34

3

g g
[)
A \e
o\%) -8
&

mgmg&

FIG. 20

INJECTION PUMP

0035107
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ry | IPE OF MODEL 11 &1 & REMARKS
E2556 c|L|P
26 | 8215 — 548 — 006 ~ 00 | SHIM,ADAPTER '
27 | 6215 — 549 — 009 — 00 | SHIMADAPTE
28 | 6215 - 549 - 010 — 00 | SHMADAPTER
29 [ 6215 — 549 — 023 — 00 | SHIM/ADAPTER 1
30 | 6215 - 549 - 024 - 00 | sam ADAPTER L1 1 T
31 | V710 - 140 - 004 - 00 | RING,SNAP” 4 E i1
32 | 6215 - 531 - 005 - 00 | SPRINGGOVERNOR 1A e
33 [ 6215 - 541 — 003 — 10 | | LEVERCONTROL T
34 16209 — 044 - 001 - 00 | BOLT MEX1S T
3% | 8909~ 111 — 406 — 00 | NnUT ) R
3 | V720 - 101 ~ 900 - 80 | O-RING/P 8 I
37 | 6209 - 580 - 002 — 10 | SPRNGRETURN | 1 I S
38 | 6215 - 549 — 021 — 00 | PLATECONTROL VALVE RTI
39 | 6215 - 549 - 007 - 00 | ARMCONTROL 1 N N
40 | 6909-110-406-00 | nOT | A
41 | V411 - 260 — 008 — 00 | WASHER / M6 1
£ | 6909 - 150 — 506 — 00 | wAsHemsP M6 | | < | |
43 | 6215 - 549 — 008 ~ 00 | SPRING.STARTING IETRE A A




FIG. 21

FUEL PIPE

35

B g;
= 1
[2)
=5 © 9] ’
. ) o) 5 O
AL
8G03-550F
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTyY T|o|R REMARKS
E2556 ciL|P
16215 -412-001 — 20 | CONNECTOR,“FUEL 1
2 | 6209 - 360 - 010 — 00 | HOSERUBBER o
3 | 85090 -360-012 - 10 | HOSE,RUBBER 11 A R A
4 | 6515 -419-014-00 | cap o
5 | JOB2 — 076 - 082 - Q0 | CLIP/HOSE/76- 8.2 i
§ | JOB2 - 062 - 067 — 00 | CLIP/HOSE/6.2 ~6.7 1.




36

FIG. 22 ELECTRIC (1)

(SeeFig.27)
9
6003-801
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 ] C

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oY e T16 |8 REMARKS

1| 6281 — 200 - 007 ~ 00 | GENERATOR/12V - 8.5A 1 FIG 028
s I S S o B A
""" 3 | 6213 -674-004-10 | PLATEADIUST  IaqryreeYUYTYTYTYCOCOD
""" 4 | v211-560-802-00 | BOLTM8x20 | 4 7 UvvrvTUeTYTYT o

5 |1373-121-001 - 00 | WASHER/9x22x2 1.

6 | 6894 - 207 — 904 ~ 00 | BOLT,/M10X1.25X85 | *

7 {6908 - 110~ 410 - 00 | NUT/MI0 ' T

8 | 6281 - 100 — 003 ~ 00 | STARTER ASSY o FIG 027

9 | 8901 — 911 -~ 025 - 00 | BOLT v/




FIG. 23

ELECTRIC (2)

37

4
2
6003-820E
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 7y |PE OF MODEL| |} & 1 2 REMARKS
Rk E2556 cli|p
116281 -971—001 — 10 | SWITCH,/OILPRESSURE 1
2 | 6582 - 450~ 014 - 00 | SWITCHTHERMETER 1 N N R
3 | 6281 -410-002 - 20 | PLUGGLOW |~ 7J R A R R I
4 6219 - 732— 003 — Q0 | CONNECTOR,GLOW PLUG ] 7777777777 st 0y
""" 5 | 6281 -910 - 001 - 00 | soLexo0 | a7 |+ 4+
6 | 6209 ~ 630 - 002 - 10 | GASKET e
7 a8




38

FIG. 24

REPAIR KIT

5003-9998
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL) 21 81 REMARKS
E2556. clL|P
1 |6287 -810—005— 10 | REPAIR/ENGINE  SET iy R
B O D B e e e
3 | 6211 -141~010 - 20 | GASKET/CYLNDERHEAD /Y N
""" 4 | 8211 -173-004-00 | SEALCYL COVER | 1]
5 | 6909 -572-008~00 | PACkNG | 7|
6 | 6214 ~ 115 — 002 — 20 | GASKET 1
7 | 6214- 145 -006 - 10 | GASKET exHAUST MaNF | 1| K | (V1
8 | 6211 -258-001 00 | SEALBEARING CAP | 4 B0 0T
9 | 6211 - 258-002 - 00 | SEALBEARNG CAP,7 | oA 0ty
10 | 6209 - 625001 - 00 | seaLOL 1 I
11 | 6211 - 292 - 001 — 20 | GASKET./COVER i R
12 | 6209 - 625 - 002 - 00 | seaLOL il R
13 | 6309 — 920 — 843 — 00 | PACKING 4 ¥
14 | 8211312001 — 20 | GASKET/GEARCASE /L R N
15 | 8211 - 312002 — 20 | GASKET/PLATE 1 N A
16 | V720 — 102 — 401 — 50 | O —RING/P15 i R
17 | 6213 - 614 — 003 — 10 | GASKET/WATER PUMP 1 R
18 | 6213 -614-006— 10 | GASKET/SPacER | 1 * | (|
19 | 6213 - 743-002 — 10 | GASKET/HOUSNG 1 Y
20 | V723-102-005-50 | o-RNG vy ryvr
21 | 6209 — 630 — 002 — 10 | GASKET il R




39

2
e
| S
S -
: 17
R NS ==
-
: 1——3 i
T 5~14
16
4
!
|
§003-501C
TYPE OF MODEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTY T|o|R REMARKS
E2556 cli|p
1 16215-311-005— 00 | NOZZLE 2 F
2 | 6215 — 330 - 007 — 00 | HOLDERNOZZLE  ASSY 2 *
3 | 6215 — 342 — 002 — 00 | SEAT,SPRING Vi
4 | 215 — 343 — 002 ~ 00 | SPRING,NOZZLE 2l f
5 | 6215 — 345 — 044 - 00 | SHIM/T=0.1 2l F
6 | 6215 — 345 — 045 - 00 | SHIM/T=02 i
7 | 6215 — 345 — 046 — 00 | SHIM/T=03 2l
8 | 6215~ 345 — 047 — 00 | SHIM/T=04 v
9 | 6215 — 345 — 048 — 00 | SHIM/T=05 2l f
10 | 8215 — 345 - 049 — 00 | SHIM/T =052 v
11 | 6215 - 345 — 050 — 00 | SHM/T=054 2l *
12 | 8215 - 345 — 051 — 00 | SHIM,/T =056 Vi
13 | 6215 — 345 — 052 — 00 | SHIM/T =058 2l *
14 | 8215 - 345 - 053 — 00 | SHIM/T=08 v
15 | 8215 — 339 — 002 — 00 | SPACER 2l *
16 | 8215 -~ 332 — 002 — 00 | NUTRETAINING v
17 | 6215 - 359 — 003 — 00 | GASKET 2l *
18 | 6215 - 355 - 003 — 00 | EYE 2l *
19 | 6215 - 359 — 004 ~ 00 | NUT v{




40

Fl

§003-510F

G. 26

6215 — 600 — 057 — 00

QO——18~32

12

KEY PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

O--

o0

REMARKS

6215 -611-003 - 00

6215 - 8643 - 003 ~ 00

HOUSING PUMP

6215 — 649 — 003 — 00

6215 -644 - 003 - 00

PIN

6215 - 649 - 006 - 00

8215 - 863

| 6215 - 629 — 022 - 00

6215 — 649 — 007 — 00 | SCREW
6215 — 622 — 002 — 00 | TAPPET
6215-629-017-00 | PN
6215-629 - 019 - 00 | RNG svap 7
6215 - 634 - 002 — 00 | SPRNGPLUNGER
9 - 006 — 00 | SEATSPRING

PLATE/T=1.85

PLATE/T = 1.80

6215 - 629 - 023 - 00

6215 -629-024 - 00
6215 -628-025-00

6215 - 629 - 026 - 00

6215 - 629 - 027 - 00 |

PLATE/T =195

PLATE/T =210

PLATE/T =205

PLATE/T = 2.15




FIG. 26

6003-316F

35

6215 — 600 — 057 — 00

41

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF MODEL

O——

moon

IO

REMARKS

8275 -629 - 028 - 00

6215 -628 - 030 - 00

6215 — 629 — 031 — 00 |

6215 -629-032-00

PLATE/T = 2.20

PLATE/T =230
PLATE/T =235
PLATE/T = 2.40

6215 -629-033 - 00

6215 - 619 - 012 — 00 | S

PLATE/T =245

ROD CONTROL

PLATE /T = 2.50 .

6215 -635—- 003 - 00

6215 -619-013-00

16215 -619-014 - 00
6215 - 619 ~ 015 - 00
6215 -619 -~ 016 - 00

SLEEVE,CONTROL
BOLTEVE
GASKET
oLt
GASKET




42

FIG. 27

6281 — 100 — 003 — 00

¥ _ .o
; s
: %
£003-861
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTY TYPE OF MODEL 1§ |& REMARKS
E2556 cliL|P
116281 -111~002- 00 | YOKE/STARTER I
"2 | 8281 -116-002-00 | STARTER KT I R S
36281 -121-003-00 | ARMATURE < ~° |1+
4 | 6281 -129~010—00 | BEARNGBALL 1 R N
5 | 6281 — 129 - 011 — 00 | BEARING,BALL |
6 | 6281 — 124 — 001 — 00 | STARTER KIT 1
7 | 6281 - 129 - 007 — 00 | HOUSING /STARTER ASSY *
""" 8 | 6281 - 151 ~ 004 — 00 | SWITCH/STARTER ASSY | 1 * | |
9 |6281-118-001-00 | HODER ASSY 1 || (|
B I
11 | 6281 ~ 115 — 004 — 00 | FRAME/STARTER END |
12 | 6581 -123-011- 00 | PINIONSTARTER 11 R I
13 | 6581 - 129-099 - 00 | RORA 5|
14 | 6581 - 129 — 100 - 00 | RETAINER il
15 | 6581 - 129 ~ 092 ~ 00 | BALL if
16 | 6581 — 129 - 096 — 00 | SPRING I
17 | 6281 -129-006-00 | scRew | 7 A N I
18 | 6281 - 129 - 008 - 00 | sOLT WS | 7N A R
19 | 8281 - 129 - 009 - 00 | scrRew, ws I R
o T e606 = 11T ees T Ty 7 e
21 {6281 -129-019 - 00 | CAP/RABBER 4 F
22 | 6909 - 150 — 508 - 00 | WASHER 1 N A
23 | 6909 - 110 - 408 - 00 | NUT/ME 1 N e N




FIG. 28

6281 — 200 — 007 — 00

43

susz-s1
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty FrE OF MODEL 21 8 | 5 REMARKS
E2556 cli|p

1 | 6281 ~213-008-00 | PLATE 1 *

2 | 8281 ~211 - 004 — 00 | STARTER ) F

3| 6281 -222-007-00 |PuLLY 1 A

4 | 6281 - 229~ 031 - 00 | BEARNGBALL | f <

5 |6281-229-021-00|coLLAR |47 Vv ooy

6 | 6281 — 229 - 022 — 00 | WASHER .

7| 6281 -229-023-00 | wAsHerR 1A Y Y I
8 | 6281 - 228 - 024 - 00 | NUT I N
9 | 8281229 - 025 - 00 | CLAMP 1 Y N

10 | 6281 ~ 229 — 026 — 00 | COUPLER 1L Y Y A

11 | 6281 — 229 - 027 — 00 | SCREW vI

12 | 6281 - 229 — 028 ~ 00 | SCREW | N N

13 | 6281 — 214 — 006 — 00 | CAP 1




ENGINE
E255-G01---SG13 — S

6003-087-110-00



45

FIG. 1 CYLINDER HEAD

—7/

—8

—6

1—-—4

—4

' 11

-3

—2

—5

—9

—3

6003-161C .
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL) L1 S 1§ REMARKS
E255601 clL|p

1 {6211 —=110-017 — 20 | HEADCYLINDER ~ ASSY 1
2 | 8211 ~ 150 — 006 ~ 00 | PLUGHOT ASSY 7/ A R
36911 -129-006 - 00 | capsEALNG | 7B N R
T T e o e o e
e Bt S Tt 0
6 | 6211 ~721 - 001~ 00 | BULBE GUIDE 2
716211 -721 002 - 00 | GUIDEVALVE 7/ I A R
8 | 6212 - 569 - 002 - 00 | seaLOL 4
9 | V682 — 200 - 000 - 60 | BALL | Y R R
10 | 8211 =141 - 010 — 20 | GASKET,/CYLINDERHEAD 1 R R
11 | 6209 — 000 — 003 - 00 | BOLT,/M10X1.25X82 o *
12 | 6909 — 830 — 212 ~ 00 | STUDHEAD COvVER | 2| S0y




46

FIG. 2

CYLINDER HEAD COVER

6
5003-1104
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary T|0 R REMARKS
E255601 clL|p
16211 =170 - 006 - 10 | COVER/SYLINFDER HEAD 1
""" 2 | 6211 -751-001~10 | cAPOIL FILLER | 1| *
36211 -173-004 - 00 | SEALCYL COVER 1L R e e
4 | 6209 - 490 - 002 - 00 | NnUTCAP T of ¥
5 | 6309 - 572 — 008 — 00 | PACKING 7/ A I A N
6 | 6209 - 360 - 028 ~ 10 | HOSE/RABBER 1.




FIG. 3

INLET MANIFOLD

47

3
60031204
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy 710 |R REMARKS
E255601 cll|p
1 16214 -111-014 - 00 | MANIFOLD ASSY 1
2 16214 - 115 - 002 — 20 | GASKET 1R I A A
3 | V211 - 560 — 802 — 00 | BOLT,/M8X20 7 Y R




48

FIG. 4

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

6003-140¢
TYPE OF MODEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy T{O|R REMARKS
E255G01 C|L [P
116214 -141-015— 00 | MANIFOLD,EXHAUST 1
2 | 8214 — 145 - 006 — 10 | GASKET EXHAUST MANIF 1
3 | V211-560-802-50|BOLTSEMS Mexs 7T | ¢4 * L | | L




FIG. 5

CYLINDER BLOCK

49

6003-201R
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL| |} &1 REMARKS
E255601 ciL|p
116211 -210-020 - 10 | BLOCK,CYLINDER ASSY 1
2 | 209 - 000 - 004 - 00 | BOLT 71 A R B
3 |6209-610-001-00 | cAPSEALNG | T
46911 -219-195-00 | cAPSeaLNG 3
5 | 6509 -6805-019-10 | PLUG o Y1 T
6 | 6212 - 531 — 005 - 10 | PIN/IDLEGEAR 1
76911 -120-083-00 | capseaLnG a7 Urvv
8 | 6211 - 258 - 001 - 00
9 | 6211 - 258 ~ 002 - 00
10 | 6211 - 510 — 002 — 00 | METALCRANK it
11 | 6211 -511 - 003 ~ 00 | BEARING,/CRANK,“UPPER 3
12 | 6211511 - 004 — 00 | BEARING /CRANK/LOWER | < R R I
13 | 6211 - 599 -~ 001 — 10 | BEARING,THRUST CRANK . /R e e
14 | 8209 - 625 - 001 - 00 | seALOL U¢rpveryvvfekvror
15 | 6209 — 749 - 001 - 10 | pPNyUBE |7 7 I )
16 | 6308 ~ 160 — 816 — 00 | PIN 2l
17 | 8908 -160-510-00 | oM 7T | N N
18 | 6904 — 110 — 840 - 00 | sTuD mexdo 11 A e
19 | 6904~ 110-818-00 | sTo T 11 A Y
20 | 8894 - 453 - 344 - 00 | poweL T 7/ I
21 | 6909 — 902 — 299 — 00 | NIPPLE 1
22 | 8213721 -001 - 00 | PIPEWATER DRAN | 1| | 77T
23 | 6211-291-001-10 | coverRing PUMP ET I e
24 | 6211 — 292 — 001 — 20 | GASKET,/COVER I T
25 | 6901 - 910 - 612 — 00 | BOLTSEMS MEX12 4 0 T




50

FIG. 5

CYLINDER BLOCK

6003-201R
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ Cc |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary T|0|R REMARKS
E255601 clil P
26 6215 -549 - 001 - 10 PIN,STARTING SPRING ] *
27 | 6209 ~ 788 — 001 — 00 | BOLT,ADJUST 1
28 | 6909 — 110 — 406 -~ 00 | NUT 1
29 | 8211 — 760 — 012 — 20 | LEVELGAGE 1




FIG. 6

13-5

BEARING,“UNDER SIZE (OPTION)

§003-203A .
KEY | PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL TI" 8 (R; REMARKS
E255601 clC|p
1| 68211 -540 - 002 - 00 | METALCRANK 1
2 | 8211 -599 - 001 — 10 | BEARNGTHRUST CRANK o T
318211 -560 - 002 - 00 | METALCRANK ' | T
'''' 4| 6211 -599 - 001 - 10 | BEARNGTHRUST CRANK | 2| !
5 | 6212 - 264 - 006 — 00 | BEARING,/CONN ROD,/UN i
6 | 6212 - 266 ~ 008 — 00 | BEARING,/CONN ROD./UN 4 T




52

FIG. 7

OIL PAN

6003-2167
TYPE OF MODEL cle
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oTY T{o R REMARKS
E255G01 clL|P
116211 -360-004—-10 | QILPAN ASSY |l
2 16211 -361-019—10 | PANOIL COMP 11
3 | 6209 - 800 — 002 - 00 | PLUG, 20 1
4 | 8209 - 623 - 001 —~ 00 | RING,0./G25 1 *
5 | 6901 —910-612 ~ 00 | BOLT.SEMS,/M6X12 4 *




FIG. 8

REAR PLATE

53

6003-2206
. TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy T{0|R REMARKS
: E255601 cli|p
16211 -340 - 002 — 20 | PLATE/REAR cCoMP 1
2 | 6211 -342 - 001 - 30 | POINTER |
3| 8301 -911 - 020 - 00 | BOLT.SEMS,/M10X20 I N
4 | 8BS0T =910 - 816 - 00 | BOLT.SEMS,/M8X16 2l *




54

FIG. 9

TIMING GEAR CASE

6003-240C
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y e OF MODEL | 1 S 1 5 REMARKS
E255601 clL|P
1 16211 ~310~006 - 20 | GEARCASE ASSY i
2 168213-318-001 - 00 | CONNECTOROIL FLTER | * | | (1
3 | 6509 -605-019-10 | PLUG 1 <
4 | 6209 -610-002 — 10 | CUP/SEALING /16 |
5 | 6209 - 625 — 002 - 00 | SEALOIL i
6 | 6209 ~ 030 - 005 — 00 | BOLT,/M8X85 1.
7| 8209 - 030 - 006 - 00 | BOLT/MEXTS 1
e e L o K M B
B i e e
et i e e e
11 | 6901 ~ 910 — 835 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M8X35 |
12 | 6908 - 110 -508 - 00 | NUT M8 | 4 ¢
13 | 6908 - 150 - 508 - 00 | wAsHeR |
14 | V211 - 560 — 802 — 00 | BOLT,/M8X20 R A A
15 | 6901 — 910 - 845 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M8X45. I T
16 | 6209 - 046 — 001 ~ 00 | BOLT./M8X30 1.
| 17 | 6909 - 920 - 843 - 00 | paCkNG 1 Y N I
18 | 6215 - 546 — 001 - 00 | STOPPERFULL - LOAD | /| I
19 | 6209 ~ 409 — 001 - 00 | NUT/Ma |
20 | v341-120-008-00 | nuTCAP M 8l T
21 | 6309 - 920 — 843 — 00 | PACKING 2l *
20 | 3625 - 540 — 004 - 00 | CAPBLANK/30 | R N I
23 | 6215-542-001 - 10 | PN/ARM T Y
24 | V710 - 140 ~ 004 - 00 | RINGSNAP, 4 E I R R
25 18909 - 202 - 308 - 00 | PLUG gy vy




FIG. 9

‘"TIMING GEAR CASE

55

6003-240‘0
KEY| ~PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL) 2V 8 1§ REMARKS
_ E255601 cll|p ,

26 | 6909 — 920 — 843 — 00 | PACKING i|oF
27 | 8209 — 740 - 001 — 00 | PIN.GROOVE 1IN N N R
28 | 8211 =312 — 001 — 20 | GASKET,/GEARCASE 1A
29 | 6213 -160-002 - 00 | vaLvesmeler assy | < | LT
30 | 8213161 - 001 — 00 | PISTON/RELIEF VALVE T
31 | 6213 - 164 — 001 — 00 | SPRING/RELIEF VALVE I
32 | V705~ 140 - 012 - 00 | RINGSNAP/12 C |
33 | 6209 - 050 — 001 — 00 | BOLT./M86 1] I Y
3% | 6209 - 050 — 002 — 00 | BOLT /M8 1
% | 8909-110-406-00 | NOT | N N N
3% | 6211 =311 - 005 — 10 | PLATEFRONT i
37 | 8211 - 312 — 002 — 20 | GASKET/PLATE 1 N
3% | 6902 -050-816-00 | BOLT | IR A
39 | 6901 - 910 — 840 — 00 | BOLT 7/ I B

40 | V211 - 560 - 802 — 50 | BOLT,SEMS,/M8X25 7T 1.

41 | 8909 - 110 - 508 — 00 | NUT/M8

42 WASHER,PL,/M8 /A N

6808 - 164 - 708 ~ 00




56

FIG. 10

\ 4

/

2

§003-290

|
i

HANGER

1

S

5
<

KEY PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL
E255G01

O-i—

[ole

TG

REMARKS

116211 -777-007 - 20

HANGER

BOLT,SEMS,/M10X20




57

FIG. 11 VALVE
8
=
9~19
Q‘ °
20— L@/ g
Héu é_
%
7 PR
6—@
§003-301A
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y o OF MODEL] 2\ 815 REMARKS
E255601 clL|P
1 |6212-551 - 001~ 00 | VALVEINTAKE v
2 | 6212 -552-001 - 00 | VALVEEXHAUST | 7/ I I
36212-561-001 -~00 | SSRNGVALVE | 4 0t
4| 6212-563-001 ~ 00 | SEAT.VALVE SPRNG 4 0 0y
5 | 6212 - 565 — 001 — 00 | CUTTERVALVE g *
6 | 6212 -571 ~001 — 10 | TAPPET 4
7|6212~575- 001~ 00 | ROD,PUSH 4 F
8§ | 6212 — 600 - 003 — 00 | SHAFTROCKER 1 I I
9 | 6212~-611 - 004 — 10 | ROCKERARM 4
10 | 6212 = 820 — 002 — 10 | SHAFT,ROCKER ARMASSY 1| A e A
11| 6212 -627 - 003 - 10 | SHAFT/ROCKERARM 1
12 | 6212 -626 -~002 - 10 | PLUG | 7 I ) I I
13 | 6212 -628-004-00 | BRACKET ROCKER swaFT | 1| * | | | [ | —
14 6212 — 628 - 005 — 00 | BRACKET,ROCKER SHAFT 1 s 0ty
15 | 6209 — 940 ~ 004 — 00 | SPRING 1 A R L
16 | V704 - 140 — 016 -~ 00 | RINGSNAP/16 C 2l *
17 | 6212 -616 - 002 ~ 00 | SCREW ADJUST 4
18 | 6209 - 409 - 003 -00 | NOT | 7/
19 | 6209 - 000 — 002 - 00 | BOLT T
20 | 6909 - 110-508 - 00 | nuTMe | 7] L Y
21 | 8909 — 164 — 508 — 00 | WASHERPL /M8 2 F




58

FIG. 12

CAM SHAFT

6003-3104
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary T|0|R REMARKS
E255601 cil|p
1 [6212-511-004 ~ 00 | SHAFT,.CAM 1.
2 | 6212 -522 - 003 = 00 | GEARCAMSHAFT 1.
3 | 6908 - 000716 — 00 | Kev 1R Y N N
4| 6212 -535- 001 - 00 | PLATETHRUST 1 A Y
5| 6901 -910-612~ 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M86X12 o *
6 | 6212 — 523 - 003 - 00 | GEAR/IDLE i




FIG. 13

PISTON

59

6003-340C
: TYPE OF MODEL| 1 [ c |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary T|O IR REMARKS
\ E255601 clL|p
1 16212-111~009 - 00 | PISTON 2l
""" 2 | 6212 - 121 - 004 — 00 | RING,PISTON SET Y A
3 | 6212-211-001-10| PnpsTON [ 7 N I N R
""" 4| 8209 -587 - 001 - 00 | RNG.SNAP I
5 | 8212 - 230 — 003 -~ 00 | RODCONNECTING F
6 | 6212 - 235~ 001 — 00 | BOLT,CONN ROD 4 F
7 | 6894 — 240 — 902 — 00 | NUT,FLANGE 4
8 | 6212 - 261 — 006 — 00 | BEARING,/CONN ROD 4




60

FIG. 14 PISTON,OVER SIZE (OPTION)
= - 2
! #Q
3 '
£003-3498
TYPE OF MODEL] | | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary T|0|R REMARKS
E255601 ciL|P
1 16212-114 - 009 - 00 | PISTON,/0.50 ol T
2 | 6212 -~ 124 ~ 004 — 00 | RING,PISTON,/0.50 SET /N R
3 6212-116 - 009 - 00 | PISTON,1.00 ol T
4 | 8212 =126 = 004 — 00 | RING,PISTON,/1.00 SET 2l T




FIG. 15

CRANK SHAFT

61

6003-350F
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y Lt OF MODEL |21 8 | & REMARKS
E255601 clLi|p
1 ]6212-310-010- 00 | SHAFT,CRANK 1
2 | 6908 -161~-018-00 | PN I
3 16212-521-002 - 00 | GEARCRANK SHAFT | A e
4| 6908-000-750-00 | kev 1 S L
516212 -330-013- 30 | FLYWHEEL | R
6 | 8212 -333- 001 — 00 | GEARRING 1
7 |6209-000-013-00 | BOLT 4
8 | 6212 -371 - 014 — 20 | PULLEY I
9 | 6212 -379 - 001 — 00 | WASHER 1.
10 | 8901 — 066 — 645 — 00 | BOLT 1 A e e R




62

oo 7 @
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary 716 |R REMARKS
E255601 cll|p
116213 ~100~003-20 | PUMPOIL ASSY ot
2 |6213-111-001 - 20 | BODY OLPUMP 1
316213 - 120 -003 - 00 | GEAR/OILPUMP  ASSY 1
4| 6213-125-001 - 00 | ROTOR/OUTER | A Y
5 | 6908 - 160 - 408 - 00 | PN/STRAIGHT | 7/ R
6 | 6209 - 009 - 001 — 00 | BOLT/WS 3
716901-910-625-00|BOLT /I N I
8 | 6213 ~ 140 — 004 ~ 10 | STRAINER ot
9 | V720 - 102 - 401 - 50 | 0-RING/PI5 {1
10 | 6213 - 149 — 001 ~ 00 | CLAMPSTRANER T
11 | 8801 — 910 - 816 ~ 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M8X16 |
12 | 6213-311-003 - 10 | PIPEQIL A
13 | 6909 - 906 — 105 ~ 10 | BOLTJONT T
14 | 6909 - 920 - 843 - 00 | PACKNG | o ¢
15 | 213 - 240 - 002 — 00 | CARTRDGEOIL FILTER il




FIG. 17

WATER PUMP

5

3 o

) 3
> 16
2061

%—-32

63

17

80034208
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL 21 81 ] REMARKS
E255601 clL|P
1| 6213-610- 005~ 30 | WATERPUMP ASSY 1
"2 |8213-611-003-20 aoov/wmmpump I A
3 6213 631 — 002 ------- OO 777777 BEAR[NG/WATER PUMP 7 T R
4 {6213 =631 - 005 - 00 | BEARNG/WATERPUMP L I
5 | 6213 -622 - 002 — 10 | SEAL SET/WATER PUMP | 1| * |
6 | 6213 ~ 621 — 003 — 00 | ROTOR/WATERPUMP 1.
7 | 6213 -642 - 002 - 00 | SEAL/WATER PUMPPULLE il
8 |6213-613-002-10 | easker 1A
9 | 6213-612-004-00 | P L}Q%é}iévﬁééwp{j"vé """""""""" 1R A e e
10 | 6213 -619-003-00 | scRew, water Puve | 3 ¢ | | [ |
1 | 6213 ~619-002- 00 | PIPE/WATER PUMP 1
12 | 6213 ~ 614 — 003 ~ 10 | GASKET/WATER PUMP Sttty
13 | 6901 - 910 - 845 - 00 | & OLTSEMS M8Xes B1 N Y
14 | 6909 - 110 ~508 - 00 | nUT M8 | I
15 | 6909 - 150 - 508 — 00 | WASHER | 7 A N
16 | 6213 — 619 — 005 - 00 | SPACERWATER PUMP -
17 | 6213 -614-006 - 10 | GAskeT sPAcR | 1 + | v
18 | 6209 - 300 - 002 -00 | sTw0 | o 0T
19 | V211 - 560 - 802 - 00 | BOLT/M8X20 R T
20 | 6309 - 110 - 508 - 00 | NUTME8 1R A A
21 | 6909 — 150 ~ 508 — 00 | WASHER
22 | 8213 -729-001 - 00 | HoseRuBBER | 1| | T
23 | JOB1 —210 - 015 — 65”"'ELXME/Wiéé/{E—"Hé """""""""""""""""""""""
24 | 6213 -716~ 001 - 40 | HOUSING,/ THERMOS ostaT | L
25 ------- 621 3 - 721—003 - 00 PIPE, PUMP HOUSING N ] 777777 L




64

FIG. 17

WATER PUMP

6003-420B
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL | 21 €1 REMARKS
E255601 cliL|P
26 | 6213 — 743 — 002 — 10 | GASKET,/HOUSING 1
27 | V211 - 560 - 802 — 00 | BOLT,M8x20 11
28 | 8209 — 030 ~ 006 — 00 | BOLT,/M8X75 1
29 | 6513~ 770 — 022 — 10 | THERMOSTAT | N A I
30 | 6213-711-003 - 20 | PPEWATER OUTLET | ] & T
31 | V723 - 102 - 005 - 50 | O-RING |
32 | 6901 — 910 - 830 — 00 | BOLT 7 I A N L N




FIG.

18

COOLING FAN

65

5003-480C
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTY T{0|R REMARKS
E255601 cll|p
1 {6213-660~-006- 00 | FAN,COOLING 1
2 | 8213641 ~ 004 — 00 | PULLEY.WATER PUMP 1
3 | 6213669 - 002 — 00 | SPACERFAN,39 B
4 | 6209 - 030 - 041 — 00 | BOLT 4 0 Lt
5 |6213-671~003- 00 | BELT VHMO34 1 *




66

FIG. 19

INJECTION NOZZLE

6003-5¢1C
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy T|O|R REMARKS
E255601 clL|P
1| 6215~ 300 - 005 ~ 00 | NOZZLE,INJ.ASSY 2l * FIG 025
2 | 6215 - 315 - 002 — 00 | GASKET.NOZZLE v/
3 {6215-410-035- 10 | PIPEINJ ] I N
4 18215-410-036 - 10 | PIPEINY ] :




FIG. 20

INJECTION PUMP

67

6003-510F
, TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary 710 REMARKS
E255601 clL
116215 —-600- 087 — 00 | PUMP,INJ ASSY 1 FIG 026
2 | 6219-752-011-00 | samumd pump R1H e A
3| 6219-752-012-00 | simimd pove ey
4 | 6219 - 752 - 013 — 00 | SHIMINJ PUMP N
5 | 8219752 - 014 - 00 | SHIMINJ PUMP ] N
6 | 6219 - 752~ 015 - 00 | SHIM/INJECTION PUMP 1.
7 | 6209 - 056 - 001 - 00 | BOLT MEX18 7 4 < T
8 | 8215 — 621 — 004 — 10 | SHAFT.CAM,/INJ.PUMP 1| R N N
9 | 212~ 524 - 002 - 00 | GEARINJ PUMP 1A Y A
10 | 6908 -000-716-00 | kev  qervUYvyevreyreorm
11 | V600 - 110 — 620 — 30 | BEARING,RB,/6203 1
12 | VBOO - 110 - 600 ~ 40 | BEARNGRB 8004 1 N D N
13 6212 — 535 - 002 — 00 | PLATE,THRUST INJPUMP 1 et
14 | 6901 - 910 - 612 — 00 | BOLT.SEMS,/M8X12 1 F
15 | 8215 - 520 — 001 - 00 | FLYWEIGHT T
16 | 6209 — 030 — 043 — 00 | BOLT./M8X10 3 7
17 | 6215 -526 — 001 — 10 | PIECETHRUST 1| A N N
18 | 6215 ~ 541 -~ 001 - 00 | ARMFLOATING 1 R N
19 | 62156 - 543 — 003 — 20 | LNK/CONTROL | o *UUTT¢TTTTICTUTCTTCT
20 | 6215 - 542 — 002 - 00 | PINOONTROL LINK 1 Y
21 | V710 — 140 — 004 - 00 | RING,SNAP/ 4 E i F
22 | 8215 - 549 — 003 — 00 | SPRING,SETTING 1
23 | 6215 -541 - 002 — 10 | ARM,TENSION 1
24 | 6215 — 549 — 004 — 10 | PIN,ADAPTER 1 N
| 25 | 6215 — 536 ~ 001 - 00 | SPRINGADAPTER | N




68

FIG. 20

INJECTION PUMP

Ny Ay 2 / ak 2
2@t o7 Bg—s-1 |

31
23]
A
P
1
32
,NJW 33
e 5
1 0 4‘2 A e é? v
4] l "\4 34
y 3 Ny %
- T
37
5003-510F
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL | 1 8 | § REMARKS
E255601 cil|ip
26 | 6215 - 549 — 008 ~ 00 | SHIM,ADAPTER v
27 | 6215 -549 - 009 — 00 | sHmADAPTER | of
28 | 6215 -549 - 010 — 00 | SHIMADAPTER 7/
29 | 6215 - 549 — 023 - 00 | SHM ADAPTER il ¥
30 {6215 - 549 - 024 — 00 | SHIM/ADAPTER | T
31 | V710 - 140 - 004 ~ 00 | RINGSNAP/ 4 E ot
32 | 6215 - 531 — 005 — 00 | SPRING,GOVERNOR 1R N I
33 | 6215541 - 003 - 10 | LeverconNTROL |
34 | 6209 - 044 - 001 - 00 | BOLT MSX18 1
% | 6909~ 111-406-00 | NnO0T 7 2 ¢
3 | V720 - 101 =800 — 80 | O~RING/P 8 |-
37 | 6209 - 580 — 002 — 10 | SPRING,RETURN 1 I N
38 | 6215 - 549 - 021 — 00 | PLATECONTROL VALVE | 1| U
39 | 6215 ~ 549 - 007 — 00 | ARMCONTROL
40 | 6909 - 110 — 406 ~ 00 | NUT A
41 | V411 =260 - 006 ~ 00 | WASHER / M6 ot
#2 | 8909 — 150 - 506 — 00 | WASHERSP ME 1
43| 6215 - 549 - 008 — 00 | SPRNGSTARTING | 1 FTUTTTUUUCTCTT T




FIG. 21

FUEL PIPE

69

2 3
)
d!’
| |
& U 1
L] T
TG & L
(@R R©R A )
LAE]
$§003-550F
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ Cc |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aty TiO|R REMARKS
E255601 cli|p
116215 -412—-001 - 20 | CONNECTOR,/FUEL 1
2 | 8209 -360 -~ 010 - 00 | HOSE,RUBBER |
3 | 508 - 360 — 912 — 10 | HOSERUBBER T i
4| 6515 ~-419-014-00 | cap i F
5 | JOB2 — 078 — 082 — 00 | CLIP/HOSE/7.6 8.2 1| Y
§ | JOB2 - 062 — 067 — 00 | CLIP/HOSE/6.2 - 6.7 I




70

FIG. 22

ELECTRIC (1)

6603-801G
TYPE OF MODEL] [ [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION i v TIo|R REMARKS
116281 -200-016 - 00 | GENERATOR ASSY 1 FIG 028
"2 | 8213 -674-006 - 10 | PLATE/ADOUST 1/ Y
3| V211 -560-802~00 | BOLT /M8x20 Sy
4 [1373-121-001 - 00 | wasHer oxex2 | | 0
5 | 8209 - 031 — 083 - 00 | BOLT WsP I
6 | 6909~ 110 -410 - 00 | NUT/MI0 T
7 | 8281 - 100 - 003 — 00 | STARTER ASSY 11 F FiG 027
8 | 8901 - 911 - 025 - 00 | BOLT v; A I




FIG. 23

ELECTRIC (2)

71

4
i
V8
5003-820F
TYPE OF MODEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary 7|6 |R REMARKS
E255G01 ciL|P
116281 -971 ~001— 10 | SWITCH./OILPRESSURE ot
2 | 6582 - 450 - 014 - 00 | swiTcHTHerRveETER | 1+ |\ [V« T
3 | 6281 -410-002 - 20 | PLUGGLOW 7L I N
4 | 6219 ~732 - 003 - 00 | CONNECTORGLOW PLUG 1T N
""" 5 | 6281 -910 ~ 001 - 00 | SOLENOD | ®
6 | 6209 -~ 630 — 002 — 10 | GASKET 1.
7 6901-910-612- 00 | BOLTSEMS Mex12 | 7/ N N R
8 | 6281 - 920 ~ 001 — 00 | RELAV,SOLENOD | 4 | | ([




72

FIG. 24

REPAIR KIT

17:,-% g
21
6003-9%94
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION vy [IPE OF MODEL 1\ & 15 REMARKS
E255601 clC|p
1 |6287-810-005~ 10 | REPAIR/ENGINE ~ SET | R
2 | 6212 - 569 - 002 — 00 | SEALOIL 4 R
316211 -141-010-20 1 I
4| 6211 -173-004-00 1IN N
5 | 6909 - 572 - 008 - 00 | PACKING ! R A
6 | 6214~ 115~ 002 — 20 | GASKET i R
7 | 8214 - 145 - 006 ~ 10 | GASKET EXHAUST MANIF | N I
86211 -258-001 - 00 | SEALBEARING CAP 4 R
9 62 1]—258" 002 — 00 | SEALBEARING CAP/7 2 R
10 | 6209 ~ 625 — 001 — 00 | SEALOIL )| R
11 | 6211 - 292 - 001 — 20 | GASKET/COVER T
12 | 6209 - 625 - 002 - 00 | seaLo il R
13 | 8909 - 920 - 843 - 00 | PacknG | 4 B
B L e o
15 | 6211 - 312 - 002 — 20 | GASKETPLATE | 1| & | U077
16 | V720 - 102 - 401 — 50 | O— RING/P15 1
GASKET /WATER PUMP il K
 GASKET /SPACER | R
'GASKET/HOUSNG | R
o-rRNG 1 N I A
GASKET T




73

FIG. 25 6215 — 300 — 005 — 00

2
E ﬁ—‘m
T S—
5 17
1
5~14
4
!
1
I
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ry e OF MODEL ) 21 81 REMARKS
E255601 ciLl|p
1 ]62156-311-005~ 00 | NOZZLE 2l
2 | 6215 - 330 — 007 - 00 | HOLDERNOZZLE  ASSY 7| R N
3| 6215 - 342 - 002 - 00 | SEAT.SPRNG 2
4 | 6215 - 343 - 002 — 00 | SPRING,NOZZLE 2 *
5 | 6215 - 345 — 044 - 00 | SHIM/T=0.1 o 0
6 | 8215 — 345 — 045 — 00 | SHIM/T=0.2 v
7| 6215 - 345 — 046 — 00 | SHIM/T =03 I I
8 | 6215 — 345 — 047 - 0 I I R
g9 | 8215 - 345 — 048 — 00 | Y e
o T eare aat —osa o0 e
11 | 6215 — 345 — 050 — 00 | SHIM/T = 0.54 v/
12 | 6215 -345-051 - 00 | sum/T=088 | A
13 | 6215 — 345 — 052 — 00 | SHIM,/T=058 7, I N
14 | 6215 - 345 - 053 - 00 | SHIM/T=08 7 N N L
15 | 6215 - 339 - 002 - 00 | SPACER 7
16 | 6215 — 332 ~ 002 — 00 | NUT,RETAINING 2l *
17 | 6215 - 359 - 003 - 00 | GAskeT 7).
18 | 6215 -355-003-00 | eve 7 I e
19 | 6215-359-004-00 | NUT | 74 IR N I




74

F

G. 26

6215 — 600 — 057 — 00

O——18~32
35 12
€CC3-31CF
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aty TYPE OF MODEL 11 § | & REMARKS
E255601 clL P
1 |6215-611-003- 00 | HOUSING PUMP i
2| 6215-631-004- 00 | PLUNGER ASSY of *
3| 6215-641-002-00 | vALvEDELIVERY | ;L I
""" 4 | 8215 - 643 - 003 - 00 | SPRNGDELVERYVALVE | 2 ¢ 777
""" 5 6215 — 540~ 005 - 00 [ enaker T T
6 | 8215 - 644 ~ 003 — 00 | HOLDER,DELIVERYVALVE 2
e e
T e I
2
10 | 6215 - 649 — 006 — 00 | 0~ RING 4 0 LT
11 | 6215 - 649 - 007 — 00 | SCREW 4
2 18218 U622 — 007 — 00 T Sameer P B
13 18215 -620-017 - 00 | P Y )
14 | 6215-629-019-00 | RNG sNae T /I
15 | 6215 - 634 - 002 - 00 | SPRNG,PLUNGER 7/ A N I
16 | 8215 - 639 — 006 — 00 | SEAT.SPRING vi I
2

8215 -629 - 022 - 00

6215 -629-023 - 00

6215 -629 - 027 -~ 00

PLATE/T =215




FIG. 26

6215 — 600 — 057 — 00

5

12

6003-510F
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION TYPE OF WODEL REMARKS
26 | 6215 — 629 — 028 — 00 | PLATE/T = 2.20
27 | 6215 -629 - 029 - 00 | PLATE T=225 | | |1 ||
28 | 82158 -629- 030~ 00 | PLaTE =230 | | {1 |
B e e o o S
e e e e i
31 | 6215 - 629 — 033 — 00 | PLATE/T =245
32 | 6215 -629-084-00 | PLATE/T=280 L 1 1%V 1+
B e e e
3% | 6215-612-003-00 | PLATE L (Voo
3% | 6215-619-012~00 | scRewr L4 < 0
3 | 6215 — 635 — 003 — 00 | SLEEVE,CONTROL
37 | 6215 -619-013 - 00 | BOLTEVE
38 | 6215 -619-014 — 00 | GASKET
39 | 6215-619-015- 00 | BOLT
40 | 6215 -619-016 - 00 | Gasker




76

Fl

G. 27

6281 — 100 — 003 — 00

£003-8016
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL Tl” Cc) S REMARKS
E255G01 cC|L P
1 6281 — 111 - 002 - 00 | YOKE/STARTER 1 ¥
B B e e
36281 -121 -003 - 00 | ARMATURE |
4| 6281-129-010~-00 | BEARNGBALL | < (|
""" 5 | 8281 ~129-011 - 00 | BEARNGBALL | 1| * | R
6 | 6281 — 124 — 001 — 00 | STARTER KIT 11

SPRING,BRUSH

11 | 6281 — 115 — 004 — 00 | FRAME,STARTER END I
12 | 6581 - 123-011 - 00 | PINIONSTARTER T A
13 | 6581 -129-099-00 | RORA B I e
R e e e o
15 | 68581 -129-092-00 | BALL | I A
16 | 6581 — 129 — 096 — 00 | SPRING .
17 | 8281 -129-006 - 00 | screw |~ 7N I N
18 | 6281 - 129 - 008 — 00 | BOLT WS T R
Tt T 6581 o6 L 506 T o0 T semewe S I
e e e
21 1 6281 - 129~ 019 - 00 | CAP/RABBER 4 F




Fl

G. 28

6281 — 200 — 016 — 00

7

—
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL 21 S | R REMARKS
| E255601 clL|pP
1 | 6281 - 222 - 004 - 00 | PULLEY e
2 | 6281 - 229 - 002 = 00 | NUT |
3| 6281 -229 - 003 ~ 00 | COLLOR |t
4 | 6281 -221-001-00 | ROTOR ASSY il
5 | 6281 — 229 - 005 — 0C | BEARING |
6 | 6281 — 229 — 004 — 00 | COVER,BEARING I
7| 6281 - 213 - 003 - 00 | FRAMEDRIVE END ASSY I e
s P e e e
e S T
10 | 6281 - 229 - 009 - 00 | BEARNG | T I
11 | 6281 - 229 - 008 — 00 | BOLT L
12 | 6281 -214-003-00 | FRAME I Y
13 | 6281 - 214 - 004 — 00 | COVER R T
14 | 6281 -229-010-00 | HOLDER ~ ASSY 1
T T L R S
16 | 6281 =217 — 001 — 00 | HOLDER,BRUSH ASSY 1.
17 8281 - 215 - 001 - 00 | BRUSH | I e
18 | 6281 - 216 - 001 - 00 | sPRNG | 7 L S N
19 | 8281 -229-012-00 | BOLT | 7| R
20 | 6281 -229-013-00 | BOLT of <
21 | 6281 - 229 -014 - 00 | BOLT 1
2 | 6281 -2290-015-00 | BOLT i
23 | 6281 -229-016-00 | NUT 7/ R
o | 8281 -229-017 -00 | BOLT | s R
L L e




6281 — 200 — 016 — 00

FIG. 28

78

§003-8016

REMARKS

oro
0O
-0
i
L
[om]
o
=
(Wi
=
w | o
[T
=g
Ll BEVY]
U —
=
(=)
pd >
o g
_ A“
T :
o :
o
O :
Dol
1Lt :
a |2
<
4
S5
o
w o
R.,
o
o
w b
&) N
o |3
o |
o~
oo
< |1
o, —
® i
o
©
> i
iy ®e
2 B




CHASSIS




FIG.

1

79

BRACKET (ENGINE) SYSTEM

1893-101C
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary [ oPE OF MODEL) 11 813 REMARKS
$613 clLl|Pp

111593 - 101~ 210 — 40 | BRACKET,ENGINE/LH |

2 | 1593 - 101 — 220 — 40 | BRACKET,ENGINE/RH 1 R E I

3 | V203 - 461 - 002 - 00 | BOLT/M10X1.25%20 of <

4| V401 - 160 - 010 — 00 | WASHER o | ! !
R T 01 o0 T oA anness e

6 | 1593 ~ 101 — 003 — 20 | INSULATOR 3

R S B e
8 | V401 - 160 - 008 - 00 | wasHERSP M e * | || |

9 | 3631 - 221 - 00% — 00 | CUSHION,PEDAL/RUBBER 7 A Y
10 | V301 - 260 — 006 — 00 | NUT/M 6 7; L I N R N

11 | V401 — 160 ~ 006 — 00 | WASHERSP,/M 6 vi

12 | 1593~ 101 — 009 — 10 | GUIDE/LH ENGINE i|F

13 | 1593 -101 - 011 - 10 | GUIDE/RH ENGINE 1 N

14 | 1593 - 101 — 012 — 00 | STOPPER R 7B N Y
T B e




80

FIG. 2

bt o s

RADIATOR SYSTEM

(ENGINE)
20__2 14
1593-1023
TYPE OF MODEL| I [ C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oY [~ TIO|R REMARKS

1 | 1593 ~ 102 =500 - 00 | RADIATOR ASSY 1|~

14| 1893 - 102 -~ 500 — 10 | RADIATOR ASSY 1| %7
2 [1893-102-502-00 | cap TR ITUTOTT
""" 3 | 1593-102 - 503~ 00 | stRUODFAN e

4| 1593 - 102 - 504 — 00 | PROTECTORFRONT ot

511593 - 102 - 505~ 00 | HOSEVINYL iF

6 | 1593 - 102 - 005 - 20 | seaL isx1oxas0 | 4l vy
BA| 1593 - 102 — 005 — 30 | SEAL16X10X340 oy
"""""""" 1593 - 102 - 011 - 00 | SEAL/TOX0Sx27 | wETTT
8| Vv211-360-802-00 | 80T 5P mexzo |7 4

9 | 1425 - 621 — 004 — 00 | CLAMP,HARNESS o
10 | 1893 - 102 - 001 - 10 | HosERADIATOR UP Y e T
11 11593 - 102 - 002 - 10 | OSERADIATORLW | ¥V vy
12 | J0B1 - 232 - 040 - 00 | cLamewire 32-40 | 7/ N
13 | JOBT - 238 — 046 - 00 | cLAMPWIRE, 38 — 46 | 7/ I N e

14 | 1593 - 102 - 003 — 20 | HOSE, 270 1

18 | 1424 - 101 — 204 - 00 | PACKING |
19 | V211 - 360 - 802 ~ 00 | BOLT (SP) M8X20 *
20 | JOB1 - 210 - 015 - 00 | CLAMPWRE 10~ 15 [/
21 [ 1593 - 102~ 006 - 30 | paneLRrADIATOR  |Tq 50 R e
21A| 1593 - 102 - 006 — 40 | PANELRADIATOR ]
21B| 1593 ~ 102 — 006 — 50 | PANELLRADIATOR 1 8%




!; ;! 12
13 15

(ENGINE)

20—

FIG. 2
21 I
21A 26

14

RADIATOR SYSTEM

20
20

81

1593-1024
TYPE OF MODEL[ [ | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary T|0 IR REMARKS
S613 cli|p
22 | 1593 - 102 = 012 — 00 | SEAL/10X05X130 1 18
23 1583 -102-009-10 HOOK,RADIATOR PANEL 1
24 | V363 - 260 - 010 ~ 00 | NUT/M10 2
25 | V304 - 260 -010- 00 | NUT 2] *
2% | V411 - 260 - 010 — 00 | WASHER/M10 2




82

FIG. 3

MUFFLER and AIR CLEANER SYSTEM

-
TYPE OF MODEL| [ | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary T|0|R REMARKS
$613 clL |p
11593 -103-500- 10 | MUFFLER 1
2 | 1593-103-053- 10 | GASKETMUFFLER | 1|
" 2A| 1593 - 103 — 054 — 00 | GASKETMUFFLE
""" 3| V211 -561-002-00 | BOLT MioXx20
""" 4| 1425-621-004- 00 | CLAMPHARNESS
5 | V211 ~ 660 — 802 — 00 | BOLT,/8X20 11
5| 1593 - 104500 - 00 | CLEANERAR AssY | A A Y
B R
8 | V271 - 160 - 602 - 50 | BOLT/M6X25 IETHRE R R
9 | 1844 - 104 - 204 - 00 | PACkING ey e
10 | 1544 - 104 - 205 — 00 | VALVE I
11| V211 -360-802-00 | sOLT (8P mex2o | < (7
12 [ 1593 - 104 - 001 - 30 | HOSEAIR CLEANER [T A I
12A| 1593 -~ 104 ~ 001 — 40 | HOSEAIR CLEANER |
13 | 1593 - 104 - 004 - 00 | SEALcLeaneR | 7; I I N
14 | JOB1 ~ 247 — 055 ~ 00 | CLAMP,WIRE“47 - 55 vI




FIG. 4

83

FUEL FILTER and FUEL HOSE SYSTEM

HOSE,RUBBER _ 1g
[ Fo ]
NN _
1593-1054
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oY s T|6 |5 REMARKS
1| 6213-200- 002~ 10 | FILTERFUEL 1
2 | v211-260-801-60 | BOLT,SEMS () mexis | 1 VT
3| 6219 - 755001 - 00 | HOLDERFUEL FLTER | | A
4] 1588-105-210-00 | PuMPFOEL  {fvev~1v v
5 | V210 - 360 -~ 601 — 60 | BOLT (SP) /Mex16 I I N
6 | V360 — 260 — 006 — 00 | NUT./M6 g W&
7 | 1593 — 105 — 005 — 00 | HOSE/6X12X180 1
8 | 1693 - 105~ 001 - 20 | HosE/180 1 Lk
8A| 1593 - 105 - 001 - 30 | HOSE06X10X185 TR
9 | JOB1 —210-012 — 00 | CLAMPWIRE/10 - 12 2l
10 | JO61 =211 =013~ 00 | CLAMPWIRE,/11 - 13 1
11 | J0B1-209-011-00 | cLampwiRE 08 - 11 T
12 | 1593 - 105 - 211 ~ 20 | WOSE/1400 I Y
e L e O o
14 | 1593 -105-213~ 10 | PROTECTOR | 7/ H N
15 | JO61 =210 - 012 - 00 | CLAMPWIRE /10— 12 v/
16 | JOB1 —211 - 013 — 00 | CLAMPWIRE/11 - 13 g f
17 | 1593 — 105 ~ 002 — 30 | HOSE,/400 1 e
18 | JOB1 =210 - 012 - 00 | CLAMPWIRE/10— 12 7/ I I I R
19 | 3659 - 310 — 004 — 00 | HOSE/07X18X120 i
20 | 3643 - 586 — 001 — 00 | JOINTT = TYPE o*
21
2




84

FIG.

5

(FRONT)

BATTERY SYSTEM (E TYPE)

1593-112
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 [ c |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION U s T|o|R REMARKS

1.1 1583 - 112 - 200 — 00 | BATTERY, 1
2| 1427 -621-002- 10 | capgaTTERY | Y
3 [1593-112-510 - 30 | PLATEBATTERY TR

4| 1593 - 112 - 051 ~ 30 | HOLDERBATTERY |
5| 1593-112-002 - 50 | soLTeATTERY 7/ B R Y I

6 260 - 006 - 00 | NUT/M 6 4

3

9 | 1593 - 112 - 222 - 00 | 8oLT, MosX28 o

S By TS R e
11 | V211 - 260 ~801 - 60 | BOLT,SEMS (3) MB8X16 1

12 | 1593 - 112 - 520 - 00 | cABLEBATTERY (I N e
1241 1593 — 112 - 520 — 10 | CABLEBATTERY | o

13 | 3652 - 261 - 202 - 00 | LNKFUSIBLE |
14 | 1600 - 112 - 231 - 00 | BoLT moexaz A e e

112 -232 - 00

NUT, /M08

WASHER /M 10

19 | V203 - 461 — 002 — 00 | BOLT/M10X1.25X20 1
20 | V401 — 1680 — 010 — 00 | WASHER 1 *
21 | V411 =280 -010 - 00 1 F




FIG. 6

85

BATTERY SYSTEM (EXCEPT E TYPE)

(FRONT)

1593-112A
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty PPE OF MODEL L} &1 S REMARKS
5613 ciL|P
111593 -112-210 - 00 | BATTERY ASSY I
2 | 1593 - 112 - 510 — 30 | PLATEBATTERY 1A Y N
3 [ 1583 - 112 - 051 - 30 | HOLDERBATTERY | qf 70y
4 | 1583 -112-002 - 50 | soLTBATTERY | o ¢
5 | V301 - 260 - 006 - 00 | NUT/M & 4 < 0T
6 | V211 — 360 — 802 — 00 | BOLT (SP) MB8X20 3
7 11593 -112-003 - 20 | CABLEEARTH EI I e
8| 1593 - 112 - 222 - 00 | BOLT/Mo6X28 | A R A
9 | 1600 -112-232-00 | NUT M08 N
10 | V211 - 260 - 801 — 60 | BOLT.SEMS () Max1s 1 Y N
11 | 1583 - 112 - 520 — 00 | CABLEBATTERY
1A 1593 - 112 - 520 - 10 | CABLEBATTERY
12 | 3652 — 261 - 202 - 00 | UNKFUSBLE
13 | 1600 - 112 - 231 - 00 | BOLT MOBX32
14 | 1600 - 112 - 232 - 00 | NUT MOB 1/ Y Y
15 | V304 - 260 ~ 008 - 00 | NUT/M 8 1
16 | V401 — 160 — 008 — 00 | WASHERSP/M 8 |
17 | 1593 - 623 - 001 — 00 | GROMMET 1 N
18 | 3626 — 276 — 003 — 00 | CABLEWIRE K
19 | V211 - 3681 — 002 - 00 | BOLT.SP, M10X16 I
20 | V203 - 481 — 002 — 00 | BOLT,/M10X1.25X20 1
e e
22 | V411 -260-010-00 | waser mio 11 R




86

FIG. 7

ACCELERATOR SYSTEM

4
5
8
1
1A
1583-117
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ ¢ |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy TiO|R REMARKS
S613 clL|p
111593117 -200 ~ 10 | CABLEAXLE |
1Al 1593 — 117 = 200 — 20 | CABLE,AXLE ASSY I
2 | 1583 - 117 ~510 - 20 | LEVERAXLE i
311893117 - 001 — 40 | PLATEAXLE 1
4 | V210 - 260 — 601 — B0 | BOLT.SEMS () I
514106 - 105 - 303 — 00 | KNOB 1

g 1414 - 117 — 005 — 00 | LINING,/13X50X3 ] 14

9A| 1600 — 505 — 007 — 00 | LINING,/13X50X03 i w
10 | V411 -260-006-00 | wASHER /M8 1 N A
11| V500 - 162 - 501 - 50 | PNSPLT 285x15 | 4 <y




FIG. 8

87

CLUTCH (139) and SHAFT (DRIVE) SYSTEM

551208
TYPE OF MODEL|1 | C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION N s TI6|R REMARKS

1| 1593~ 120 - 500 - 20 | CLUTCH. 139 1 F
2 | 1593 - 120 - 001 - 30 | METALCLUTCH -y oyt
2 | V600 - 150 - 620 - 30 | BEARNGRB 62035S 7/ R N A R
4 | V705 — 140 — 040 — 00 | RINGSNAP,/40 C oy

5 | V328 - 261 - 110 - 00 | NUT/MIOX1.25 |

6 | 1376 - 121 — 001 — 00 | WASHER/11X22X3 |-

7 | VBOO - 162 - 502 -~ 50 | PINSPLT28x25 1 R R

8 | 1593 - 122 - 051 — 00 | COUPLNG R

9 | V201 - 36C - 804 - 50 | BOLTM8X45 | 7 I N B N

10 | V401 - 160 — 008 — 00 | WASHERSP/M 8 2l ¥

11 | 1593 ~ 122 — 530 - 20 | SHAFT,DRIVE 1|

1A} 1593 — 122 — 530 — 30 | SHAFT,DRIVE 1

12 | 1593 - 122 — 006 — 00 | PLATECUPLNG | 7J N I S

13 | 1593~ 122 - 005 - 00 | PNs8Xa5 7/ I A I R

14 | V401 — 160 — 008 — 00 | WASHERSP/M 8 I R

15 | V580 — 140 ~ 502 — 00 | PINSPRING,/5 X20 W 2l *

16 | V590 — 131 — 220 ~ 00 | WIRE/1.2x200 il




88

FIG. 9

CASE (TRANSMISSION) SYSTEM

1593-2018
TYPE OF MODEL] ( [ C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Q7Y s g (B l; REMARKS

1| 1693 = 201 - 051 = 30 | CASET - MISSION./LH |
------- 1A| 1593 — 201 - 051 — 40 | CASET - MISSON/LH 8

2 | 3640 - 547 - 004 - 00 | PLUG/S0X65 1A R
3 ------- V653—430—403 - 00 BEARING,NR,/TA3030Z 1 *
4 | V705 - 140 - 042 - 00 | RNGSNAR 22 © T

5 | V744 - 130 ~ 420 - 80 | SEALOIL/TC30428 1

CASE,T — MISSION,/RH

CASE, T — MISSION,/RH

13 {2111 -101-011~00 | PLUGOIL 1
14 | V201 - 260 - 808 — 50 | BOLT,/M 8x85 6 *

15 | V401 - 160 - 008 - 00 | wAsHERSP M 8 | 7/ I R
16 | V201 - 260 - 801 - 60 | BOLT M 8x18 )|

17 | V720 - 101 - 900 - 80 | 0~ RINGP 8 il
18 | 7955 — 201 — 026 — 00 | PLUG,DRAIN (1,/4) 1 F
19 | V653 — 430 — 403 ~ 00 | BEARINGNRTA3030Z 1.

20 | V705 - 140 — 042 — 00 | RING,SNAP /42 C i

21 | V744130 - 420 - 80 | SEALOILTC30428 T

|22 | V740 - 130 -420-80 | seaLo T e
23 | V744 - 120 - 350 — 70 | seaLoiL Tco03s7 T




89

CASE (TRANSMISSION) SYSTEM

FIG. 9

15693-2018

REMARKS

cla
0 IR
Lip

|
T
C

TYPE OF MODEL

S613

ary

DESCRIPTION

PART CODE

KEY

24 | V201 - 461 ~ 003 - 00 | BOLT./MT10X30

25 | V401 -~ 160 — 010 - 00 | WASHER




80

1593-203

FIG. 10

BEVEL GEAR and CASE (INPUT) SYSTEM

TYPE OF MODEL[ [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy T|0|R REMARKS
$613 clL|P
1 ] 1593 -203 - 200 - 10 | GEARBEVEL/12~ 45 11—
14| 1593 — 203 — 200 - 20 | GEARBEVEL/12-45 |
2 | V600 - 110 — 600 ~ 50 | BEARING,RB,/6005 ot
VVVVV 3 V653—425 — 331 — 50 | BEARING,NR/TAZ5152 1 *
4 | V704 - 140 — 025 — 00 | RINGSNAP,/25 C 2
5 | 1593 — 203 - 053 — 10 | CASEINPUT 11
6 V705 — 140 - 047 - 00 | RNGSNAP 4T C P
7 | V744 - 125 - 470 - 80 | SEALOIL/TC25478 [T R I
T8 | 1593 -203-004-10 | sm07 | 7 4 A e
84| 1593 — 203 — 004 — 20 | SHIM0.7 2l %
g | 1593 — 203 - 005 — 10 | SHIM/0.2 2
9A| 15693 - 203 - 005 ~ 20 | SHIM,/0.2 ol 476
4




FIG. 11

91

SHAFT (CHANGE GEAR) and SHAFT (CHANGE SHIFT) SYSTEM

1593-205
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ] e 1108 REMARKS
1| 1593 ~ 205 - 051 — 10 | SHAFT.ENGINE GEAR 1
1A| 15683 — 205 — 051 — 20 | SHAFT,CHANGE GEAR ) 50
2 | V60O - 110 - 630 - 50 | BEARNGRB, 8305 | 7/ N N
3| 1593 -205- 052 - 20 | GearsPUR 40-F5 | | FU Ty e
''''' 4| 1593 - 205 - 053 — 10 | GEARSPUR 34— F4 1
5 | 1593 - 205 - 054 - 10 | GEARSPUR,/29 - F3 i
6 | 1593 - 205 - 055 - 10 | GEARSPUR/22-F2 | i *
7 | 1593 — 205 — 056 — 30 | SHAFT,CHANGE SHIFT 1 F
8§ | V60O — 110 — 620 - 80 | BEARINGRB, 6206 1/ I e
9 | VB0O - 110 - 630 — 40 | BEARING,RB, 6304 e N
10 | 1593 ~ 205 ~ 058 — 20 | GEARSPUR,/23 — F5 1.
11 | 1593 - 205 - 059 - 20 | CEARSPUR 20— F4 IR R I N
12 | 1593~ 205 — 061 - 30 | GEARSPURB4-F3 I R
13 | 1593 -205- 062 - 30 | GEARSPUR/41 —F2 [ 4 ETT T
14 | 1593 - 205 — 063 — 20 | GEARSPUR/51  Fi 1 I I N
15 | 1593 — 205 — 084 — 10 | COLLAR,/34X45X02 50 F
16 | 1593 — 205 ~ 065 ~ 10 | COLLAR,/34X48X13 1
17 | 1593 - 205 - 016 — 40 | GEARSPUR | I R Y
18 | 1593 ~ 205 - 068 - 20 | GEARSPUR/33 | 1 ¢ 77UV
19 | 1593 - 205 — 069 — 20 | PINREVERSE COUNTER (/S A Y
1941 1693 — 205 — 089 — 30 | PIN,REVERSECOUNTER 1 367
20 | V363 -260-010-00 | NUT M0 ey
200 V304 -260-010-00 | NUT T s
21 | 1376 - 121 - 001 - 00
22 | V40T - 160 — 010 — 00 | WASHER 1 B N




92

FIG. 11

SHAFT (CHANGE GEAR) and SHAFT (CHANGE SHIFT) SYSTEM

1563-2€3

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL | 1 1§ | & REMARKS

613 clcC|p

23 | V720 - 102 - 401 — 20 | O-RING./P12 1
24 | 15893 - 205 - 071 - 30 | GearsPuR86 | < (1 |
25 | V654 — 420 - 241 — 00 | BEARNGNGKT202410 | 1 | | | |
26 | 1593 — 205 — 073 — 20 | COLLAR/16X30X02 1A A

27 | 1593 = 205 — 024 — 00 | sHIM 2 1A e I A

28 | 1593 — 205 — 025 - 00 | SHIM/1.6 1.
e L A I L




FIG. 12

93

SHIFT and LEVER (CHANGE) SYSTEM

23
23A

1593-215
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 [ C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy T|0O|R REMARKS
SG13 CiL P

111593 -215-500- 30

2 | V720~ 102 - 401 - 10

3 |1693-215- 081 - 50 w0

3A| 1593 - 275 - 051 — B0 | CASECHANGE SHFT R
o B - -

5 | V401 - 160 - 008 ~ 00 | WASHERSP,/M 8
6 77777 1 593 —215-053 - 20 | PlATESR-1ex42 | 0V
"7 v211-380-801-60 |BOLTSEMS & | | || ||

8 | 1593 - 215 ~ 004 - 30 | ROD/D=7.07~7.13 i
""" S | 3640 - 220-0C4-00 | L-sALLRH | |
10 | V304 - 260 - 008 — 00 | NUT/M 8 i
11 | 3640 - 220 - 005 ~ 00 | L-BAAL LH A
12 | 1560 - 132 — 007 - 30 | NUT/M8 [N Y
13 | V363 - 260 - 008 - 00 | NUTLOCK M8 7 I N N
14 | V411 -260-008-00 | wasserPLM E L | (|
15 | 1693 - 215 ~ 520 ~ 10 | PLATE/U ~ 32X32 o
15 | W201 - 261 - 009 — 00 | BOLT,/M10X90 B T I
17 | 3768 - 154 — 006 — 00 | COLLARCHANGE LEVER | 7 A
e B e
19 | V211 - 361 ~ 002 — 00 | BOLT,SP,/M10X16 e
20 | V305 - 260 - 010 - 00 | NUT,/M10
21 | 1593 - 215 - 250 — 40 | LevercHANGE
22 | VB8O —~ 140 - 502 - 00 | PINSPRING,/5 X20 W
23 | 1560 - 281 - 007 - 40 | GRIP/14x82
23A| 1560 - 281 — 007 — 50 | GRIP/14x82




94

FIG. 12

SHIFT and LEVER (CHANGE) SYSTEM

23

23A

1583-215

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aty TYPE OF MODEL | 1 5 lR REMARKS

3613 clL|P

24 | 1593 - 215 ~ 006 — 00 | TUBE/15X17 1
25 | 1593 -216-501 - 10 | forcsmer 7 |
25 | 2703 - 101 - 020 - 00 | coLLARSHIFTER 2
27 | 1893 -216-051 - 10 | starrsHer L af ET
28 | 1593 - 216 - 052 - 20 | k evswier T N T

23 | 1593 - 216 ~ 003 - 30 | SPRING,/HCO31 1
30 | 1593 - 216 - 004 - 10 | PNpARRAREL T R
31 | 1593 - 216 - 005 - 00 | sPRNGHCozs 1 A A




FIG. 13

95

CASE (DIFF) and SHAFT (WHEEL) SYSTEM

1593-303
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y Pe OF MODEL| 2 81 8 REMARKS
5613 ciL (P
1| 1593 ~303-500 - 10 | GEAR/52~- 15) 1
2 | 1568 ~ 302 - 001 - 00 | BEARNGNR/KT2532246 | 1 * | | ¢t | 7
3 VB854 — 425 — 31 T— 30 BEARING,NC/KTZ%S] 13 1 --------- L
4 |1893-3803-051-20|samr2 [ . S A A
5 | V704 ~ 140 — 025 — 00 | RING.SNAP,/25 C <ty
6 | 1593 — 304 — 051 ~ 20 | CASEDIFF 1
7| 1593 - 304~ 062 - 20 | GEARSPUR/50 B |
8 | v203-461-002 - 00 | BOLT MioX1.28%20 | 4 =0
8A| 1593 — 304 — 054 — 10 | BOLT,/M10X1.25X25 4 8
9 | V401 - 1680 -010 - 00 | wAsmer B I N R
10 | 1593 - 304 - 053 — 10 | GEARBEVEL/12 v/
11 | 1593 - 304 — 055 — 10
12 | 1593 - 304 - 057 - 10
13 | V704 - 140 -016 - 00
14 | VB0OO - 110 — 620 — 70 | BEARING,RB,/6207 o
15 | V520 - 101 =001 — 80 | PINST/10X18 2w
154 | 1593 - 304 - 008 - 00 | PIN/10X18 2 &
16 | 1593 - 307 - 500 — 30 | SHAFTWHEEL/LH 0
17 | 1593 - 307 ~ 051 - 20 | COLLAR/31X41x03 D T
18 | 1593 - 307 - 052 — 10 | COLLAR 26x35x03 A I
19 | 1593 ~ 307 - 053 — 10 | COLLARWHEEL THRUST v/
20 | 1593 - 307 - 510 - 30 | SHAFT.WHEEL/RH R T
21 | 1593 - 307 - 051 - 20 | cotarsatxdixos | 1 < || [
22 | 1593 - 307 - 052 - 10 | COLLAR 263803

1593 - 307 - 053 - 10

COLLARWHEEL THRUST




96

FIG. 14 BRAKE SYSTEM

1593-310A
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty T|o|R REMARKS
S613 cli |p
111593 - 310 - 500 — 30 | COVERBRAKE 1
2 | V211 - 280 — 801 — 60 | BOLT.SEMS (S) M8X16 3
311593 -310-520 - 20 | DRUM,BRAKE 1
4 | V704 - 140 - 015 - 00 | RINGSNAP/15 C {1
4h|{ V704 - 140 — 017 — 00 | RINGSNAP/17 C o 8
5| 1593 - 310 054 — 20 | PIN/15X47 1
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, R T e
710 N N N N D
1 528-
.] *
8 | 1593 — 310~ 530 — 00 | SHOEBRAKE | ———
528-

8A1 1583 — 310 ~ 540 — 00 | SHOE,BRAKE ASSY 1




FIG. 15

97

ARM (CLUTCH,/BRAKE) and ARM (PEDAL) SYSTEM

1593-312
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary 7|0 |R REMARKS
5613 cll|p
1] 1593 -312-510- 30 | ARMCLUTCH,/BRAKE 1|
2 | V411 =260 - 020~ 00 | WASHER/M20 1.
3 | V500 -~ 163 - 003 - 00 | PINSPLIT/3 X30 11 Y N
4 1 V762 - 150 — 000 — 00 | NIPPLEGREASE/B — M6F 1
5 | 1583~ 312 - 530 - 00 | ARMPEDAL 1 R N R
6 | V211 -261-002-00 | BOLT.SEMS 7J N R
7 | 1524 -122-001-00 A
8 | 1593 -312 - 051 - 30 | ROD/M8X110 N
9 | 1593 - 312 - 052 — 20 | ROD/M8X272 |t
10 | 1593-312-083-30 | RODBRAKE | 1|
10A{ 1593 — 312 — 220 — 00 | ROD,BRAKE COMP 1| %
11 | 1593 - 312 — 009 — 00 | HUB (08x12X10) |
12 | V411 - 260 - 008 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 1] Y Y
13 | 1444 - 122 - 002 ~ 00 | TURNBUCKLE, /M8 1
14 | V304 - 260 - 008 ~ 00 | NUT/M 8 7/ Y
15 | 1560 — 132 - 007 - 30 | NUT/M8 1R A N R
16 | VAT1 - 260 — 008 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 | o * | |
17 | vBOO - 163 - 001 - 50 | PNSPLIT3 x15 |8 + | (||| T
18 | 1693 - 312 - 055 — 20 | SPRING,/HT031 1
1912111 -441-027-10 | sPRNGHYD cluteh | 1 o0 (L
10| 1337 — 401 — 006 — 00 | SPRING,MAIN CLUTCH | s
20 | 1415 -120 - 006 - 00 | SPRINGTENSON86 | 7/ S
21 | V363 - 260 - 008 — 00 | NUT.LOCK M8 1A N




98

FIG. 15 ARM (CLUTCH,/BRAKE) and ARM (PEDAL) SYSTEM

1593-312
TYPE OF MODEL{ I | C
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary T|O|R REMARKS
613 ciL|P
22 | V201 =261 — 005 — 0C | BOLT,/M10X50 1 F
23 1 V304 -260-010-00 | NUT 1
24 | 3621 — 702 — 003 — 00 | WASHERPULLEY 1

25 1 1593 - 312 - 008 — 00 | PLATE/32X26

i
26 | V411 -260-012-00 | wasHer 12 | 2
27 | V500 ~ 163 — 002 ~ 00 | PINSPLIT/3 X20 ]

28 | 1593 ~ 312 — 520 - 30 | PLATEPACKING R

23 1 3600 - 201 - 013 - 00 | GRIP,BRAKE

30 1 V741 1 - >2670”— OTO—OO WASHER./M10

31 | V50O - 163 - 001 — 50 | PINSPLIT/3 XI5
32 | 1583 - 312 — 056 — 20 | SPRING/HT013




F

IG. 16

TIRE (REAR) SYSTEM

99

1593-317
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y Pre OF MODEL) © 1 &) REMARKS
5613 ciL|p

111593 ~-317-210 - 00 | RIMWHEEL 2l *
2 | 1593 -317-201 - 00 | TRETURF T 7 N
3 | veog - 200 - 003 - 00 | capTire vave | 7 A
4| 1386 -241-002-00 | BULB 2| *
5| V304 -460-010-00 | NUTMIO0 1 R A A
8 | V401 = 160 - 010 — 00 | WASHER 12 ¢




100

FIG. 17

TIRE (REAR) SYSTEM (OPTION)

1593-3174 .
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary T|0|R REMARKS
5613 cll|p
1 |8523-202-241-00 | TRETURF/23- 12 9 T
2 | 8523 - 202 - 242 ~ 00 | TUBE/23-12 2
3 | VS99 — 200 - 003 - 00 | CAP,TIRE VALVE of T
4 BULB 2 T




FIG. 18

101

ARM (P.T.0) and LEVER (P.T.0) SYSTEM

/i;@
@B
2

7A

1593-3324
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary T|0 |R REMARKS
5613 clL|pP
1| 1593 - 332520~ 00 | ARM,/PTO ASSY |
14| 1593 - 332 -520 - 10 | ARMPTO assv &5
18| 1593 - 332 - 520~ 20 | ARM/PTO ASSY BRTR Y R I
""" 10| 1593 - 332 — 520 — 30 | ARM/PTO ASSY |
"2 | 1593 -332-061 - 00 | BUSH/15X17X10 I+ R
2A| 2502 — 407 — 001 — 10 | BUSH/15X17X11 7/
3 | V704-140-015-00 | RNGSNAP S G | 1+
4 | 1427 -601 - 003 - 00 | wASHER/18x24x2 I
5 | 3646 - 703~ 001 - 00 | PULLEVTENSON70x7 | af  =f L L L L
5A| 3648 — 703 — 001 — 00 | PULLEY,TENSION,/80X47 1S A Y N
6 | V704 - 140 - 015 - 00 | RING,SNAP/15 C 1.
7 | 1593 -332 - 052 - 00 | SPRING/HEO14 L
7A| 1593 - 332 ~ 052 — 10 | SPRING,/HEO14 BRI
8 | 1593 - 332 - 053 - 00 | SPRNG HEOS3 I
9 11593332051 - 20 | CABLEPTO BT 4
9A| 1593 - 332 - 051 — 30 | CABLEPTO I
10 | V411 - 260 - 008 — 00 | WASHERPLLM 8 | 7 A Y e
11 | V500 - 183 -001 ~ 50 | PINSPLIT3 x15 | 7
12 | 1383 -452-001 - 00 | HooeRwRE | 1 * { | ||
13 | V301 -260-006-00 | N\UToM 8 vy
14 | 1593 - 333 - 500 — 30 | LEVERPTO 11
15 | 4106 - 105 - 303 - 00 | knoB 1A N
16 | V411 - 260 - 010 — 00 | WASHER/M10 R
17 | vB0OO - 163-002-50 | PNSPLT 3 x5 L | 1 (1
18 | 1593 - 334 - 056 — 40 | PULLEY.V, 28178 B | S % e




102

FIG. 18 ARM (P.T.O0) and LEVER (P.T.O0) SYSTEM

1593-3344
TYPE OF MODEL] [ [ C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 1A e TIO|R REMARKS

18A| 1593 — 334 ~ 056 — 50 | PULLEY,v2B173 i 8
19 | 1593 - 334 - 054 - 20 | seLTve03s | 7 I Y R R
19| 1593 - 334 — 054 — 30 | eeLrveoss of &S
e B e
204] 1593 - 334 - 051 - 30 SHAFTPTO il a1y Ty Ty e

21 | 1593 ~ 334 — 055 — 00 | COLLAR/26X32X41 1
22 | V60O — 150 — 600 — 50 | BEARNGRB, 800588 7 R N N
23 | V704 - 140 - 025 - 00 | RNGSNAP 25 ¢ v\

24 | VT05 - 140 - 047 - 00 | mNGSNAP47 ¢ |ATETTT T T
5 [59s 334500 o0 |mameo TR e

256A| 1593 — 334 - 300 — 10 | BARPTO i

258 | 1593 ~ 334 — 300 — 20 | BARPTO yo 5%
2 | v210-260-601 - 60 | BOLTSEMS & | <70 o
27 | 1593 -334-310- 00 | srackerero |4 7 EE A B

27A| 1593 - 334 - 310 - 10 | BRACKET,PTO/F s

278 | 1693 - 334 - 310 — 20 | BRACKET,PTOF 1| %

28 | V211 -261-002-50 | soLT & mioxes |7 7 A
29 | 1593 - 335 -~ 500 - 30 | COVERFRONT PTO 1

294 | 1593 - 335 — 500 ~ 40 | COVERFRONT PTO s

298| 1593 ~ 335 ~ 500 — 50 | COVERFRONT PTO I

30 | V210 - 360 - 801 — 80 | BOLT (SP) /M6X16
31| 1427 - 130 - 260 — 00 | CAPSHAFT (A) COMP G
32 | V210- 260 -601 - 20 | BOLTSEMS T of x0TIy e
33 | 1593-335- 058 - 00 | pULLEVV 28105 | 4 ¢ 7T
34 | V203461 -002 - 50 | BOLT Mioxiosxas | 4 0




103

ARM (P.T.0) and LEVER (P.T.0) SYSTEM

FIG. 18

)]
A
e
<C
=
Ll
s
[Glaefa N
QO
i)
et
(V8]
[an}
fowe ]
=
[N,
(o)
w| 2
Q.| o
> | P
b
> <t
=
<
Z
O
T
o.
o :
O ‘
2 :
L i
QO fe
[
T
1]
<
=
o)
O“
i I
O |9
O |o
O [
@)
b= ©
R =
< i
[ E
O
4_
>
Y
4%} [Fol
v o




104

FIG. 19

P.T.O. SYSTEM (E

16
16A

TYPE) (OPTION)

32 39A
41—,
1563340
TYPE OF MODEL| ! [ C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ] s TIoIR REMARKS

1| 1593 = 341 - 001 = 20 | CASEPTO FRONT 1| —
""" 1A| 1593 — 341 — 001 - 30 | CASEPTO FRONT N
""" 18| 1593 — 341 — 001 — 40 | CASEPTO FRONT e
2 | V600 - 110 - 620 - 30 | BEARINGRB, /6203 IRTHE N R A A
3| 1593 - 341 - 200 - 10 | SHAFT.PTO 1 RN 4 S A

34| 1593 — 341 — 200 — 20 | SHAFTPT i %0
4| 1593-3 coLLaRATX3OX2 | Y T
5 | V60O - 110 - 800 — 40 | BEARNGRS,/6004 1 e
6 | 1593~ 341 - 005 — 10 | GEARSPUR 28 /A N
7| 1593-341-014- 00 | coLar asxsxa 17 7 N

8 | 1593 —~ 341 — 006 — 00 | CLUTCH.ONE — WAY i T
"9 | V60O - 110 - 600 - 70 | BEARNGRB 8007 |d R
o vr08 140 — 055 00 | et o e e R e
B B L
11A| 1593 — 341 — 003 - 20 | GEARBEVEL/12 i

12 | V600 - 110 — 600 — 40 | BEARING,RB,8004 | T
13 | V704 - 140 - 020 - 00 | RNGSNAP 20 © [Tyt
14| 1593 - 341 - 004 - 20 | GeARsPURAT 1IN R A
15 | 1593 =341 - 210 - 20 | FoRkSHFT PTO [T T T
16 | 1593 - 341 - 002 — 20 | casEPTO REAR 1y A I
(16A| 1593 ~ 341 — 002 - 30 | CASEPTO REAR | I

168| 1593 ~ 341 — 002 — 40 | CASEPTO REAR
17 | V600 - 110 - 600 - 70 | seARNGRE/B007 | 4| T T
18 | V682 — 200 - 001 - 00 | BALLSTEEL T 1
19 | 1302 - 225 - 003 ~ 00 | sPRNG.SHIFTER |




FIG. 19

P.T.O. SYSTEM (E

105

TYPE) (OPTION)

1593-341B
TYPE OF MODEL| I [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 3] v TIO|R REMARKS
20 [ V200 - 261~ 001 — 20 | BOLT/M10X12 1
21 | V7201012901 -00 | 0—mRNG ey
2 [ V60O - 110 - 620 - 20 | BEARNGRB 6202 | 1+ | V¢
23 | V705 - 140 — 035 - 00 | RNGCRCLIP - T
24 | 1385 - 121 — 005 - 00 | WASHER/T0x20x2 I A N
25 | V331 - 460 -010-00 | NUT i T
26 | V401 — 160 — 010 - 00 | WASHER R T

29 V744 — 135 - 550 — 80 | SEALQIL/TC35558 1

30 | V744 — 112 - 250 — 70 | SEALOIL/TC12257 1

31 | 1593 - 341 - 220 - 00 | ARMSHIFT PTO. 1B

31| 1593 — 341 — 220 — 10 | ARMSHIFT,PTO  comP | 1] o0
%2 | V210 - 260 - 602 - 50 R R R
33 | 1593 - 3471 - 008 - 00 | RINGPTO | Y

34 | 1593 — 341 — 009 — 00 | PIN,PTO i T

% | V721 -103-105-00 | o-mNG G50 | o] T

% | 1593 - 203 - 004 - 10 | sam0r | 7 I

3A| 1693 - 203 - 004 — 20 | s 07 | of T

37 | 1593 -203-005-10 | sams02 | 7 I N

37A| 1693 -~ 203 — 005 — 20 | SHIM0.2 g 416
38 | V211 -260-804-00 | BoLTSEmMs i T
39 | 1593 - 341 — 240 — 10 | RODPTO REAR D e
| 394| 1593 - 341 — 240 - 20 | RODPTO REAR  comp | 1| ST
40 | V411 - 260 - 008 00 | wAsHERPLAM B | ) R I A R




106

FIG. 19

P.T.0. SYSTEM (E TYPE) (OPTION)

1593-341B
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION qry e OF MODEL) 21 81 5 REMARKS
613 clC|p
41 | V50O - 163 - 001 — 50 | PINSPLIT/3 X15 2 T
EANE B R ]I I 1 B 1 B N
42h] 1593 — 341 — 230 — 20 | LEVERPTO | o001z
B Gl D e
44 | 3610 - 631~ 002 - 00 | HANGERSUPPORT RIRCUS A
45 | 1593 - 623 - 520 — 00 | SWITCH,MERIT | 100012
46 | 3664 - 276 - 001 — 00 | PLATE/RX13xas | gy
47 | V111 -163-002-00 | ScRew max20 10001z |
48 | V401 - 1680 - 003 — 00 | wAsHERSP M 3 | vJECLI Sl I R R N
49 | V411 -260-003- 00 | wAsHER M3 | v Rl I N R
50 | V363 - 260 — 008 — 00 | NUT,LOCK,/M8 g| 100012~
51| 1593-341-012-00 | LageLPO | o o
51A| 1593 -341-012 - 10 | LABELPTO | | sy




FIG. 20

107

P.T.0. SYSTEM (EXCEPT E,R TYPE) (OPTION)

45

1593-341C
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION vy Pt OF MODEL | 11 81 8 REMARKS
$613 clL|P

1 | 1693 — 341 — 001 — 40 | CASEPTO FRONT | T

""" 2 | v600 - 110 - 620 - 30 | BEARNGRE 6203 | 4| T |

3| 1593341 - 200 - 20 | sHAFTFTO COMP TR Y R
4| 1593 -341-013-00 | COLLAR/T7X3OX2 . | R N

5 | V60O - 110 - 600 — 40 | BEARNGRB 8004 | | T 7T"TVvULT
6 | 1693 — 341 - 005 — 10 | GEARSPUR,/28 | T
7| 1593 -341-014-00 | cOLLAR 28xs7%8 | 7/ I A
8 | 1593 - 341 - 006 — 00 | CLUTGHONE -waY 7470 7

9 | VBOO - 110 - 600 - 70 | BEARNGRB/B00T FI I

10 | V704 -140-035-00 | RNGSNAP 35 ¢ Ay
11| 1593 -~ 341 - 003 ~ 10 | GEARBEVEL/12 1 —

14 ] 1583 -~ 341 - 004 - 20 | GEARSPUR/17 1
15 | 1893 — 341 — 210 — 20 | FORK,SHIFT PTO it
16 | 1593 - 341 - 002 - 40 | casePTO REAR |7 11 E N Y Y
17 | V600 - 110 - 600 — 70 | BEARNGRE 8007 | | Ty
18 | V682 ~ 200 - 001 ~ 00 | BALLSTEEL | Y N N
19 | 1302 - 225 - 003 - 00 | SPRINGSHIFTER |t yvvvyg¢e
20 | V200 - 261 ~ 001 — 20 | BOLT/M10X12 | T
21 | V720-101-901-00 | 0-RNG  {avvUfroovvrryere
22 | V600 - 110 - 620 - 20 | BEARNGRB 8202 | 4] L ‘U
B s [
24 | 1365 - 121 — 005 — 00 | WASHER10X20X2 /I ) I




108

FIG. 20

1583-341C

P.T.O.

SYSTEM (EXCEPT E,R TYPE) (OPTION)

45

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

O~

~oon

REMARKS

V331 - 460 -~ 010 - 00
V401 - 160 — 010 - 00
V744 - 135 - 550 — 80
V744 - 112 - 250 - 70

V211 - 260 - 805 - 00 |

NUT
T
BOLTS/MBXS50
SEALOIL,/TC35558
SEALOIL/TCI2257

1593 - 341 - 220 - 10
V210 - 260 - 602 - 50
15683 - 341 - 008 - 00

1593 - 341 — 009 — 00 |
V721 - 103 - 105 — 00

ARM,SHIFT/PTC  COMP

0 - RING/G50

V411 - 280 - 008 - 00

SHIM, 0.7
SHIM, 0.2

BOLT,SEMS

ROD,REAR PTO COMP

WASHER,PL/M 8

R

V500 - 163 - 001 - 50

1693 - 341 - 230 - 20

4106 - 105 — 303 - 00

V363 - 260 - 008 - 00 |

PIN,SPLIT”8 X15

= =

1_
-100011

NUT,LOCK /M8
KNOB

100012-

15693 -341-012 - 10

LABEL,PTO .

COVERMETAL




F

IG. 21

HITCH SET (OPTION)

109

1693-3428
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary T|0|R REMARKS
3613 cli|P
1 | 1593 - 342 - 001 — 00 | PLATE/170X215 T
2 | V211 - 261 - 002 - 50 | BOLT (8) M10X25 a T
3 11593 - 351 — 001 — 00 | PLATE/U,/90X402 T
41 V211 =561 — 002 — 00 | BOLT/M10X20 ol T




110

1583-4012

FIG. 22

CHASSIS SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ary

S613

—o0

TIIO

REMARKS

1693 - 401 - 510 - 10
1593 - 401 — 510 - 20
1593 -~ 401 - 510 — 30

1593 -401 -510 - 40

1583 -401 -510-00

CHASSIS ASSY

CHASSIS ASSY
CHASSIS ASSY
CHASSIS ASSY

CHASSIS ASSY

1683 - 401 -510-50

CHASSIS ASSY

1583 - 401 - 008 - 00

INSULATOR, 722

PAD,/80

528-
-100000

100001~

3666 - 202 - 005 - 00
1583 - 401 - 071 - 40

1593 - 401 - 071 - 50 |

3623 -820-013-00
1593 - 401 - 270 - 00

PAD,/50

COVER,REAR
COVER,REAR

KNOB,SET /12

STAY,T — MISSION

V201 —- 480 - 802 - 00

V201 - 361 - 002 -50
V401 - 160 -010 - 00

BOLT,/M8X20

WASHER,SP/M 8
WASHER,PL/M 8

BOLT./M10X25

WASHER

1593 - 401 - 008 ~ 10

V112 - 168 - 001 - 60
1593 - 401 ~ 570 - 00 |
1631 - 401 — 300 - 00 |

V211 - 260 -802- 00

PLATE/L ~ 34X50
SCREW./M8X16

PLATE,FENDER, /LM

STAY,FENDER/LH COMP

BOLT,SEMS (S)

-100000 |
100001~




FIG. 22

CHASSIS SYSTEM

111

1593-401
TYPE OF MODEL] I [ C [G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 3] s T|o|R REMARKS
17 { 1583 ~ 401 ~ 580 — 00 | PLATE,FENDER/RH 1 _100056
17A] 1631 ~ 401 ~ 310 — 00 | STAY,ZENDER,/RH p| 100001
18 | V211 - 260 - 802 - 00 | BOLT.SEMS (& 2
19 | 1593 — 401 — 590 ~ 10 | PLATE/L - 32X87 1R
19| 1593 — 401 — 591 — 10 | PLATE/,/L/32X87 1 2
20 | V211 - 260 - 802 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS (S) 2l F
21 [ 3640 -108-002-10 | cLav® a7y
22 | 1593 -401 - 013 - 00 | PLATE 2 218x140 [T Y
23 | 1432 -403-007 - 10 | wasier . {eervcvUTCr Oy o
24 | V211 - 561 -002 - 50 | soLT wioxes 1 Y e




112

FIG. 23

AXLE (FRONT) SYSTEM

1585-4023
TYPE OF MODEL|1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DES‘CRIPTION Ty o13 g E F; REMARKS
1| 15693 - 402 - 052 - 30 | AXLEFRONT 1|1
""" 14| 1593 - 402 - 052 - 40 | AxLEFRONT | 1] ST
""" 18| 1593 - 402 - 062 - 60 | AxtEFRONT | 1 L
""" 10| 1593 - 402 - 210 - 00 | AXLEFRONT  assy | 1| *r[ )
2 | 1593 -402-051 - 00 | BUSH 28x28x30 I
24| 1593 — 402 ~ 051 — 10 | BUSH/25X28X25 4 %
NIPPLEGREASE 7 R e N
 NIPPLEGREASE/B-M6F

HUB,PTO FRONT

BOLT,SEMS




FIG. 24

7

26

6A
268

113

ARM (KNUCKLE) and ARM (PITMAN) SYSTEM

1593-403A
TYPE OF MODEL| [ [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary T|0|R REMARKS
$613 cliL|p
1 11583 -~ 403 - 500 — 40 | ARM,KNUCKLE /LH 1 _lég
TA| 1693 - 403 - 500 ~ 50 | ARMKNUCKLE,/LH COMP 1
1B| 1593 — 403 — 500 — 60 | ARMKNUCKLE/LH COMP | -
10| 1593 - 403 — 500 — 70 | ARMKNUCKLE /LH COMP 1| jposs
D] 1593 — 403 -~ 500 — 80 | ARMKNUCKLE/LH COMP 1} 100002
2 | 1593 - 403 ~ 510 — 40 | ARMKNUCKLE/RH 1|
2A| 1593 — 403 - 510 — 50 | ARMKNUCKLE/RH COMP 1 e
28| 1593 - 403 -510 - 60 | ARMKNUCKLE/RH comp | 1] Lot
20| 1593 - 403 — 510 — 70 | ARM,KNUCKLE,/RH COMP 1| _pozs
20| 1593 - 403 ~ 510 — 80 | ARMKNUCKLE/RH COMP 1| 100002~
3 11593 -403- 004 - 10 | COVER/44X10 vi I
4 | 1593 ~ 403 — 009 — 00 | BEARING,BALL THRUST v/
5 | v411-260-018-00 | waser | 7 E A e e
6 | VB8O - 140 - 503 - 20 | PNSPRNGS X3z w | 7/ A
718621 -702-003-00 | wasHERPULLEY | 7 e
8 | V328 - 262 - 112 - 00 | NUT/M12X1.25 I
3 | V500 - 163 - 002 - 50 | PNSPLIT/3 x25 7/ N I O
10 | 1593 - 403 - 003 - 10 | JONTBALL/LH 7) L I N N
11 | 1593 - 403 - 001 — 10 | JONTBALL/RH d < rrr
12 | v328-262-110-00 | NUT mIox125 | 4 <0 1ty
13 | V401 - 160 =010 ~ 00 | WASHER vi
14 | VBOO - 162 - 502 - 00 | PNSPLIT 25x20 | 4 0
15 | 1593 -403-052-30 | RoD,D=880-894 | * | (1, (|
16 | 1593 - 403 - 056 - 30 | ROD/D=890-894 | 1| bl | | |
16A| 1593 — 403 — 056 — 40 | ROD,TIE/M10X193 ) s




114

FIG. 24

ARM (KNUCKLE) and ARM (PITMAN) SYSTEM

26
%A

—
TYPE OF MODEL] I [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION o T10 R REMARKS
17 | 3625 ~ 212 - 007 ~ 00 | NUT/M10 2t
s V354 560 010 Z 00 I norome T T e
19 | 1593 - 403 -530 - 60 | ARMPTMAN |4 vy
20 | V600 - 150 - 620 ~ 30 | BEARNGRB/B2038S | of V1
21 [ V705 - 140 -040-00 | RNeSNAP 40 ¢ AT T
22 | 1593 — 403 ~ 007 — 20 | COLLAR,/31X38X06 i1
23 | v328-262-110- 00 | NUT Miox125 |
WASHER/HX22X3 S ] S e
PINSPUT 28x20 1 A
2 | 1593 -403-058 - 10 | RODDRAG bk
(26| 1593 — 403 — 058 ~ 20 | RODDRAG i\
268B| 1593 -~ 403 ~ 058 — 30 | ROD,DRAG I
271 | v332-260-012- 00 | nuT T I e
28 | 1593 - 403 - 005~ 00 | oNTBALL 7/ N N I
29 | v328-262-112-00 | nuTowizxios T 7/
30 | V40T - 160 - 012 — 00 | WASHERSP,/M12 vi
31 | V500 - 163~ 002 50 | PINsPLIT 3 x5 ] o0 ¢ T




115

FIG. 26 POST (STEERING) and WHEEL (STEERING) SYSTEM

1593-406A

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty T;;]E30F MODEL i § g REMARKS
1 | 1593 - 406 —~ 500 — 00 | POST,STEERING ASSY 1| I
1A| 1693 — 406 — 500 — 10 | POST.STEERING  ASSY 11—
18] 1593 — 406 — 500 — 20 | POST,STEERING ~ ASSY 1|
10| 1593 — 406 ~ 500 — 30 | POST,STEERING  ASSY I Y
2 | 1864 -512 - 001 - 00 | Bust 1oxizx1o 1 7J I I Y N
3| 1593 -601 - 069 ~ 00 | SEAL/15X20X120 2

4 | 1593 - 601 - 0685 — 10 | SEAL/20X15%530 | 1

5 | 1593 - 406 — 008 — 00 | SEAL30X30X50 2
6 | v211-261-002-50 | BOLT (9 miox2s o *
7| 1427 -621-012 - 00 | GROMMET |
8 | 1593 — 4086 — 250 — 00 | COLUMM,STEERING ASSY i
¢ | 1593 -406 - 005 - 10 | BusHcoumn | S Y
10 | 1593 - 406 ~ 004 — 00 | HUBSTEERING COLUMN 1A
R B e
12 | 1593 — 406 - 240 - 10 | wHEELSTEERING AssY | 1 ¢+ | 11T
13 | 1593 — 406 — 006 — 00 | PAD,STEERING WHEEL .
14 | V328 - 262 - 110 — 00 | NUT/M10X1.25 1 Y e
15 | V411 -260-010—- 00 | WASHER M10 i
16 | V500 - 162 — 502 — 00 | PINSPLIT/25X20 1 N
17 | V210 - 360 — 602 — 00 | BOLT,/SP 2 ¥

18 1 3737~172-011 - 00 | CLAMP,HARNESS 1




116

FIG. 26

25—1

CASE (STEERING) and SHAFT (STEERING) SYSTEM

1583-4074
TYPE OF MODEL] | [ ¢ |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION s TIO|R REMARKS

1| 15693 — 407 — 051 — 40 | CASESTEERING |
""" 1A| 1593 — 407 - 051 — 50 | CASE,STEERING TR

T L e
2| v21i-261-002-00 | eOLT.SEMS - 4 L 00y

3 | 1593 — 407 - 004 — 40 | PLATESTEERING T

4 | V210 -260-601~ 20 | BOLT,SEMS 3l f
5 | 1593 407 — 200 — 40 | SHAFT.STEERING 1R
""" 6 | 1593 - 407 - 002 — 00 | BEARNGRB, 7004 | 1] *
7| 1593~ 407-006 - 00 | BEARNGRE 7202 | o <771
8 """" 1 480*207— OH —OO WASHER/31X42><1 """""""""""""" ’ ]' """ 3

9 | V705 - 140 — 042 — 00 | RING,SNAP/42 C 1
10 | V742 - 120 - 420 - 60 | seALOILveROs2s | | < (v
11| 1593407 - 510 - 40 | GEARMILCAL/72 | 1| S VT
11A| 1593 - 407 - 510 - 50 | GEARMILCAL T2 | | F
12 | V0O - 110 - 600 — 40 | BEARNGRB/B004 Ll ETTT T

13 | V600 — 140 — 600 — 40 | BEARING,RB,/6004S I

17 | V211 - 360 — 802 — 00 | BOLT (SP) M8X20 o f

18 | 1593 ~ 407 ~ 530 - 30 | ARMDRAG |

184 1593 — 407 — 530 — 40 | ARM,DRAG COMP 1| 8789
19 | V328 -262-112-00 | NUT Mi2x125 |
20 | V411 -260-012-00 | wasHER oM12 |
21 | V401 - 160-012-00 | wasHeRSP M12 11 N I




FIG. 26

25-1

117

CASE (STEERING) and SHAFT (STEERING) SYSTEM

1593-4074
TYPE OF MODEL| I | C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy TIOIR REMARKS
SG13 cClLIP

22 | VB0O - 163 — 002 — 50 | PINSPLIT/3 X25 *




118

FIG. 27

TIRE

(FRONT) SYSTEM

1593-4124
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty TYPE OF MODEL 116 |8 REMARKS
S613 clL|P
111593 ~411-201 ~ 00 | TIRE,TURF/16 - 8 v{
2 | 1593-411-610- 10 | RMWHEEL FRONT | 7 A N
3| V999 - 200 - 003 - 00 | CAPTIRE VALVE | 7 S A A
""" 4| 1386-241-002-00 | Bu8 I A
5 | V600 - 150 - 620 — 50 | BEARNGRB/620588 4 0
6 | 1593 - 411 - 001 — 10 | COLLAR/26X32X53 i
7 COLLAR,26X32X14 I N e
8




FIG. 28

LINK and LIFT SYSTEM

119

1593-553
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oY Tiols REMARKS
1 | 1593 - 553 - 540 - 20 | LNK 1 &
14| 1593 -553-540-30 | tnk 1 e
18| 1693 -553-540-40 | LN [ mmpmmmmmmm
Ic| 1593 - 553 - 540 - 50 | unk T 1 e
2 | 1593553 - 003 - 20 | PIN15x108 2 < rrrr
3 | V363 -260-010~ 00 | NUT/M10 2l F
4| V411 - 260 - 014 00 | WASHERPL /M14 7 N I
,,,,, e
e Mol (A e e B
7| 1593 - 553 - 007 - 20 ) Y
8 | V305 - 260~ 020 - 00 of ¢
9 | V411 -260-014-00 B/ R
10 | V500 - 163 ~ 002 ~ 50 | PIN.SPUT/3 X25 o f
11| 1593 -553 - 500 - 40 | UFT 20 T4
11A| 1593 - 553 -500 - 50 | LFT 20 | G I
11B| 1593 - 553 — 500 — 60 | LIFT,/270 comp R
12 | 1593553 - 084 - 10 | seRNGHESSO | e TV
13 | 1593-553-012 - 00 | soLTomioxizo T e
13h| 1693 - 553 - 012 - 10 | BOLT mi0x120 1S Y
14 | 1593 - 553 - 006 — 10 | HOOK.SPRING,/D=32 | 4| ~ [ 71"+~
15 | V411 =260 - 01C — 00 | WASHER/M10 1
16 | 1593 -~ 553 — 670 — 30 | METALUFTARM |7 7/ R I
17 | V211 - 561 - 002 - 50 | BOLT M10x25 6 *




120

FIG. 29 PLATE (LIFT CASE) SYSTEM

26 25

.
' TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 1] pe T/0|R REMARKS
1 | 1593 ~ 554 — 500 — 10 | PLATELIFT CASE 1.
2| V211 -261-002-50 | BOLT 9 mioxes | 7; A I N I
5 | V211 - 260 - 802 - 50 | BOLT/S AL I I A
6 | 3642 ~ 496 - 002 — 10 | WORM .
7 | v6e00 - 150 ~ éé"d """" éd """ B é&éi&é'éé}éébééé """"""""""""""""" 7/ I N I
“ 8 7 7V705 - 140 035 OO “”RING CIRCUP T 2)< ----------------------------------------------------------------------------
e 1593 ot omt 00 T msem e e e
10 | V211 -260-801 - 60 | soLTSEMS & mexis | 2 * | |V o
11 | 3642 - 496 ~ 200 — 10 | MOTOR ASSY 1| e
11A] 1593 - 554 - 310 - 00 | MOTER ASSY 1 %
1| éélém—léé """" 2 65"”—"66”' cover T al T
12A| 1593 — 554 ~ 312 - 00 | COVER 1| ST
13 | 3642 - 496 - 202 - 00 | sanoRUBRER |7 7) N R R I
14 | V200 - 260 - 501 ~ 60 | BOLT/MSX0.8X16 3
15 | vao1 - 160 005 ~ 00 ”W}\'ééééé#ﬂ}i’é """"""""""""""""""" < A e
16 | 3746 - 185 - 014 - 00 | Hose, BAND R 7 A R
17 | 1593 - 554 210 20 | swarr AT i
17A1 1593 - 554 —~ 210 — 30 | SHAFT | 50
18 | V600 ~ 150 — 620 — 30 | BEARING,RB, 620358 i
19 | V60T - 150 - 620 — 20 | BEARNGRS 8202 | af F Vv
20 |1 'ééém ééli """ 7 26?"'1"6 BARLIFT [T Y
21 | vart - 260 - 012 - 00 "Msﬁéﬁ{)}i/ﬁz """""""""""""""""""""""""" 7/ I R
g T e




FIG. 29

26 25

121

PLATE (LIFT CASE) SYSTEM

1593-554
TYPE OF MODEL] I [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary T|0 (R REMARKS
613 cli|p
23 | 1593 - 554 ~ 531 — 30 | ARMLIFT 0 F
24 | V201 - 261 — 008 — GO | BOLT./M10X60 1.
25 | V304 - 260 - 010 - 00 | NUT 2
26 | V471 -260-010- 00 | WASHER/M10 v/ I
26A| 1365 ~ 121 — 005 — 00 | WASHER/10X20X2 of A




122

FIG.

30

P.T.0. COVER SYSTEM (E TYPE) (No.528~)

1593-533
TYPE OF MODEL| I [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary T|0 IR REMARKS
$613 clL (P
1 | 1593 -555—-011 - 00 | PLATE/L/22X475 7| %
2 { 1593 ~555-012 — 00 | COVER Jd Y
3 | 1593~ 555 - 013 — 00 | PLATE/1,/22X240 of B v
4| V211 - 260 - 802 — 50 o Wl




FIG. 31

123

ARM (CLUTCH) and DAMPER SYSTEM

1593-557
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL 71 81 8 REMARKS
5613 clLi|p

1 | 1598 — 557 — 500 — 40 | ARM,CLUTCH 1

2 | 1693 -557-001 - 30 | pLaTESDE | A A N

3| v211 =261 - 002 - 00 | BOLT.SEMS 4 0 T
4| v201-261-005-00 | soLTomioxso 1
e e e e

6 | 15693 - 557 — 220 ~ 50 | CAM,CLUTCH .
7| 1593 -557 - 007 - 20 | PLATECHANGE ARM 1R Y S
8 | v201 -260-805- 00 | oLt oM axse | 4" L
9 |V304-260-008-00 | NUToM s T 7/ N I
10 | V411 — 260 - 008 — 00 | WASHERPLM 8 7/ B4 E I N

10A] 13783 =121 = 001 — 00 | WASHERPL M8 2l 3T

11 | 1593~ 557 — 570 — 40 | PLATECLUTCH CAM [T e R
12 | 1593 — B58 — 220 — 30 | DAMPER AsSy T B e e

e IS Sy — e e
e e e

15 | 15688 - 117 ~ 001 — 00 | SPRING,/HE089 1
16 | V411 — 260 - 008 - 00 | wasiereLom 8| oA ¢

17 | V500 ~ 163 - 001 - 50 | PNSPLT3 x15 | 7/ N R R N N




124

FIG. 32

HOOD (A) and COVER (FRONT) SYSTEM

iso-sa1
TYPE OF MODEL[ I [ € |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 4y s TI0|R REMARKS
1 [ 1593 -601 - 500 - 20 | HOOD/A 1
""" 14| 1593 - 601 - 500 - 30 | HOOD/A I e
""" 18] 1593 - 601 - 500 - 40 | HoOD/A | 1] e
IC| 1593 - 601 ~ 500 - 50 | HOOD/A COMP 1| oE
""" 2 |1593-601-062-20 | seaL/20xi0xes0 | 1] *
3 | 1593 - 601 ~ 067 — 10 | TRIM/1X06X570 |
3A| 1593 - 601 - 067 — 20 11—
3| 1593 - 601 - 067 - 30 NI
4| 1593 - 601 - 071 - 00 | SEAL/20X10X130 (/N A s
5 | 1593-601-072-00 | TRM/IXex380 | 7 I I A
6 | 3661 ~212-001 ~ 00 | LINING,50 2 ¢
7| V210-360-601-60 | BOLT P sMexis | IR I
2

1593 -601 - 271 - 30

COVER,FRONT,/C

10 | 1593 - 601 - 009 — 00 | NET,/100x388 1
11 | 4301 - 210 ~ 002 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M6X16 2
12 [ 1693 -601 - 072 - 00 | TRMIxexas0 | /A
| 13 | 1593 - 601 - 002 - 30 | COVERFRONT [T Y 4 e R A
134] 1593~ 601 — 002 — 40 | COVERFRONT B
14 | V350 - 160 — 006 - 00 | NUTSPEED T ) A A e N N
15 | 1593 - 601 - 561 ~ 20 | COVERFRONT,/LH 1| o




125

FIG. 32 HOOD (A) and COVER (FRONT) SYSTEM

1593-601A
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary T|O (R REMARKS
. 5613 clL|p
18 | 1593 - 601 ~ 581 — 20 | COVERFRONT/RH | o
18A| 1593 — 601 ~ 581 — 30 | COVERFRONT/RH |

19 | V120 - 366 — 001 — B0 | SCREW.5P,/MBX16 L A Y




126

FIG. 33

12
§

COVER (LOWER) and HOOD (B) SYSTEM

tssa-s014
TYPE OF MODEL] I [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTY T|0|R REMARKS
5613 clL|P
1| 1593 -601 -510 ~ 00 | COVERLOWER SET |~
""" 1A| 1693 - 601 ~510 - 10 | COVERLOWER  Assy | 1 Zs|m
""" 18] 1593 - 601 - 510 — 20 | COVERLOWER  assy | 1| =2 U\
2 | 1593-601-524- 10 | NeTLowER coverR M | 4| < | |V
3| 1593-601-525- 10 | NETLOWER COVER/RH | Y e
4 | V350 ~ 160 — 004 ~ 00 | NUT,SPEED,/P4 33 F
,,,,,, R e
T e e
7 11581 -740-116-00 | screwmex20 | ¢ | (T (|
e B e T
9 | 1593 - 601 — 073 — 00 | WASHER/08X16X01 12 *
10 | V401 - 160 - 006 - 00 | wasHerRseoM 6| 7/ I
11 | 3737 - 172 - 009 - 00 | HARNESSMAN CLAMP /A Y A
12 | 1593 -601 - 008 - 10 | wooD, 8 (/S R N
12A| 1593 - 601 - 008 - 20 | HOOD,/B 1
128] 1593 — 601 - 008 — 30 | HOOD./B 1| A
T var0 550 sor 20 lmmaens e
14 | 1593 - 601 - 061 - 20 | ARMHOOD R
1441 1593 - 601 — 061 — 30 | ARMHOCD |
148| 15693 ~ 601 — 061 — 40 | ARMHOOD |
15 | 1593 =601 - 054 ~ 00 | SCREW,/M8X11 2
o




FIG. 34

FENDER SYSTEM

127

.
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oY 13 TSR REMARKS
1| 15693 - 606 ~ 500 - 30 | FENDER 1 %
14| 1593 - 806 ~ 500 — 40 | FENDER A7V A
""" 18| 1693 - 606 ~ 500 ~ 50 | FENDER |
R B [ N
iD| 1593 ~ 606 - 500 — 70 | FENDER 7| 100001~
2 | 1593 -616 — 004 — 20 | GROMMET,/10X30X5 2l ¢
3| 1376 - 606 - 005 — 00 | waAsHER /9x32x2 | 7/ N
3| V411 -260-008 - 00 | wAsHERPL M B | IS I R
4| 1593-606-006-10 | PN/8X3S 7 A
511301 -411-005-00 | PNHAR | /I
5A| 3908 — 170 — 020 — 00 | PIN.SNAP/8 2l 8
6| 1444-601-005- 00 | GROMMET Tx14x1 | 1 L
CBAl 1427-621-012 - 00 | erROMMET sy
7| v383-260-008-00 | NUTLOCK M8 | 74 A
8 | 1518 -621 - 560 ~ 00 | REFLECTOR ASSY | 7/ N I
8A| 1416 — 800 — 057 — 00 | REFLECTOR ASSY g B
9| Vv300-250-005-00|NUToMs I
16 | V401 - 250-000-00 | sw of WL
11 | V360 -260-006-00 | NUT/ME 7 B
12 | V211 - 360 - 801 — 60 | BOLT.SEMS (SP) 1




128

FIG. 35

SEAT SYSTEM (EXCEPT E TYPE)

1583-611
TYPE OF MODEL] ! [C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION i s TI0IR REMARKS
1] 1593 -611-210-20 | SEAT | &
Cilisss o a0 so s
1B 15683 — 611 - 210 — 40 | SEAT | 2
2| 1593-611-011-10 | HOLDER /SWITCH e
24| 1593 - 611 - 011 — 20 | HOLDER,/SWITCH I
3 | 1593 - 623 — 270 — 00 | SWITCH,SEAT ASSY 1 30
3A| 1593 - 623 — 270 — 10 | SWITCH,SEAT ASSY ) A
4 | 1593 -623- 272 - 00 | soor T It R
B B e
B e e e
7 | V401 - 1680 — 006 ~ 00 | WASHERSP,/M 6 3
STAY,SEAT |
| STAVSEAT o I g
STAY,SEAT COMP e
80| 1593 - 611 — 200 — 40 | STAY.SEAT COMP 18
80| 1593 ~ 611 ~ 200 — 50 | STAY,SEAT comp | 100001
9| 1593-611-012 - 00 | Busnsear T 2 B B
9A| 1488 - 611 - 001 - 00 | RUBBERCUSHION,/A 7| 28
10 | 15893 -6811-013- 00 | Anstoxase ) e R
1| V411 =260 -010- 00 | wasser MO 11 I Y
12 | V500 - 163 — 002 — 00 | PIN,SPLIT/3 X20 1
BOLT.KMOB 7] I I L N
14 | 3756 - 315-001 - 00 | wASHERTENSON | 7 IS4 B
14A| 3640 — 711 = 001 — 00 | WASHER TENSION 2|l
148| 1693 ~ 611 — 001 — 00 | WASHER/11X35X02 2| 100001




FIG. 35

129

SEAT SYSTEM (EXCEPT E TYPE)

1593-611
TYPE OF MODEL[ I [ C [G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary T|0|[R REMARKS
613 clil|p
15 | V305 — 260 ~010 - 00 | NUT/M10 4
16 | 1593 -611-014~ 00 | SPRNG,/D=6 2
17 | 1376 - 606 — 005 - 00 | WASHER /ax32x2 I
18 | V401 — 1680 — 008 — 00 | WASHERSPAM 8 R T T TTT T
19 | V304 - 260 -008- 00 | NnuToM 8 T 2 22{7 """"""""""""""""""""""""
19A] 2144 — 117 — 002 — 00 | NUT,U/M8 9| 2218
20 | 1444 -621-008 - 00 | cLamP - 449t 49t




130

FIG

. 36

SEAT SYSTEM (E TYPE)

tea1-511
TYPE OF MODEL| [ | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oY 3 TI0|R REMARKS
1| 1631 -611-210~00 | SEAT
""" 1A| 1631 -611-210- 10 | SEAT
""" 18| 1631 - 611 =210 — 20 | SEAT
2 11893-611-011 - 10 | HOLDER/SWITCH
20| 1593 -611-011 — 20 | HOLDER/SWITCH
3| 1593 - 623 - 270 — 00 | SWITCH,SEAT ASSY 1|
30| 1593 - 623 — 270 — 10 | SWITCH,SEAT ASSY ) A3
""" 4|1893-623-272-00 | BOOT | +~1" || o
T ee3 L eos — 578 o0 | ngr T e
______ e O o
7 | V401 — 160 ~ 006 — 00 | WASHERSP,/M & 3
8| 1593-611-200 - 20 | STAYSEAT  comp ettt
8A| 1593 = 611 — 200 — 30 | STAY,SEAT comp I
88| 1593 — 611 ~ 200 — 40 | STAY.SEAT COMP 1| _oos
8C| 1693 - 611 = 200 — 50 | STAY,SEAT COMP | 100177
9 | 15693 - 611 - 012 ~ 00 | BUSH,SEAT 2| _yptn
RUBBER CUSHION /A 9| P
ANctOXEEZ < [+
e R
12 | VBOO — 163 ~ 002 — 00 | PINSPLIT/3 X20 B N
13 | 1593 -611 — 058 — 00 | BOLT.KMOB v{
14| 3756 -316-001 - 00 | wasterTeNsON | 2 LA | [T
“un] 3640 7711 Z001 00 | wasmmranson B I [
48| 1593 - 611 — 001 — 00 | wAsHERIXasxo2 | 7/ RIS R
5 | V305-260-010-00 | NUTMT0 /I




FIG

. 36

SEAT SYSTEM (E TYPE)

131

1631611
TYPE OF MODEL| 1] C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION anY TI6|R REMARKS
16 | 1593 —611 - 014 - 00 | SPRING,/D =6 o

17 | 1376 - 806 ~ 005 — 00 | WASHER,/9x32x2 of 1

18 | V401 - 160 — 008 — 00 | WASHERSP./M 8 A Tyt

19 | v304-260-008-00 | nUT oM /I
19A| 2144~117 -002-00 | Urvr M8 | of B
20 | 1444 -621 - 008 - 00 | CLAMP 1




132

1593-612

FIG. 37

TANK (FUEL) and STEP SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF

MODEL

aTy

SG13

—oo0n

REMARKS

15693 -612 -004 - 00

1593 - 612 - 005 - 00 |

TANK,FUEL

PIN,SPLIT/2.6X15

INSULATOR,”10X30X03

2706 - 501 - 003 - 00

3555 - 601 - 007 ~ 00

2706 - 501 - 004 -~ 00

CAP, TANK

GASKET, TANK CAP
GASKET, TANK CAP

BREATHER,TANK CAP
BREATHER,TANK CAP

1593 - 612 - 230 - 00

15693 - 618 - 500 - 20

3661 - 212 - 001 - 00
1593 — 616 — 004 — 20

1376 — 606 — 005 - 00

GAUGE,FUEL

WASHER, /9X32X2

V411 - 260 - 008 - 00

1301 - 411 - 005 - 00

13908 - 170 - 020 - 00 |

1583 - 606 - 006 - 10

1593 ~ 616 — 001 — 50

WASHER,PL/M 8

PINJHAIR

PIN,SNAP 8

MAT/LH

1593 -616 - 002 - 40

1527 - 604 - 002 - 00

MAT/RH




FIG. 38

METER PANEL SYSTEM

133

Jse-saa
TYPE OF MODEL[ I [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Al v TIO|R REMARKS
111593 -621 -500 - 10 | PANELMETER
------ AT 1 593— 621 —- 500*30 -->|>:;ANEL,INSTF%L-J-I-\-/1ENT SET
2 | 1593 -621-510-30 | LAMPMONITOR
3|3650-270-214-00 |BULB
4| 1593-621 - 520 — 20 | SWITCHHEAD LAMP 1
5 | 3631 - 270 — 003 - 00 | COVERSWITCH | e
6 | 1593 - 621 — 230 ~ 30 | SWITCHMOTOR RELAY 1.
7| 3645 -383-001-00 | CAP o 1R
8 | 1593 - 621 — 100 — 00 | SWITCHSTARTER ASSY I
9 | 15693 - 621 - 102 - 00 | COVER 1|
10 | 1593 - 621~ 103 - 00 | CAP T
11 | 1693 - 621 — 104 — 00 | NUTRING |
12 | 1593 - 621 — 250 — 00 | SWITCHSTARTER AssY 1R N I
7124|1593 - 621 - 250 - 10 | SWITCHSTARTER Assy L I
13 | 1593 - 621 - 252 - 00 | cover T A R A
14 | 1593 -~ 621 — 253 — 00 | CAP 1|y
14A| 1444 - 821 - 311 - 00 | cAP 1 %
15 | 1593 - 621 - 264 - 00 | RNGNUT I
15A| 1444 - 621 - 312 - 00 | RNGNUTM28x1.0 | 0 |
16 | 3614 - 261 — 002 ~ 00 | Kev AssYy | w7
17 | 1593 =621 — 001 — 30 | PANELINSTRUMENT 1
PANEL,INSTRUMENT o T
[ I T A
19 | 1593 - 621 — 004 — 00 | LABEL 1| -
19| 1593 — 621 — 004 — 10 | LABEL 1y 37




134

FIG. 38

1 22
1A l1ga

(FRONT)

METER PANEL SYSTEM

1393-621A
TYPE OF MODEL| L | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION N e T1o|R REMARKS
20 | V210 - 260 - 601 — 60 | BOLT,SEMS (S) -
21 | V210 - 260 - 602 - 00 | BOLTSEMS (& oJZ L
22 | 1427-621-012 - 00 | GROMMET 1
23 | 3614 - 261 — 002 — 00 | KEY ASSY 11 S N
24 | 1593-622-211-10 | Le’ns /I
25 | V120 - 366 - 001 — B0 | SCREW,SP/M6X16 iR
25| 4801 - 210 - 002 - 00 | screwssp mexis | o |
S




FIG. 39

.

136

HEAD LAMP SET (OPTION)

(KEYS~16 for EXCEPT E TYPE)

S

1593-€22B
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Q1Y TYPE OF MODEL 1|' 8 S REMARKS
$613 cl|L|p

1 | 15693 ~622 — 260~ 10 | LAMPHEAD i T

2 | 1593 - 622 - 250 - 00 | LAMPHEAD ASSY | 1 R
3 |18593-622-240-00 | Lea0 'afv+v v

4| 1564 - 654 - 213 - 00 | BULBLAMP12v21W FI I I A
| 5 | 1593622270 - 00 | SWITCHHEAD LAMP IR

6 | 3631 ~ 270 — 003 — 00 | COVERSWITCH i T
7 [ 1593622 - 001 - 00 | LABELSWITCH HEAD LA | 1 _3ég -------------------------------------------------------------
------ 74| 1593 — 622 — 001 ~ 10 | LABELSWITCH HEAD LA 1| 36T
8 | 3737-172-010 - 00 | BANDHARNESS A

9 | 1593 - 622 — 330 - 00 | LAMPHEAD T 1 R

10 | 1593 — 622 ~ 250 - 00 | LAMPHEAD ASSY if T
11 | 1593-622 - 240 - 00 | LeAD d T vy T
12 | 1564 -654-213 - 00 | BULBLAMP 12v2iw | 7 Y A A
13 | 1593 - 622 ~ 270 - 00 | SWITCHHEAD LAMP | 4 "V ~"'V"v v {0

14 | 3631 = 270 — 003 — 00 | COVERSWITCH R |

15 | 1593 — 622 — 001 — 10 | LABELSWITCH HEAD LA i T

16 | 3737 -172-010 - 00 | BANDHARNESS A e




136

FIG. 40

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE)

2 2
4 4
= j ;
12 % 1A12 . 15
3z=s 35?_09§ o @%
‘“% < 13 1414
AN £ £ Ao N - £ 14A 14A
7S 5 1 AN b 3 12
8 12A
i ;
18 {7 7 22 L
1542 12 \ 20 ;
1D (3= e 2/ NS ‘ 2-1 @ 23
o] o] [/' %
1
Al N2 £ Ao N2 | £ 11 R ) 3
7S BNF 7S AR >~ ®
%26 2
7{ - L% (o
/’@:g\ &l S
s|l 2 N x,-%
g 9 /$ 5\
i &,
T —22-13
25-1 252%T\‘ S(ﬁ.zg
27
1593-6234
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION arTy T|O|R REMARKS
613 cll|pP
111593 -623-500- 30 HARNESSMAIN/ 1 zlso
1A| 1593 = 623 ~ 500 ~ 40 | HARNESS (MAIN)  ASSY 1|
1B| 1593 - 623 - 500 — 50 | HARNESSMAIN  ASSY 1
1C| 1593 ~ 623 ~ 500 — 60 | HARNESSMAIN  ASSY |
1D| 1693 - 623 - 500 — 70 | HARNESSMAIN  ASSY 1 st
IE| 1693 — 623 - 500 — 80 | HARNESSMAIN  ASSY 1| 100001
2 [ 1593 - 623—203—00 FUSE,/32V20A 0
3 3650 262—202 oo DIODE/BOA 1
4 | 1575 - 623 - 010 _ 00 | FUSE/32v10A v/
5 | 1575 - 623 — 009 — 00 | FUSE,/32v03A 1
6 | 1593 - 623 ~ 502 — 00 | COUPLERSHORT 1 F
7 | 1593 — 623 — 503 — 00 | CAPFUSE 30X 1.
8 | 1593 - 623 — 504 — 00 | COUPLERSHORT,/P,/PTO 7| 100001
9 | 1593~ 623 - 002 - 00 | GROMMET,/150 7l F
10 | 1593 - 623 - 001 — 00 | GROMMET 1
11| 1593 - 623 - 003 ~ 00 | BAND i
7593 623 51 O 30 HARNESS L!FT MOTOR 1 _é&
1593 623 -510 40 HARNESS LIFT MOTOR 1 81-
13 | 3650 — 281 — 250 — 00 PROTECTOR TERMAL 11
14 | 1560 - 664 — 210 - 30 | RELAY 2 5
146| 1593 — 623 — 530 — 00 | RELAY (SP) ASSY o 87
15 | V120 - 366 — 001 — 60 | SCREW,SP,/M6X16 2l *
16 | V120 - 366 -~ 001 — 60 | SCREW.SP/M6X16 v/
17 | 3737 - 172 - 010 ~ 00 | BANDHARNESS 18 f
18 | 3746 - 172 - 013 — 00 | BANDHARNESS 170




137

2 2
4 4
12 1A45 . 16
3%9%» 3@%9%_)/6 B
i Q/J 13 1414
s AN N2 £ aAN e N2 Vs 14A 14A
S ) A N 5
8 12A
; :
1c 6 lE g > «’/\ 0 5 -1 g
o Femmn I == [ A, ] ® g3
= N e L
aA o N2 Vi a A\ N2 Y 25~1 R
7~ INTOF 7S R %/
25262724
ARSI W
o Py Pz
y EO 10
13 T e—pl ST (g
19 i NN
%51 252%[« »%22—13
27 94
15936234
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 [ c |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary T|o|R REMARKS
S613 ciLl|p
19 | 3746 - 185~ 014 — 00 | HOSE,BAND :
20 | 1581 - 621 — 290 — 00 | RELAY./4pP
21 | V211 - 360 — 801 — 60 | BOLT,SEMS (SP)
22 | V363 - 260 — 008 — 00 | NUT,LOCK, /M8 |
23 | 1560 - 664 — 250 — 00 | SWITCH,PUSH 2l F
24 | 1593 ~ 623 — 520 — 00 | SWITCH,MERIT 2l *
25 [ V111 - 163 - 002 — 00 | SCREW M3X20 4
26 | V401 - 160 — 003 — 00 | WASHERSP/M 3 4
27 | V411 - 260 ~ 003 — 00 | WASHER/M3 4
28 | 3664 — 276 — 001 — 00 | PLATE/IRX13X35 v/
29 | 2145 ~ 542 — 230 — 00 | SWITCH,PUSH 1 *




138

FIG. 41 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (S TYPE)

19 2020
18
28
7 &
ZI / 2[7 22-1 Q@ g‘zg
25II ® 4"@

1593-623B
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary T|O|R REMARKS
S613 cl|L|P
1| 1593 — 623 — 500 - 40 | HARNESS (MAIN)  ASSY 1| e
>>>>> 14| 1593 - 623 — 500 — 50 | HARNESSMAN sy | 1| 1§26
"""" 18| 1593 - 623 - 500 - 60 | HARNESSMAN  Assy |4 s
10| 1593 — 823 — 620 — 00 | HARNESSMAIN/S ASSY 1|
1D| 1593 -~ 623 — 620 — 10 | HARNESSMAIN,/S ASSY 1| e
1E] 1593 - 623 — 620 ~ 20 | HARNESSMAIN/S ASSY p| 100001~

FUSE732V03A
3 | 1575 -623-010 - 00 | FUSE/32Vi0A

5 | 3650 — 262 — 202 — 00 | DIODE/3.0A R
54| 3650 — 262 — 202 — 00 | DIODE/3.0A 2

6 | 1593 ~ 623 - 502 — 00 | COUPLERSHORT i F

7| 1593 - 623~ 503 - 00 | CAPFUSE BOX 1|
8 | 1503 -~ 623 — 504 - 00 | COUPLERSHORT /P/PTO | 1| W0G0T=| e
9 | 1593 - 623 - 004 - 00 | HARNESSSTARTER  ~ | A Y e
10 | 1693 - 623 - 610 ~ 00 | HARNESS,GENERATOR 1
e I B e
e e e B ——
wasueR oms A<V T
14 | V401 - 160 - 006 — 00 | wasHErRseoM 6 | ] < 71T
15 | 1593 -~ 623 - 002 — 00 | GROMMET./150 ' 2l ¢
16 | 1593 - 623 - 001 - 00 | crOMMET AR
e o R e
18 | 1593 - 623 - 510 - 40 | HARNESSLFT moTor | 1 ¢\

19 | 3650 — 281 —- 250 — 00 | PROTECTOR, TERMAL 1




FIG. 41

139

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (S TYPE)

1593-323B
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty e OF MODEL) £\ 813 REMARKS
5613 clL|p
20 | 1593 - 623 — 530 — 00 | RELAY (SP) ASSY 2l F
21 | V120 - 366 - 001 — 80 | SCREW.SP/Mexls | of
22 | V120 - 366 - 001 - 60 | sCREw.sP Mex16 7 Y
23 | 3737 -172-010 - 00 | BAND,HARNESS | w < Tt
24 | 3746-172-0183-00 | BANDHARNESS | un | (0 |
25 | 3746 -~ 185 - 014 — 00 | HOSE,BAND 3
% | 1581 - 621 - 290 - 00 | RELAY /2P | |
27 | V211 ~ 360~ 801 — 60 | BOLT,SEMS (SP) .
28 | V363 - 260 -~ 008 - 00 | NUT,LOCK.ME 1] E Y Y e
29 | 1560 — 664 - 250 — 00 | switcHpusH 7 R N Y e R
30 | 1593 - 623 — 520 — 00 | SWITCHMERIT 2| ¢
31 | V111 -163-002- 00 | ScREw max2o | /IR A A
3 | V401 - 160 - 003 — 00 | WASHERSP, M 3 | 4 T 0
33 | V411 - 260 - 003 - 00 | wasHER M3 | I Y N
34 | 3664 - 276 - 001 — 00 | PLATE/IRX13X35 vi
35 | 2145 - 542 — 230 — 00 | SWITCH,PUSH 1 F




140

FIG. 42 HOUR METER SET (OPTION)

é (KEY9~18 for FOR EXCEPT E TYPE)

f ] ! ll 1
§ 4 3 :
16 12 11 13 14

7

) R} .

A 7A

D |- i

4

1ss3-o08
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QrY TYPE OF MODEL '}’ 8 S REMARKS
S613 cCiL|P
1 ] 1693~ 830 - 200 — 10 | METERHOUR i T
2 | 1593 -630 - 210 — 00 | METERHOUR ASSY i T
'''' 3| 1593 -630-211 - 00 | PLATE/L - 1555 i
4| V210 -260-6071 - 60 | BOLT.SEMS (9 2 T
5 | v360-260-006-00 | NUToME 7/ I I N I
6 | 1583 - 630 - 220 —~ 10 | HARNESSHOURMETER i I
S
B
BANDHARNESS
9 | 1593 - 630 - 300 — 00 | METERHOUR  SET
10 | 1593 - 630 - 210 - 00 | METERHOUR ASSY i T
11 | 1593 -630-211 - 00 | PLATE/L-15x85 )|t
12 | v210-260-601 - 60 | BOLT.SEMS | 7 B
13 | vaeo - 260 - 006 - 00 | nuToms 7 oA T v 1
| 14 | 1593 - 630 — 220 ~ 10 | HARNESSHOURMETER BT e
15 | 3650 - 262 — 202 — 00 | DIODE/3.0A 1 T
16 3746— 172_013_00 BANDHARNESS . 1 B




FIG. 43

(KEYS~13 for E TYPE

MARKS (1)

b

141

1593-301
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary prE OF MODEL |2 81 R REMARKS
$613 clL|p
111593 ~801 — 001 — 00 | ORNAMENT,/LH 1
2 | 1593 ~901 - 002 - 00 | ORNAMENT, RH 1 N
3| 1593 - 901 — 003 - 00 | ORNAMENT13 7 IS N Y
34| 1593 — 901 — 003 — 10 | ORNAMENT./13 7| 3
4| 1593 9071 ~ 013 — 00 | ORNAMENT /135 7/ E
4| 1593 — 901 — 013 ~ 10 | ORNAMENT/13S 7 P
5 | 1593 ~ 901 — 005 — 00 | ORNAMENT/F I N R
5A| 1593 — 901 — 005 — 10 | ORNAMENT /F 1| A
6 | 1593 ~ 901 — 006 — 10 | LABELCHANGE 1 R
6A| 1593 — 901 — 006 — 20 | LABEL,CHANGE I
7 | 1593 — 901 — 008 — 00 | LABEL,CHANGE KNOB |7
8 LABELMODEL Assy L o T
9 | 2500 - 901 — 027 ~ 00 | LABELCE N
10 | 1636 — 901 -~ 009 - 00 | LABELNOISE/LAP 90 1 Y Y
11 | 1636 — 901 — 015 — 00 | LABEL,CAUTION,/SLOPE 1
12 | 1593 -901 — 014 — 10 | LABEL.CAUTION,/MOTER 1 *
13 | 1593 - 901 ~ 015 - 00 | LABELMENTE | 1




142

(KEY1~9 for E20 TYPE)
(KEY10~18 for ES50 TYPE)
(KEY18~27 for E40 TYPE)
(KEY28~35 for EXCEPT E
(KEY38~44 for ESOT TYPE)
6 1
b1 4
24 19 13
g 2
31
41

FIG. 44

TYPE)

MARKS (2)

AR

f0A 42
1533-904
TYPE OF MODEL| I { C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QaTy %13 g CL) f; REMARKS
111593 -804 - 001 - 00 | LABELCAUTION,/D I
2| 1593 -904-002 - 10 | LABELOPERATION,D 1 I
20| 1593 - 904 — 002 — 20 | LABELOPERATON,D 0 I
2B| 1593 ~ 904 — 002 — 30 | LABEL,OPERATION,/D 1|
3| 1593-904-003 - 00 | LABELPARKING, D | A R
4 | 1593 — 904 - 006 — 00 | LABEL,CAUTION,/D ¥
LaseLraDATOR,D | | ([
RUCR A B AT A
| LABELSHIFT — CAUTIOND |
T e
(LASELW/RADIATOR o e b Ll
LABEL,W,/RADIATOR 7| 100001
LABELD/BATTERY | 1 | [ ||
LABELCAUTIONE | 1 A
11 | 1693 - 905 - 002 - 10 | LaBELOPERATONE | | ST
11A] 1593 — 905 — 002 — 20 | LABEL,OPERATION,F 1|0
118| 1593 — 905 — 002 — 30 | LABEL,OPERATION,/F s
12 | 1593 - 905 - 003 — 00 | LABELPARKING/F T Y A
14 | 15693 —~ 905 — 007 = 00 | LABELPTO CAUTION/F 1 N N
15 | 1427 =934 - 013 — 00 | MARK,FUEL/FR ot
16 | 1593 - 905 - 008 - 00 | LABELSHIFT-caUTONF | 1| LI || T
16A] 1593 — 905 — 008 — 10 | LABELSHIFT ~ CAUTIONF il %
17 [1593-901-009-00 | LasL [ ST
17A] 15693 -~ 901 - 009 — 10 | LABELW,/RADIATOR |




(KEY1~9 for E20 TYPE)
(KEY10~18 for E50 TYPE)
(KEY19~27 for E40 TYPE)
(KEY28~35 for EXCEPT E TYPE)
(KEY36~44 for E50T TYPE)

FIG. 44

MARKS (2)

6 1
1510 4
24 15 13
g 2
3
i1

143

Trr—

NG

[l ole]

—_—
TYPE OF MODEL

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty

17B| 1640 — 903 - 013 — 00 | LABELW,/RADIATOR 1| 100001~
18 | 1640 - 903 - 016 — 00 | LABELDBATTERY |

19 | 1693 - 906 — 00° — 00 | LABEL,CAUTIONE 1

20 | 1593 -906 - 002 -~ 10 | ABELOPERATION/E |k

204| 1593 - 906 -~ 002 - 20 | LABELOPERATON,E | 1| AL

208| 1593 — 906 ~ 002 — 30 | LABEL,OPERATION,/E A8

21 | 1593 — 906 — 003 — 00 | LABELPARKINGE N
22 | 1593 -906 - 006 - 00 | LABELFUSE E 1

23 | 1593 - 906 — 007 - 00 | LABELPTO CAUTION,E | 1| * |
24 | 1427 - 941 - 016 - 00 | MARK,FUEL |

25 | 1593 — 906 ~ 008 — 00 | LABELSHIFT — CAUTIONE 1.
26 | 1593 - 901 - 009 — 10 | LABEL.CAUTION,/RADIAT 1| ———

26A| 1640 — 904 — 013 — 00 | LABEL,W,/RADIATOR 22

21 | 1640 - 904 - 016 - 00 | LABELD BATTERY | 1] ¢
28 | 1593 - 907 - 001 - 00 | LaBELCAUTION | ] ¥

29 | 1593 -~ 907 ~ 002 — 00 | LABEL,OPERATION " o
29A| 1593 - 907 - 002 — 10 | LABEL,OPERATION |

30 | 1593 - 907 — 003 — 00 | LABELPARKING | 1| *
31 | 1593 - 907 - 004 - 00 | LaBeLrusey 7 il
32 | 1593 - 907 - 005 — 00 | LABELPTO CAUTION .

33 | 1593 — 907 — 006 — 00 | LABELSHIFT — CAUTION 1.

34 | 1593 - 907 ~ 007 — 00 | LABELCA
34A| 1593 - 907 - 007 - 10
T e o T
3% | 1593-910-001 - 00 | LaBELOPERATIONA | 1|




144

FIG. 44

(KEY1~9 for E20 TYPE)
(KEY10~18 for ES50 TYPE)
(KEY19~27 for E40 TYPE)
(KEY28~35 for EXCEPT E TYPE)
(KEY36~44 for ESOT TYPE)

MARKS (2)

6 1
15 10 4
24 19 13
3By 2
9 37 3l

2 ':'ZB ; “‘.:,’ E{
11~118 3 ]
20~20B 36
29,29A 36A
36,36A :D
1
40A
1593-10
TYPE OF MODEL{ 1 { C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aty TIO|R REMARKS
S613 cC|L|P
36A| 1593 -910 ~ 001 — 10 | LABELOPERATION/I |
37 | 1637 - 910 - 002 - 00 | RE
38 | 1631 - 910 - 003 - 00
39 | 1631 -910 - 004 - 00
40 | 1631 =910 - 005 — 00 | LABELCAUTION,/RADIAT o o7
40A] 1631 =910 = 005 — 10 | LABELCAUTION,/RADIAT 1| s
LABEL,CAUTION /RADIAT 1| 100001
s e e
LABELPTO CAUTIONI [T A A A I
CLABELSHFT-cauTONI | 1 | 1L
LABEL,CAUTION /BATTER vip *




FIG. 45

(EXCEP

145

MARK and KIT (E TYPE) (OPTION)

T § TYPE)

1593-901Y
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ory e OF MODEL 1S | R REMARKS
$613 cliL|p
1] 1593 - 901 - 200 —~ 00 | LABELSG SET T
2 [1593-901-015-00 | LaBELMENTE  © |1 T | 1
3] 1636-901 - 009 - 00 | LABELNOISE /AP0 | {1
4| 2500 - 901 - 027 - 00 | LABELCE I T
5 | 15983 -401 - 300 - 00 | COVERCLUTCH  Assy 1R R
6 | 1593 — 401 — 013 - 00 | PLATE/Z/218X140 i
7| 1432 - 403 - 007 — 10 | WASHER .
8 | v211 -561 - 002 - 50 | BOLTMIOX25 1 R
¢ | 1593 - 555 — 300 - 00 | COVER/PTO JESZ T B
10 | 1593 - 555 — 011 — 00 | PLATE/1/22x475 | 7 B I R
11 | 15693 ~ 555 - 012 — 00 | COVER 2 T
12 | 1593 - 555 - 013 - 00 | PLATE/ I 22x240 | o T ]
B B B s O e
14| 1631-611-210-20 | seaT ASSY [T S A




146

FIG. 46

BUMPER WEIGHT (OPTION) and TOOL

1614-922
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary T|o R REMARKS
5613 clL 1P
1 11614~922—-200 - 10 | WEIGHT/15 SET i T
2 | W201 — 261 — 206 — 00 | BOLT,/M12X50 | T
3 | V305 -260-012-00 | NUT/MI12 T
4 SPANNER,L — TYPE 1




147

WIRING DIAGRAM,”SG13

Umop

Uoj3!1s50d 3somo]

SSBJY Y3lM JoO1d0]10D 64}

SUJNY JOAD|
dn SuJny Jeas]

537480 16001340

dn sudny Jeae| oYy |:
0JnsSsedd |10 MO] B4} 3VY:
pelvey JOAO0 Oy} 3V:
111d:
PMS oY) ysnd:

Jomow eyt:jio* PST
Yoi3Iso0d 3seygly JemoW eYi:}iD: ngTy

°4l:pPST °Yy3 30e8UUO0D:
eyl :ng] 8Y3 302UUDD:1IMS

YO ITYMS
U0: OoMS
UD: IMS
U0: IMS
Up: PMS

YSTIMS S34511 PEOH: IYMS

Yo3ims ednssoedd 110 OMS
Yya3Ims sdnjejduwe]: 3IMS
Ys211Ms Jo3se||od: IMS’
Y231 IMS UmoQ: PMS

Y33 1MS 3317 HIMS

Y31 ims oxBJIg: 9MS
Yo0311Ms Old JeeY:dJMS
Y211mS DLd 3VU0JIS:dIMS
Y03 IMmS 3veg:oSMG
YoIims JeliBIS:IISMS

ped puUT enig | Ul Iepod edBJG ©43 SSeJdod: LD 9MS | .. 00y UADQ: PG

OLd JveJ oy3 6385UBSIQ: UD:dJMS ;
en194%S | 45 e31ys puew enig | M1 . . §3311MS 31WI) dn: 5T

OLd 380Jy oYl 890FUeSIQ: UD:dIMS A :
umodg | Jg entg | 1965 043 U0 31S: VO:eSMS kv1e) umo@: py
juid d molles pus psy| AW U01196UU03 453 1S kvled dn: ny
egyeBJOo pUe Leeyn | 0D 3 i4m pue peY | MY keleJd Jjo-3nys |end: s,y
enlq puv veeJsn | Tn poy H epoiQg:iyqQ'qQ Ae el Joejieig: 315y
peJ puev veesn | yn 83 I YM M (MP-Eydwe] ednssedd 110 TI0 ) Jezzag: Z7g-
@1 iyYm puUB UVeBIN | MD Mol 1ok pu® ¥3®1g | Ad (My-E)ydwe| eJtnjoeJgdwe] NIl dwng: o
¥5e19 puv ueedn | gn eniq pue Joeig| 18 My E) due ) 83Jvyd: DHHD Jeiew JnoH: H
tesJyn n peJ pue 32eig | Uy plouetos 3j0-3nYs Jend: SSd (VG @)y Joleseten: 9
UoeJs pue moljeA | DA 83 14ym pue uoeig | mg Jojeingey: H3Y (3411 JOMON) JOJON: W
LXEREDN A io8(§ g Aeled 1ueJund JeaD: YDO (MAB-0)Je1Jeig: g

&%
sofi1d
MOTD
AdILLYE
70z898
S @ g
.quu ’
. v0Z§ MNIT 892 8g @0 3 sy
MHGB 0 .
. _ @ . 37g1sn4 [puseo
pee] nae ,%85 NO11dO V048 NOTLd0 o B L 28

15MS

i




148

WIRING DIAGRAM,”SG13 — S

en | qi%S

ymoJg

suld

egUBJOG pPUT UseUD
poJ puev Uee H

63 )Ym puUv UeeJnH

13819 pUB UBBJD

veeyn

UeeJe2 pue moljep
nojpleL

peJ pue en|g

qg

48

09
Ho
MO
89

DA

onig
8114m pue onig
moliek pus pey
631ym .puw poy
10819 pus pey
poy

©3 1 yM

Mol 16k PUB 30elgQ
eniq pus Aoe|g
peJs puB ¥deig
e31yYym pue yoeig
yoeig

M

AY
My

ay

A8
g

150

ma

sse
Umop

S
dn s

siJded |eUO13LE0 CIIIIIT

Uoi3)Sod 3506m0! JemoW 6YL:33D: PST
UolljsSod 3564F{y Jemow OY}:J30: ngT
dn sSuJny Jeae| eyl: UD:IYMS
eJNSSoJd f10 MOl 84y} 1V: UD: OMS
. pelBey Jeao oYl 31Y: EOD: 3IMS
J9 U3im Joidejijod oyl 1i!d: up: IMS
PMS oYl ysnd: UD: PMS

4yJny Jeas| ©Yl:pST BY3 106UUOD:
udny3 Joeae| 6Y1:nS7 ey3 3d2euUOD:} IMS
leped ®©X8Jiq oYy SsSeydeQ: UD: 9IMS
OLld Jveys ey3 e3vsUGSIQ: UD:dJIMS
Old 3U0J} eyl eseIUSS|J: UD:dIMS
386S 8431 UO 3)S: UD:eSMS

U01320UU0D YI3IMS
epoiQ:2Q0'40°'CQ

(Mp°E)dwe| einssedd 110* 710
(MP-E) dwe| sJun3eldwej: JNIL
(MY E)ydwe | e3J48YyD: HHD
pPioUe|os }30-3NnYyS Jend: SG4
Jojeinsey: nHIY

kB10J JUeJJINT JOAD: YID

YJI1Ims SIYSL1 PBOH: | YMS
Yyo31ms einssedd 110 OMS
Yo3ims egnyejdwey: 3IMS
Yo3Ims Jo03D9| 10D OMS’
Y23 IMS UMODQ: PMS

YorIms 33171 IMS

Yol tms exsig: q9MS

Y21 1AS DLd JBOYIdIMS
Y23 IMS OLd 3LOJJ:diMG
Y031 1MS 3BOS:eSMS

Yo31IMS J81JBIS:IISMG

Yol IMS JlW|) UmoQ: pST
4a31as 31wyl dnt ngT]
AvieJd umoQ: pYy

C Kk®ied dn*  nY

kB 10d Jjo-3ays jend: s,y
kBloJ) Je3Jle3g: 3sYy
Jezzng: 78

dung: d

Jejew JaoK: H

(VOE) JoivJueusy: k3]
(3411 JomoW) JojoN: W

(M¥0°1) Jo3JelS: IS

ANIT 37818Nnd

vl
€ wsgro “
$ONAd
MO1D ByE
A¥3LLVE
10z89g
e &
47 & Y
i : . " vozS N1 808 e[ E0Z
. MHGE " 0] AG°0
) LU Tad i 3191Snd [pUse s
. @ 8 mv
fee ] hee %Gs NO11ldO <ocw.zo:moUIﬁmj§ o & e

ISMS




NUMERICAL I[INDEX 6003-096-100-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
J061-210-015-00 17 23 | 6209-360-028-10 2 6 | 6211-360-004-10 7 1
J062-062-067-00 21 6209-409-001-00 9 19 | 6211-361-019-10 7 2
J062-076-082-00 21 6209-409-003-00 11 18 | 6211-510-002-00 5 10
V211-560-802-00 3 3| 6209-490-002-00 2 41 6211-511-003-00 5 11
9 14 | 6209-500-003-00 9 174 6211-511-004-00 5 12

17 19 | 6209-580-002-10 20 37 | 6211-540-002-00 6 1

17 27 | 6209-587-001-00 13 4 | 6211-560-002-00 6 3

22 4| 6209-600-002-00 7 3| 6211-599-001-10 5 13

V211-560-802-50 4 31 6209-605-004-00 1 4 6 2
9 40 | 6209-610-001-00 5 3 6 4

V341-120-008-00 9 20 | 6209-610-002-10 9 4| 6211-715-002-00 1 5
V411-260-006-00 20 41 | 6209-523-001-00 7 4| 6211-721-001-00 1 6
V600-110-600-40 20 12 | 6209-525-001-00 5 14 | 6211-721-002-00 1 7
V600-110-620-30 20 11 24 10 | 6211-751-001-10 2 2
V682-200-000-60 1 $ | 6209-625-002-00 9 5| 6211-760-003-10 5 29
V704-140-016-00 11 16 24 12 | 6211-777-007-20 10 1
V705-140-012-00 9 32 | 6209-630-002-10 23 6 | 6212-111-009-00 13 1
V710-140-004-00 9 24 24 21 | 6212-114-009-00 14 1
' 20 21 | 6209-740-001-00 9 27 | 6212-116-009-00 14 3

20 31 | 6209-749-001-10 5 15 | 6212-121-004-00 13 2

V720-101-900-80 20 36 | 6209-788-001-00 5 27 | 6212-124-004-00 14 2
V720-102-401-50 16 9 | 6209-940-004-00 11 15 | 6212-126-004-00 14 4
24 16 | 6211-110-017-20 1 1| 6212-211-001-10 13 3

V723-102-005-50 17 31 ] 6211-141-010-20 1 10 | 6212-230-003-00 13 5
24 20 24 3| 6212-235-001-00 13 6

1373-121-001-00 22 51 6211-150-006-00 1 2 | 6212-261-006-00 13 8
3625-540-004-00 9 22 | 6211-170-006-10 2 1| 6212-264-006-00 6 5
6209-000-002-00 11 19 | 6211-173-004-00 2 3| 6212-266-006-00 6 6
6209-000-003-00 1 11 24 4| 6212-310-010-00 15 1
6209-000-004-00 5 2 | 6211-210-020-10 5 1| 6212-310-010-10 15 14
6209-000~004-10 5 24| 6211-258-001-00 5 8 | 6212-330-013-30 15 5
6209-000-013-00 15 7 24 8 | 6212-333-001-00 15 6
6209-009-001-00 16 6 | 6211-258-002-00 5 9 | 6212-371-014-20 15 8
6209-030-005-00 9 6 24 9 | 6212-379-001-00 15 9
6209-030-006-00 71 6211-291-001-10 5 23 | 6212-511-004-00 12 1
17 28 | 6211-292-001-20 5 24 | 6212-521-002-00 15 3

6209-030-041-00 18 4 24 11 | 6212-522-003-00 12 2
6209-030-043-00 20 16 | 6211-310-006-20 9 1] 6212-523-003-00 12 6
6209-044-001-00 20 34 | 6211-311-005-10 9 36 | 6212-524-002-00 20 9
6209-046-001-00 9 16 | 6211-312-001-20 9 28 | 6212-531-005-10 5 6
6209-050-001-00 33 24 14 | 6212-535-001-00 12 4
6209-050-002-00 9 34 | 6211-312-002-20 9 37 | 6212-535-002-00 20 13
6209-056-001-00 20 7 24 15 | 6212-551-001-00 11 1
6209-300-002-00 17 18 | 6211-340-001-30 8 1| 6212-552-001-00 11 2
6209-360-010-00 21 2| 6211-342-001-30 8 2 | 6212-561-001-00 11 3

149



150

6003-096-100-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY
6212-563-001-00 11 4 | 6213-671-012-00 18 65215-541-003-10 20 33
6212-565-001-00 11 51 6213-674-004-10 22 3 6215-542-001-10 9 23
6212-569-002-00 1 8 | 6213-711-003-20 17 30 | 6215-542-002-00 20 20

24 2 | 6213-716-001-40 17 24 | 6215-543-003-20 20 19
6212-571-001-10 11 6 6213-721-001-00 5 22 | 6215-546-001-00 9 18
6212-575-001-00 i1 7 6213-721-003-00 17 25 6215-549-001-10 5 26
6212-600-003-00 11 8 | 6213-729-001-00 11 22 | 6215-549-003-00 20 22
6212-611-004-10 " | 11 9 | 6213-743-002-10 17 26 | 6215-549-004-10 20 24
6212-616-002-00 11 17 24 19 6215-549-006-00 20 26
6212-620-002-10 11 10 | 6214-111-014-00 3 1 6215-549-007-00 20 39
6212-621-003-10 11 11 6214-115-002-20 3 2 | 6215-548-007-10 20 394
6212-626-002-10 11 12 24 6 | 6215-549-008-00 20 43
5212-628-004-00 11 13 1 6214-141-015-00 4 1 65215-549-009-00 20 27
6212-628-005-00 11 14 | 6214-145-006-10 4 2 | 6215-548-010-00 20 28
6213-100-003-20 16 1 24 71 6215-549-021-00 20 38
6213-111-001-20 16 2 | 6215-300-005-00 19 1 6215-549-023-00 20 29
6213-120-003-00 16 3| 6215-311-005-00 25 1 62156-549-024-00 20 30
6213-125-001-00 16 4 | 6215-315-002-00 19 2 | 6215-600-057-00 20 1
6213-140-004-10 16 8 | 6215-330-007-00 25 2 | 6215-611-003-00 26 1
6213-149-001-00 16 10 | 6215-332-002-00 25 16 6215-612-003-00 26 34
6213-160-002-00 9 29 | 6215-339-002-00 25 15 | 6215-619-012-00 26 35
6213-161-001-00 9 30 | 6215-342-002-00 25 3 6215-619-013-00 26 37
6213-164-001-00 9 31 6215-343-002-00 25 4 6215-619-014-00 26 38
6213-240-002-00 16 15 1 6215-345-044-00 25 5 | 6215-619-015-00 26 39
6213-311-003-10 16 12 | 6215-345-045-00 25 6 | 6215-618-016-00 26 40
6213-319-001-00 9 2 | 6215-345-046-00 25 7| 6215-621-004-10 20 8
6213-610-005-30 17 1 6215-345-047-00 25 8§ | 6215-622-002-00 26 12
6213-611-003-20 17 2 | 6215-345-048-00 25 9 | 6215-629-017-00 26 13
6213-612-004-00 117 9 | 6215-345-049-00 25 10 | 6215-629-019-00 26 14
6213-613-002-10 17 8 | 6215-345-050-00 25 11 6215-529-020-00 26 18
6213-614-003-10 17 12 | 6215-345-051-00 25 12 1 6215-629-021-00 26 19

24 17+ 6215-345-052-00 25 13 | 6215-629-022-00 26 20
6213-614-006-10 17 17 1 6215-345-053-00 25 14 1 6215-629-023-00 26 21

24 18 | 6215-355-003-00 25 18 | 6215-628-024-00 26 22
6213-619-002-00 117 11 6215-359-003-00 25 17 | 6215-629-025-00 26 23
6213-619-003-00 17 10 | 6215-359-004-00 25 19 | 6215-629-026-00 26 24
6213-619-005-00 17 16 { 6215-410-035-10 19 3 | 6215-629-027-00 26 25
6213-621-003-00 117 6 | 6215-410-036-10 19 4 | 6215-629-028-00 26 26
6213-622-002-10 17 5 | 6215-412-001-20 21 6215-629-029-00 26 27
6213-631-002-00 17 3| 6215-520-001-00 20 15 | 6215-625-030-00 26 28
6213-631-005-00 17 4 6215-526-001-10 20 17 | 6215-625-031-00 26 29
6213-641-004-00 18 2 6215-531-005-00 20 3z | 6215-629-032-00 26 30
6213-642-002-C0 17 7T | 6215-536-001-00 20 25 | 6215-629-033-00 26 31
6213-660-006-00 18 1 6215-541-001-00 20 18 | 6215-629-034-00 26 32
6213-669-002-00 18 3 1 6215-541-002-10 20 23 | 6215-631-004-00 26 2




6003-096-100-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG.KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
6215-634-002-00 26 15 | 6281-229-026-00 28 10 | 6902-050-816-00 9 38
6215-635-002-00 26 § | 6281-229-027-00 28 11| 6904-110-818-00 5 19
6215-635-003-00 26 36 | 6281-229-028-00 28 12 | 6904-110-840-00 5 18
6215-637-003-00 26 33 | 6281-229-031-00 28 4 | 5308-000-716-00 12 3
6215-639-006-00 26 16 | 6281-270-001-00 22 2 20 10
6215-639-007-00 26 17 | 6281-410-002-20 23 3 | 6908-000-750-00 15 4
6215-641-002-00 26 3| 6281-810-001-00 23 5 | 6908-160-408-00 16 5
6215-643-003-00 26 4 | 6281-520-001-00 23 8§ | 6908-160-510-00 5 17
6215-644-003-00 26 6 | 6281-571-001-10 23 1| 6908-160-815-00 9 16
6215-649-003-00 26 5 | 6287-810-005-10 24 1| 6908-161-018-00 15 2
5215-649-004-00 26 7| 6509-C00-084-00 9 8 | 6909-110-405-00 5 28
§215-649-005-00 26 9 | 6509-630-037-00 9 9 9 35
$215-649-006-00 26 10 | 6509-360-912-10 21 3 20 40
6215-649-007-00 26 111 6509-605-019-10 5 5| 6909-116-408-00 27 23
6219-732-003-00 23 4 9 3 | 6909-110-410-00 22 7
6218-752-011-00 20 2 | 6513-770-022-10 17 29 | 6909-110-503-00 9 12
6219-752-012-00 20 3] 6515-419-014-00 21 4 9 41
6219-752-013-00 20 4 1 6581-117-007-00 27 10 11 20
6219-752-014-00 20 5 | 6581-123-011-00 21 12 17 14
6219-752-015-00 20 6 | 6581-129-092-00 21 15 17 20
6281-100-003-00 2z 8 | 6581-129-096-00 27 16 | 6909-111-406-00 20 35
6281-111-002-00 27 11 6581-129-095-00 27 13 | 6909-111-508-00 27 20
6281-115-004-00 27 11| 6581-129-100-00 21 14 | 6909-150-506-00 20 42
6281-116-002-00 21 2 | 6582-450-014-00 23 2 | 6908-150-508-00 9 13
6281-118-001-00 27 S | 6894-207-904-00 22 17 15
6281-121-003-00 27 6894-240-502-00 13 7 117 21
6281-124-001-00 21 6 | 68954-453-344-00 5 20 27 22
6281-129-006-00 27 17 | 6901-066-645-00 15 16 | 6909-164-508-00 11 21
6281-123-007-00 217 71 6901-910-612-00 5 25 | 6909-164-708-00 9 42
6281-129-008-00 27 18 5 | 6909-202-308-00 9 25
6281-123-009-00 27 18 12 5 | 6909-572-008-00 2 5
6281-128-010-00 27 4 20 14 24 5
6281-129-011-00 27 5 23 7| 6909-830-212-00 1 12
6281-129-019-00 217 21 | 6901-910-625-00 16 71 6909-902-299-00 5 21
6281-151-004-00 27 8§ | 6901-910-816-00 8 4 1 6909-906-105-10 16 13
6281-200-007-00 22 1 16 11 | 6908-920-843-00 9 17
6281-211-004-00 28 2 1 6901-910-830-00 11 32 9 21
6281-213-008-00 28 1] 6901-910-835-00 9 11 9 26
6281-214-006-00 28 13 1 6901-910-840-00 9 10 16 14
6281-222-007-00 28 3 9 39 24 13
6281-223-021-00 28 5] 6901-910-845-00 9 15 1 6911-128-006-00 1
6281-229-022-00 28 6 17 13§ 6911-129-083-00 5
6281-223-023-00 28 71 6901-911-020-00 8 3| 6911-219-195-00 5
6281-229-024-00 28 8 10 2
6281-229-025-00 28 9 | 6901-811-025-00 22 9

151



152

NUMERICAL |[INDEX 6003-096-110-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
J061-210-015-00 17 23 | 6209-360-010-00 21 2 | 6211-342-001-30 8 2
J062-062-067-00 21 6 | 6209-360-028-10 2 6 | 6211-360-004-10 7 1
J062-076-082-00 21 6209-409-001-00 9 19 | 6211-361-019-10 7 2
V211-560-802-00 3 6209-409-003-00 11 18 | 6211-510-002-00 5 10
9 14 | 6209-490-002-00 2 41 6211-511-003-00 5 11

17 19 | 6209-500-003-00 9 174] 6211-511-004-00 5 12

17 27 | 6209-580-002-10 20 37 | 6211-540-002-00 6 1

22 3| 6209-587-001-00 13 41 6211-560-002-00 6 3

V211-560-802-50 4 31 6209-600-002-00 7 3] 6211-599-001-10 5 13
9 40 | 6209-605-004-00 1 4 6 2

V341-120-008-00 9 20 | 6209-610-001-00 5 3 6 4
V411-260-006-00 20 41 | 6209-610-002-10 9 4 | 6211-715-002-00 1 5
V600-110-600-40 20 12 | 6209-623-001-00 7 4 | 6211-721-001-00 1 6
V600-110-620-30 20 11 | 6209-625-001-00 5 14 | 6211-721-002-00 1 7
V682-200-000-60 1 9 24 10 | 6211-751-001-10 2 2
V704-140-016-00 11 16 | 6209-625-002-00 9 5 | 6211-760-012-20 5 29
V705-140-012-00 9 32 24 12 | 6211-777-007-20 10 1
V710-140-004-00 9 24 | 6209-630-002-10 23 6 | 6212-111-009-00 13 1
20 21 24 21 | 6212-114-009-00 14 1

20 31| 6209-740-001-00 9 27 | 6212-116-009-00 14 3

V720-101-900-80 20 36 | 6209-749-001-10 5 15 | 6212-121-004-00 13 2
V720-102-401-50 16 9 | 6209-788-001-00 5 27 | 6212-124-004-00 14 2
24 16 | 6209-940-004-00 11 15 | 6212-126-004-00 14 4

V723-102-005-50 17 31| 6211-110-017-20 1 1| 6212-211-001-10 13 3
24 20 | 6211-141-010-20 1 10 | 6212-230-003-00 13 5

1373-121-001-00 22 4 24 3] 6212-235-001-00 13 6
3625-540-004-00 9 22 | 6211-150-006-00 1 2 | 6212-261-006-00 13 8
6209-000-002-00 11 19 | 6211-170-006-10 2 1| 6212-264-006-00 6 5
6209-000-003-00 1 11 ] 6211-173-004-00 2 3| 6212-266-006-00 6 6
6209-000-004-00 5 2 24 4 | 6212-310-010-00 15 1
6209-000-004-10 5 24| 6211-210-020-10 1| 6212-310-010-10 15 1A
6209-000-013-00 15 7| 6211-258-001-00 8 | 6212-330-013-30 15 5
6209-009-001-00 16 6 24 8 | 6212-333-001-00 15 6
6209-030-005-00 9 6 | 6211-258-002-00 5 9 | 6212-371-014-20 15 8
6209-030-006-00 9 7 24 9 | 6212-379-001-00 15 9
17 28 | 6211-291-001-10 5 23 | 6212-511-004-00 12 1

6209-030-041-00 18 4| 6211-292-001-20 5 24 | 6212-521-002-00 15 3
6209-030-043-00 20 16 24 11 | 6212-522-003-00 12 2
6209-031-083-00 22 5 6211-310-006-20 9 1| 6212-523-003-00 12 6
6209-044-001-00 20 34 | 6211-311-005-10 9 36 | 6212-524-002-00 20 9
6209-046-001-00 9 16 | 6211-312-001-20 9 28 | 6212-531-005-10 5 6
6209-050-001-00 9 33 24 14 | 6212-535-001-00 12 4
6209-050-002-00 9 34 | 6211-312-002-20 9 37 | 6212-535-002-00 20 13
6209-056-001-00 20 7 24 15 | 6212-551-001-00 11 1
6209-300-002-00 17 18 | 6211-340-002-20 8 1| 6212-552-001-00 11 2




6003-096-110-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FI1G6. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
6212-561-001-00 11 31 6213-669-002-00 18 3 | 6215-541-002-10 20 23
6212-563-001-00 11 4 | 6213-671-003-00 18 5| 6215-541-003-10 20 33
6212-565-001-00 11 5| 6213-674-006-10 22 2 | 6215-542-001-10 9 23
6212-569-002-00 1 § | 6213-711-003-20 17 30 | 6215-542-002-00 20 20

24 2 | 6213-716-001-40 17 24 | 6215-543-003-20 20 19
6212-571-001-10 11 6 | 6213-721-001-00 5 22 | 6215-546-001-00 9 18
6212-575-001-00 11 71 6213-721-003-00 17 25 | 6215-549-001-10 5 26
5212-600-003-00 11 8 | 6213-729-001-00 17 22 | 6215-549-003-00 20 22
6212-611-004-10 11 9 | 6213-743-002-10 17 26 | 6215-549-004-10 20 24
6212-616-002-00 11 17 24 13 | 6215-549-006-00 20 26
6212-620-002-10 11 10 | 6214-111-014-00 3 1 6215-549-007-00 20 39
6212-621-003-10 11 11| 6214-115-002-20 3 2 | 6215-549-007-10 20 394
6212-626-002-10 11 12 24 6 | 6215-549-008-00 20 43
6212-628-004-00 11 13| 6214-141-015-00 4 1 6215-543-003-00 20 21
6212-628-005-00 11 14 | 6214-145-006-10 4 2 | 6215-549-010-00 20 28
6213-100-003-20 16 1 24 7| 6215-549-021-00 20 38
6213-111-001-20 16 2 | 6215-300-005-00 19 1 6215-549-023-00 20 29
6213-120-003-00 16 3| 6215-311-005-00 25 1 6215-549-024-00 20 30
6213-125-001-00 16 41 6215-315-002-00 18 2 | 6215-600-057-00 20 1
6213-140-004-10 16 § | 6215-330-007-00 25 2 | 6215-611-003-00 26 1
6213-149-001-00 16 16 | 6215-332-002-00 25 16 | 6215-612-003-00 26 34
6213-160-002-00 9 29 | 6215-339-002-00 25 15 1 6215-619-012-00 26 35
6213-161-001-00 30 | 6215-342-002-00 25 3| 6215-619-013-00 26 37
6213-164-001-00 3 31 6215-343-002-00 25 4 | 6215-618-014-00 26 38
6213-240-002-00 16 15 | 6215-345-044-00 25 5 | 6215-619-015-00 26 39
6213-311-003-10 16 12 | 6215-345-045-00 25 6 | 6215-619-016-00 26 40
6213-319-001-00 9 2 | 6215-345-046-00 25 7| 6215-621-004-10 20 3
6213-610-005-30 117 1| 6215-345-047-00 25 8§ | 6215-622-002-00 26 12
6213-611-003-20 17 2 | 6215-345-048-00 25 9 | 6215-629-017-00 26 13
6213-612-004-00 11 9 | 6215-345-049-00 25 16 | 6215-629-019-00 26 14
6213-613-002-10 17 8 | 6215-345-050-00 29 11 6215-629-020-00 26 18
6213-614-003-10 11 12 | 6215-345-051-00 25 12 | 6215-629-021-00 26 19

24 17| 6215-345-052-00 25 13 | 6215-629-022-00 26 20
6213-614-006-10 17 17 1 6215-345-053-00 25 14 1 6215-629-023-00 26 21

24 18 | 6215-355-003-00 25 18 | 6215-629-024-00 26 22
6213-619-002-00 17 i1 6215-359-003-00 25 17 | 6215-629-025-00 26 23
6213-619-003-00 17 10 | 6215-359-004-00 25 18 | 6215-629-026-00 26 24
6213-619-005-00 117 16 | 6215-410-035-10 19 3 | 6215-629-027-00 26 25
6213-621-003-00 17 6 | 6215-410-036-10 19 4 1 6215-629-028-00 26 26
6213-622-002-10 17 5 | 6215-412-001-20 21 1 6215-629-028-00 26 27
6213-631-002-00 17 3 | 6215-520-001-00 20 15 | 6215-629-030-00 26 28
6213-631-005-00 17 4| 6215-526-001-10 20 17 | 6215-6239-031-00 26 29
6213-641-004-00 18 2 | 6215-531-005-00 20 32 | 6215-629-032-00 26 30
6213-642-002-00 17 T | 6215-536-001-00 20 25 | 6215-629-033-00 26 31
6213-660-006-00 18 1 6215-541-001-00 20 18 | 6215-629-034-00 26 32

153



154

6003-096-110-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
6215-631-004-00 26 2 | 6281-229-002-00 28 2 | 63801-810-625-00 16 7
6215-634-002-00 26 15 | 6281-229-003-00 28 3 | 6901-9510-816-00C 8 4
6215-635-002-00 26 8 | 6281-229-004-00 28 6] 16 11
6215-635-003-00 26 36 | 6281-229-005-00 28 5 ] 6901-910-830-00 17 32
6215-637-003-00 26 33 | 6281-229-006-00 28 8§ | 6901-910-835-00 3 11
6215-6338-006-00 26 16 | 6281-229-007-00 28 9 | 6901-910-840-00 9 10
6215-639-007-00 26 17 | 6281-229-008-00 28 11 9 38
6215-641-002-00 26 3 | 6281-229-009-00 28 10 | 6901-910-845-00 9 15
6215-643-003-00 26 4| 6281-229-010-00 28 14 17 13
6215-644-003-00 26 6 | 6281-229-011-00 28 15 | 6901-911-020-00 8 3
6215-649-003-00 26 5| 6281-229-012-00 28 19 10 2
6215-649-004-00 26 71 6281-229-013-00 28 20 | 6901-511-025-00 22 8
6215-649-005-00 26 9 | 6281-225-014-00 28 21 6502-050-816-00 9 38
6215-649~006-00 26 10 | 6281-229-015-00 28 22 | 6904-110-818-00 5 19
6215-649-007-00 26 11 | 6281-223-016-00 28 23 | 6904-110-840-00 5 18
5219-732-003-60 23 4| 6281-229-017-00 28 24 | 6908-000-716-00 12 3
6219-7562-011-00 20 2 | 6281-229-018-00 28 25 20 10
6219-752-012-00 20 3| 6281-271-002-00 28 26 | 6908-000-750-00 15 4
6219-752-013-00 20 4 | 6281-410-002-20 23 3 | 6908-160-408-00 16 3
6219-752-014-00 20 51 6281-910-001-00 23 5 | 6308-160-510-00 5 17
6219-752-015-00 20 6 | 6281-920-001-00 23 8 | 6908-160-816-00 5 16
5281-100-003-00 22 7] 6281-971-001-10 23 1 6508-161-018-00 15 2
6281-111-002-00 21 1| 6287-810-005-10 24 1 6509-110-406-00 5 28
6281-115-004-00 27 11 | 6509-000-084-00 9 8 9 35
6281-116-002-00 27 2 | 6509-030-037-00 9 g 20 40
6281-118-001-00 217 9| 6509-360-812-10 21 3| 6909-110-408-00 21 23
6281-121-003-00 27 3 { 6509-605-019-10 5 5 1 6909-110-410-00 22 6
6281-124-001-00 21 6 3 3 | 6909-110-508-00 9 12
6281-129-006-00 21 17 1 6513-770-022-10 17 28 9 41
6281-129-007-00 21 7| 6515-418-014-00 21 4 11 20
6281-129-008-00 21 18 1 6581-117-007-00 21 10 17 14
6281-125-009-00 21 19 ] 6581-123-011-00 21 12 17 20
6281-129-010-00 21 4 1 6581-129-092-00 21 15 | 6909-111-406-00 20 35
6281-129-011-00 27 5| 6581-129-096-00 27 16 | 69509-111-508-00 27 20
6281-129-019-00 27 21 | 6581-129-093-00 27 13 | 6909-150-506-00 20 42
6281-151-004-00 21 8 | 5581-129-100-00 27 14 1 6909-150-508-00 9 13
6281-200-016-00 22 1] 6582-450-014-00 23 2 17 15
6281-213-003-00 28 7| 6894-240-902-00 13 7 17 21
6281-214-003-00 28 12 | 6894-453-344-00 5 20 27 22
6281-214-004-00 28 13 | 6901-066-645-00 15 10 | 6909-164-508-00 11 21
6281-215-001-00 28 17 | 6901-910-612-00 5 25 | 6909-164-708-00 9 42
£281-216-001-00 28 18 1 5| 6509-202-308-00 9 25
6281-217-001-00 28 16 12 5 | 6509-572-008-00 2
6281-221-001-00 28 4 20 14 24
6281-222-004-00 28 23 7 | 6909-830-212-00 1 12




6003-096-110-00
PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE F16. KEY

£909-902-299-00 5 21
6909-906-105-10 16 13
6309-920-843-00 9 17
9 21

9 26

16 14

24 13

6911-129-006-00 1 3
6911-129-083-00 5 7
6911-219-195-00 5 4

155



156

NUMERICAL [INDEX 1593-098-100-00
PART CODE FI1G. KEY PART CODE FI1G.KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY
1301-411-005-00 34 5 36 20 1593-102-006-40 2 21A
37 14 1444-621-311-00 38 144 1593-102-006-50 2 21B
1302-225-003-00 19 19 1444-621-312-00 38 154 1593-102-009-10 2 23
20 19 1480-207-011-00 26 8 1593-102-011-00 2 1
1323-220-012-00 14 9 1488-611-001-00 35 94 1593-102-012-00 2 22
1337-401-006-00 15 194 36 94 1593-102-500-00 2 1
1337-708-007-00 19 27 1518-621-560-00 34 8 1593-102-500-10 2 1A
A 20 45 1524-122-001-00 15 7 1593-102-502-00 2 2
1365-121-005-00 19 24 1527-504-002-00 37 18 1593-102-503-00 2 3
20 24 1544-104-204-00 39 1593-102-504-00 2 4
29 26A 1544-104~205-00 310 1593-102-505-00 2 5
1373-121-001-00 31 104 1560-104-010-40 2 16 1593-103-053-10 3 2
1376-121-001-00 8 6 1560-132-007-30 12 12 1593-103-054-00 3 24
11 21 15 15 1593-103-500-10 3 1
24 24 1560-281-007-40 1223 1593-104-001-30 312
1376-606-005-00 34 3 1560-281-007-50 12 23A 1593-104-001-40 3 124
3/ 17 1560-664-210-30 40 14 1593-104-004-00 3 13
36 17 1560-664-250-00 40 23 1593-104-500-00 3 6
37 13 41 29 1593-104~502-00 37
1383-452-001-00 18 12 1564-512-001-00 25 2 1593-105-001-20 4 8
1386-241-002-00 16 4 1564-654-213-00 39 4 1593-105-001-30 4 84
17 4 39 12 1593-105-002-30 4 17
27 4 1568-302-001-00 13 2 1593-105-005-00 4 7
1414-117-005-00 79 1575-623-009-00 40 5 1593-105-211-20 4 12
1415-120-006-00 15 20 41 2 1593-105-212-20 4 13
1416-600-057-00 34 8A 1575-623-010-00 40 4 1593-105-213-10 4 14
1421-903-010-00 44 35 41 3 1593-112-002-50 5 5
1424-101-203-00 2 17 1581-621-290-00 40 20 6 4
1424-101-204-00 18 41 26 1593-112-003-20 5 8
1425-621-004-00 9 1581-740-116-00 33 7 6 7
3 4 1588-105-210-00 4 4 1593-112-051-30 5 4
1427-130-260-00 18 31 1588-117-001-00 31 15 6 3
1427-601-003-00 18 4 1593-101-003-20 16 1593-112-200-00 5 1
1427-621-002-10 5 2 1593-101-009-10 1 12 1593-112-210-00 6 1
1427-621-012-00 25 7 1593-101-011~10 113 1593-112-222-00 5 9
34 6A 1593-101-012-00 1 14 6 8
38 22 1593-101-210-40 1 1 1593-112-510-30 5 3
1427-934-013-00 44 15 1593-101-220-40 12 6 2
1427-941-016-00 44 24 1593-102-001-10 2 10 1593-112-520-00 5 12
1432-403-007-10 22 23 1593-102-002-10 2 11 6 11
45 7 1593-102-003-20 2 14 1593-112-520-10 5 124
1444-122-002-00 15 13 1593-102-004-20 2 15 6 11A
1444-601-005-00 34 6 1593-102-005-20 2 6 1593-117-001-40 7 3
1444-601-015-00 38 26 1593-102-005-30 2 6A 1593-117-003-10 7 6
1444-621-008-00 35 20 1593-102-006-30 2 21 1593-117-200-10 7 1




1593-098-100-00

PART CODE FI1G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
1593-117-200-20 1 14 1583-205-064-10 11 15 1593-312-008-00 15 25
1593-117-510-20 7 2 1593-205-065-10 1116 15693-312-008-00 15 11
1593-120-001-30 8 2 1593-205-068-20 11 18 1593-312-051-30 15 3
1593-120-500-20 8 1 15693-205-069-20 1 19 1593-312-052-20 15 9
1593-122-005-00 g8 13 1593-205-069-30 i1 194 1593-312-053-30 5 10
1593-122-006-00 8§ 12 15693-205-071-30 11 24 1593-312-055-20 15 18
1593-122-051-00 8 8 1593-205-073-20 11 26 1593-312-056-20 15 32
15693-122-530-20 g 11 1593-215-004-30 12 8 1593-312-220-00 15 104
1593-122-530-30 8§ 114 1593-215-006-00 12 24 15693-312-510-30 15 1
1593-201-004-10 9 1z 15693-215-051-50 12 3 1593-312-510-40 15 1A
1593-201-051-30 9 1 1583-215-051-60 12 34 1583-312-510-50 15 1B
1593-201-051-40 9 1A 15693-215-053-20 12 6 1593-312-520-30 15 28
15693-201-052-40 9 9 15693-215-250-40 1221 1593-312-530-00 15 5
1593-201-052-50 9 94 1593-215-500-30 12 1 1593-317-201-00 16 2
1593-203-004-10 10 8 1593-215-520-10 12 15 1593-317-210-00 16

1 36 1593-216-002-30 12 2% 1593-332-051-20 18 9
1593-203-004-20 10 34 1593-216-004-10 12 30 1593-332-051-30 18 94
19 364 1593-216-005-00 12 31 1593-332-052-00 18 7
20 35 1593-216-051-10 1221 15693-332-052-10 18 TA
1593-203-005-10 10 9 15693-216-052-20 1228 1593-332-053-00 18 8
19 37 15693-216-501-10 1225 1593-332-061-00 18 2
1593-203-005-20 10 9A 1593-303-051-20 13 4 1593-332-520-00 18 1
19 374 1583-303-500-10 13 1 1593-332-520-10 18 1A
20 36 1593-304-008-00 13 15A 15693-332-520-20 18 1B
1593-203-053-10 10 5 1593-304-051-20 13 6 1593-332-520-30 18 1C
1593-203-057-20 16 11 1593-304-052-20 13 T 1593-333-500-30 18 14
1593-203-058-20 10 12 1583-304-053-10 13 10 1593-334-051-20 18 20
1593-203-200-10 10 1 1593-304-054-10 13 8A 1593-334-051-30 18 20A
1593-203-200-20 10 1A 1593-304-055-10 13 11 1593-334-054-20 18 19
1593-205-016-40 1117 1593-304-057-10 13 12 1593-334-054-30 18 19A
1593-205-024-00 11 27 1593-307-051-20 13 17 1593-334-055-00 18 21
1593-205-025-00 11 28 13 21 1593-334-056-40 18 18
1593-205-026~-10 1129 . 1593-307-052-10 13 18 1593-334-056-50 18 184
1593-205-051-10 11 1 13 22 1593-334-300-00 18 25
1593-205-051-20 11 1A 1593-307-053-10 13 19 1593-334-300-10 18 254
1593-205-052-20 11 3 13 23 1593-334-300-20 18 25B
1593-205-053-10 11 4 1593-307-500-30 13 16 1593-334-310-00 18 27
1593-205-054-10 11 5 15693-307-510-30 1320 1593-334-310-10 18 274
1593-205-055-10 11 6 1593-310-054-20 14 5 1593-334-310-20 18 27B
1593-205-056-30 11 7 1593-310-055-10 14 1593-335-058-00 18 33
 1593-205-058-20 11 10 1593-310-055-20 14 6A 1593-335-500-30 13 28
1593-205-059-20 11 11 1593-310-500-30 14 1 1593-335-500-40 18 294
1593-205-061-30 11 12 1593-310-520-20 14 3 1593-335-500-50 18 29B
1593-205-062-30 11 13 1593-310-530-00 14 8 1593-341-001-20 19 1
15693-205-063-20 11 14 1593-310-540-00 14 84 1593-341-001-30 19 1A

157



158

1593-098-100-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
1593-341-001-40 19 1B 1593-401-008-10 22 13 1593-403-510-60 24 2B
: 20 1 15693-401-0039-00 22 4 1593-403-510-70 24 2C
1593-341-002-20 19 16 1593-401-013-00 22 22 1593-403-510-849 24 2D
1593-341-002-30 19 164 45 6 1593-403-530-60 24 19
1593-341-002-40 19 16B 1593-401-071-40 22 1593-406-004-00 25 10
20 16 1593-401-071-50 22 oA 1593-406-0C5-10 25 9
1593-341-003-10 18 11 1593-401-270-00 22 7 1593-406-006-09 25 13
20 11 15693-401-30C-00 45 5 1593-406-008-00 25 5
15693-341-003-20 19 114 1693-401-51C-00 22 1 1593-406-240-19 25 12
20 11A 1593-401-510-10 22 1A 1593-406-250-00 25 8
1593-341-004-20 19 14 1593-401-510-20 22 1B 1593-406-500-00 25 1
20 14 15693-401-510-30 22 1C 1593-406-500-10 25 1A
1693-341-005-10 18 6 1593-401-510-40 22 1D 1593-406-500-20 25 1B
20 6 1593-401-510-50 22 1E 1593-406-500-30 25 1C
1593-341-006-00 19 3 15693-401-510-60 22 iF 1593-407-002-00 A 4
20 8 15693-401-570-00 22 15 1593-407-004-40 26 3
1593-341-008-00 19 33 1593-401-580-00 22 117 15693-407-006-00 26 7
20 32 1593-401-590-10 2z 19 1593-407-007-10 26 15
1593-341-009-00 | 19 34 15693-401-591-10 22 194 1593-407-051-40 26 1
20 33 1593-402-051-00 23 2 1593-407-051-50 26 1A
1593-341-012-00 19 51 15693-402-051-10 23 24 1593-407-051-60 26 1B
15693-341-012-10 19 blA 15693-402-052-30 23 1 15693-407-200-40 26 5
20 44 1593-402-052-40 23 1A 15693-407-510-40 26 11
1593-341-013-00 19 4 1593-402-052-50 23 1B 1593-407-510-50 26 11A
20 1593-402-210-00 23 1C 1593-407-526-30 26 16
15693-341-014-00 19 1593-402-510-40 23 5 1593-407-530-30 26 18
20 7 1593-403-001-10 24 11 1593-407-530-40 26 184
1593-341-200-10 19 3 1593-403-003-10 24 10 1593-411-001-10 27 6
1593-341-200-20 19 3A 15693-403-004-10 24 3 1593-411-052-20 27 7
20 3 1593-403-005-00 24 28 1593-411-053-10 27 8
1593-341-210-20 19 15 1593-403-007-20 24 22 1593-411-053-20 27 8A
20 15 1593-403-009-00 24 4 1593-411-201-00 27 1
15693-341-220-00 19 31 1593-403-052-30 24 195 1593-411-610-1C 21 2
1593-341-220~10 1§ 31A 15693-403-056-30 24 16 1593-553-003-20 28 2
20 30 1593-403-056-40 24 16A 1593-553-006-10 28 14
15693-341-230-10 19 42 1593-403-058-10 24 26 1593-553-007-20 28 7
20 41 1593-403-058-20 24 26A 1593-553-012-00 28 13
15693-341-230-20 19 424 1593-403-058-30 24 26B 1593-553-012-10 28  13A
20 414 1593-403-500-40 24 1 1593-563-054-10 28 12
1593-341-240-10 19 39 1593-403-500-50 24 1A 1593-553-500-40 28 11
1593-341-240-20 19 394 1593-403-500-60 24 1B 1593-553-500-50 28 11A
20 38 1693-403-500-70 24 1C 1593-553-500-60 28 11B
1593-342-001-00 21 1 1593-403-500-80 24 1D 1593-5563-540-20 28 1
1593-351-001-00 21 3 1593-403-510-40 24 2 1593-553-540-30 28 1A
1593-401-007-20 22 3 1593-403-510-50 24 ZA 1593-553-540-40 28 1B




1593-098-100-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY
1593-553-540-50 28 1C 32 12 36 8B
1593-553-550-10 28 6 1593-601-073-00 33 9 1593-611-200-50 35 8D
1593-553-670-30 28 16 1593-601-074-00 33 8 36 8C
1593-554-051-00 29 9 1593-601-271-20 32 11 1593-611-210-20 35 1
1593-5564-210-20 29 17 1593-601-271-30 32 17A 15693-611-210-30 35 1A
1593-554-210-30 29 174 1593-601-500-20 32 1 1593-611-210-40 35 1B
1583-554-240-10 29 20 1593-601-500-30 32 14 1593-612-004-00 37 1
1593-554-3106-00 29 11 1593-601-500-40 32 1B 1583-612-005-00 37 2
1593-554-312-00 29 124 1593-601-500-50 32 1C 1593-612-220-10 37 6
1593-554-500-10 29 1 1593-601-5106-00 33 1 1593-612-230-00 37 9
1593-554-531-30 29 23 1593-601-510-10 33 1A 1593-616-001-50 37 16
1593-555-011-00 30 1 1593-601-510-20 33 1B 1593-616-002-40 3717

45 10 1593-601-524-10 33 2 1593-616-004-20 34 2
1583-555-012-00 30 2 1593-601-525-10 33 3 37 12

45 11 1593-601-561-20 3z 15 1593-616-500-20 37 10
1593-555-013-00 30 3 1593-601-561-30 32 154 15693-621-001-30 38 17

45 12 1593-601-581-20 3z 18 1593-621-001-40 38 174
1593-555-300-00 45 9 15693-601-581-30 32 18A 1593-621-002-10 38 18
1593-557-001-30 31 2 15693-606-006-10 34 4 1593-621-004-00 38 19
15693-557-007-20 31 37 15 1593-621-004-10 38 18A
15693-557-220-50 31 6 1593-606-500-30 34 1 1593-621-100-00 38 8
1593-557-500-40 31 1 15693-606-500-40 34 1A 1593-621-102-00 38 9
1593-557-570-40 31 11 1593-606-500-50 34 1B 1593-621-103-00 38 10
1593-558-220-30 31 12 1583-606-500-60 34 1C 1593-621-104-00 38 11
1593-558-226-00 31 13 1593-€06-500-70 34 1D 1593-621-230-30 38 6
1593-558-227-00 31 14 1593-611-001-00 35 14B 1593-621-250-00 38 12
1583-601-002-30 32 13 36 14B 1593-621-250-10 38 124
1593-601-002-40 32 134 1583-611-011-10 35 2 1593-621-252-00 38 13
1593-6061-008-10 33 12 36 2 1593-621-253-00 38 14
1593-6C1-008-20 33 124 1593-611-011-20 35 24 1593-621-254-00 38 15
1593-601-008-30 33 1ZB 36 24 1593-621-500-10 38 1
1593-601-009-00 3z 10 1593-611-012-00 35 9 1593-621-500-30 38 1A
1593-601-054-00 33 15 36 9 1593-621-510-30 38 2
1593-601-061-20 33 i4 15693-611-013-00 35 10 1593-621-520-20 38 4
1583-601-061-30 33 144 36 10 1593-622-001-00 39
1593-601-061-40 33 14B 1593-611-014-00 35 16 1593-622-001-10 39 TA
1593-601-062-20 32 2 36 16 33 15
1593-601-064-20 33 6 1593-611-058-00 35 13 1593-622-211-10 38 24
1593-601-065-10 25 4 36 13 1593-622-240-00 39 3
1593-601-067-10 32 3 1593-611-200-10 35 8 39 11
1593-601-067-20 32 3A 1583-611-200-20 35 8A 1593-622-250-00 39 2
1593-601-067-30 32 3B 36 8 39 10
1593-601-069-00 25 3 1593-611-200-30 35 8B 1593-622-260-10 39 1
1593-601-071-00 32 4 36 8A 1593-622-270-00 39 5
1593-601-072-00 32 5 15693-611-200-40 35 8C 39 13




160

1593-098-100-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CCDE FIG. KEY
1593-622-330-00 39 9 1593-623-620-10 41 iD 15683-805-007-00 44 14
1593-623-001-00 5 16 1593-623-620-20 41 1E 1593-905-008-00 44 16
6 17 1593-630-200-10 42 1593-905-008-10 44 16A

40 10 1593-630-210-00 42 2 1593-906-001-00 44 19

41 16 4z 10 1593-906-002-1¢ 44 20
1593-623-002-00 40 9 1693-630-211-00 42 3 1593-906-002-20 44 204
41 15 42 11 1593-906-002-30 44  20B

1593-623-003-00 40 11 1593-630-220-10 42 ) 1593-906-003-00 44 21
41 17 42 14 1593~-906-006-00 44 22

1693-623-004-00 41 9 15683-630-222-00 42 7 1593-806-007-00 44 23
1583-623-203-00 40 2 15693-630-300-00 42 9 1593-906-008-00 44 25
41 4 1593-901-001-00 43 1 1593-907-001-00 44 28

15693-623-270-00 35 3 1593-801-002-00 43 2 1593-907-002-00 44 29
36 3 1593-901-003-00 43 3 1593-907-002-10 44 289A

1693-623-270-10 35 3A 1593-901-003-10 43 34 1593-907-003-00 44 30
36 3A 1593-901-005-00 43 5 1593-907-004-00 44 31

1593-623-272-00 35 4 1593-901-005-10 43 5A 1593-907-005-00 44 32
36 4 1593-901-006-10 43 6 1593-907-006-00 44 33

1593-623-273-00 35 5 1593-901-006-20 43 6A 1593-907-007-00 44 34
36 5 15693-901-008-00 43 7 1593-907-007-10 44 34A

1593-623-500-30 40 1 1593-901-009-00 44 8 15693-910-001-00 44 36
1593-623-500-40 40 1A 44 17 1593-910-001-10 44 35A
41 1 15693-901-009-10 44 26 1593-910-006-00 44 41

1593-623-500-50 40 1B 44 8A 1593-910-008-00 44 43
41 1A 4 174 1600-112-231-00 5 14

1693-623-500-60 40 1C 1593-901-013-00 43 4 6 13
41 1B 1593-901-013-10 43 44 1600~112-232-00 5 10

1593-623-500-70 40 1D 1583-901-014-10 43 12 5 15
1693-623-500-80 40 1E 15693-901-015-00 43 13 6 9
1593-623-502-00 40 6 45 2 6 14
41 6 1693-901-200-00 45 1 1600-505-007-00 7 9A

15693-623-503-20 40 7 1593-904-001-00 44 1600-902-023-00 44 6
41 7 15693-904-002-10 44 2 1614-922-200-10 46 1
1583-623-504-00 40 8 1583-804-002-20 44 2A 1631-401-300-00 22 15A
41 8 15693-904-002-30 44 2B 1631-401-310-00 22 174

15693-623-510-30 40 12 1593-904-003-00 44 3 1631-611-210-00 36 1
1693-623-510-40 40 124 1593-904-006-00 44 4 1631-611-210-10 36 1A
41 18 1593-904-007-00 44 5 1631-611-210-20 36 1B

15693-623-520-00 18 45 15693-904-008-00 44 7 45 14
40 24 1593-905-001-00 4 10 1631-910-002-00 44 37

41 30 1593-905-002-10 44 11 1631-910-003-00 44 38

1593-623-530-00 40 14A 1593-905-002-20 44 114 1631-910-004-00 44 39
41 20 15693-905-002-30 44 11B 1631-910-005-00 44 40
1593-623-610-00 41 10 1593~905-003-00 - 4 12 1631-910-005-10 44 404
1583-623-620-00 41 1C 1593-905-006-00 44 13 1631-910-007-00 44 42




1593-098-100-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
1636-901-009-00 43 10 3640-711-001-00 35 144 41 25
45 3 36 14A 3756-315-001-00 35 14
1636-301-015-00 43 11 3642-496-002-10 29 6 36 14
1640-903-013-00 44 17B 3642-496-200-10 28 11 3768-154-006-00 1217
1640-903-016-00 44 18 3642-496-201-00 29 12 3908-170-020-00 34 5A
1640-903-033-00 44 8B 3642-496-202-00 29 13 37 144
1640-903-036-00 44 9 3643-586-001-00 4 20 4106-105-303-00 T 5
1640-904-013-00 44 26A 3645-381-001-00 29 4 18 15
1640-904-016-00 44 27 3645-383-001-00 38 7 18 43
1640-905-013-00 44 40B 3646-703-001-00 18 5 20 43
1640-905-016-00 44 44 3648-703-001-00 18 oA 4301-210-002-00 3z 11
2111-101-011-00 9 13 3650-261-261-00 41 11 38  2bA
2111-441-027-10 15 19 3650-262-202-00 40 3 4319-911-001-00 46 4
2144-117-002-00 357 194 41 5 6213-200-002-10 4 1
36 19A 41 54 6219-1755-001-00 4 3
2145-542-230-00 40 29 42 TA 7955-201-026-00 9 18
41 35 42 15 8523-202-241-00 17 1
2500-901-027-00 43 9 3650-270-214-00 38 3 8523-202-242-00 17
45 4 3650-281-250-00 40 13 J061-209-011-00 4 11
2502-407-001-10 18 2A 41 18 J061-210-012-00 4 9
2703-101-020-00 12 26 3652-261-202-00 13 4 15
2706-501-003-00 37 TA 6 12 4 18
2706-501-004-00 37 8A 3656-221-001-10 22 2 4 21
3555-601-006-00 37 7 3659-310-004-00 4 19 J061-210-015-00 2 20
3555-601-007-00 37 3661-212-001-00 32 6 J061-211-013-00 4 10
3560-201-015-00 37 4 317 11 4 16
3600-201-013-00 15 28 3664-276-001-00 19 46 J1061-232-049-00 2 12
3610-631-002-00 18 44 40 28 J061-238-046-00 2 13
32 8 41 34 J061-247-055-00 3 14
3614-261-002-00 38 16 3666-202-005-00 22 44 J062-081-087-00 4 22
38 23 3737-112-006-00 12 4 J910-000-200-00 43 8
3621-762-003-00 16 24 3737-113~005-00 9 8 V111-163-002-00 19 47
24 1 3737-1172-005-00 33 11 40 25
3623-820-013-00 22 6 3737-172-010-00 39 8 41 31
3625-212-007-00 24 17 39 16 V112-168-001-60 2z 14
3626-276-003-00 5 17 40 17 V120-366-001-60 32 16
6 18 41 23 32 19
3631-221-001-~00 1 3 3737-172-011-00 1 b} 38 25
3631-270-003-00 38 5 25 18 40 15
39 6 3746-172-013-00 40 18 40 16
39 14 41 24 41 21
3640-108-002-10 2z 21 42 8 41 22
3640-220-004-00 12 9 42 16 V200-260-501-60 29 14
3640-229-005-00 12 11 3746-185-014-00 29 18 v200-261-001-20 19 20
3640-547-004-00 9 2 40 18 20 20

161



162

1593-098-100-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
y201-260-801-60 9 16 30 4 6 15
V201-260-803-00 5 10 45 13 1210
V201-260-804-00 g 11 V211-260-803-00 29 3 15 14
y201-260-805-00 31 8 y211-260-804-00 18 38 31 9
V201-260-808-50 5 14 20 37 33 16
V201-261-005-00 15 22 V211-260-805-00 19 - 28 35 18
: 31 4 20 217 36 18
V201-261-006-00 29 24 V211-261-002-00 15 6 V304-260-010-00 2 25
V201-360-804-50 8 9 23 6 7 7
V201-361-002-50 22 11 26 2 11 204
V201-460-802-00 22 8 31 3 15 23
V201-461-003-00 9 Z4 V211-261-002-50 18 28 28 25
V203-461-002-00 1 3 21 2 31 5
5 19 25 6 V304-460-010-00 16 5

6 20 23 2 V305-260-010-00 12 18

13 8 V211-360-801-60 12 7 1220

V203-461-002-50 18 34 25 18 35 15
V210-260-601-20 18 32 34 12 36 15
26 4 40 21 V305-260-012-00 46 3

33 13 41 27 V305-260-020-00 28 8

V210-260-601-60 7 4 V211-360-802-00 2 8 V328-261-110-00 8 5
18 28 2 19 V328-262-110-00 24 12

38 20 3 11 24 23

42 4 5 7 25 14

42 12 6 6 V328-262-112-00 24 8

v210-260-602-00 38 21 26 171 24 28
V210-260-602-50 19 32 V211-361-002-00 5 18 26 19
20 31 6 19 V331-460-010-00 19 25

V210-360-601-60 4 5 1219 20 25
18 30 V211-561-002-00 3 3 V332-260-012-00 24 27

3z 7 21 4 V334-260-010-00 24 18

V210-360-602-00 25 11 VZ11-561-002-50 22 24 V350-160-004-00 33 4
25 17 28 117 V350-160-006-00 32 14

VZ211-260-801-60 4 2 45 8 V360-260-006-00 4 6
5 11 V211-660-802-00 3 5 34 11

6 10 V271-160-602-50 3 42 5

14 2 V300-250-005-00 34 9 42 13

29 10 ¥301-260-006-00 1 10 V361-260-006-00 33 5

32 9 5 6 V363-260-008-00 1z 13

V¥211-260-802-00 10 10 6 14 7
22 16 18 13 15 21

22 18 35 6 13 50

22 20 36 6 20 42

¥211-260-802-50 1 15 41 12 25 20
29 5 V304-260-008-00 1 7 34 7




1593-098-100-00
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
40 22 15 12 ¥500-163-002-50 18 17
41 28 15 16 24 9
V363-260-010-00 2 24 18 10 24 31
i1 20 19 40 26 22
28 3 20 39 28 5
V401-160-003-00 19 48 22 10 28 10
40 26 31 10 V500-163-003-00 15 3
41 32 31 16 V520-101-001-80 1315
V401-160-005-00 29 15 34 3A V580-140-502-00 & 15
V401-160-006-00 111 37 3 12 22
33 10 37 134 V580-140-503-20 24 6
35 7 V411-260-010-00 2 26 V590-131-220-00 8§ 16
36 7 5 21 V600-110-600-40 18 S
41 14 6 22 19 12
V401-160-008-00 1 8 7 8 20 5
6 16 15 30 20 12
g 10 18 16 26 12
8§ 14 25 15 v600-110-600-50 10 2
5 15 28 15 V600-110-600-70 19 9
12 o 29 26 19 17
22 9 3B 1 20 9
33 17 36 11 20 17
35 18 V411-260-012-00 15 26 V600-110-620-20 19 22
36 18 26 20 20 22
v401-160-010-00 1 4 29 21 V600-110-620-30 19 2
5 20 V411-260-014-00 28 4 20 2
6 21 28 9 V600-110-620-60 11 8
9 25 V411-260-018-00 24 5 v600-110-620-70 13 14
11 22 V411-260-020-00 15 2 ¥600-110-630-40 11 3
13 9 V500-162-501-50 T 11 V600-110-630-50 11
16 6 317 5 V600-140-600-40 26 13
18 35 V500-162-502-00 24 14 V600-150-600-50 18 22
19. 26 : 24 25 V600-150-620-20 29 7
20 26 25 16 V600-150-620-30 & 3
22 12 V500-162-502-50 8 7 24 20
24 13 V500-163-001-50 5 1 29 18
V401-160-012-00 24 30 15 31 V600-150-620-50 27 5
26 21 18 11 V607-150-620-20 29 19
V¥401-250-000-00 34 10 18 41 V653-425-331-50 10 3
V411-260-003-00 18 49 20 40 V653-430-403-00 9 3
40 27 31 17 g 19
41 33 V500-163-002-00 15 27 V654-420-241-00 11 25
V411-260-006-00 7 10 29 22 V654-425-311-30 13 3
41 13 35 12 V682-200-001-00 19 18
V411-260-008-00 12 14 36 12 20 18

163



164

1593-098-100-00
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE F1G. KEY
V704-140-015-00 14 4 V999-200-003-00 16 3
18 3 1703
18 6 27 3
¥704-140-016-00 1313 #201-261-009-00 12 16
V704-140-017-00 14 4A
¥704-140-020-00 19 13
20 13
Y704-140-025-00 10 4
13 5
18 23
V704-140-035-00 19 10
20 10
V705-140-035-00 19 23
20 23
29 8
¥705-140-040-00 8 4
24 21
V705-140-042-00 g 4
9 20
26 9
26 14
V705-140-047-00 10 6
18 24
¥720-101-900-80 g 17
V720-101-901-00 19 21
20 21
¥720-102-401-10 12 2
¥720-102-401-20 11 23
¥721-103-105-00 g 7
19 35
20 34
V740-130-420-80 g 8
g 22
V742-120-420-50 26 10
V744-112-250-70 19 30
20 29
V744-120-350-70 9 23
V744-125-470-80 10 7
V744-130-420-80 9 5
21
V744-135-550-80 19 29
20 28
¥760-150-000-00 23 3
V762-150-000-00 15 4
23 4




